BOARD INFORMATION
June 15, 2015 6:00 P.M.
High School Library

IV. Student Representative Report

V. Consent Agenda

VI.

VIIL.

VIII.

IX.

1) Staffing Report- Ann Nottestad has provided the staffing report for your approval.

2) Gifts and Donations- Karen Stenjem and Mary Kay have provided this report.

3) Approval of Minutes of Past Meeting(s) - Mary Kay has provided these in your
packet.

4) Treasurer’s Report and Monthly Vouchers- Mark will answer or investigate any
questions you may have on the vouchers.

Year End Summary of Athletic Department- Mr. Klingbeil

Mr. Klingbeil, our athletic director, will be in attendance to give a report on the year in
athletics; including participation, accomplishments and athletic code violations. If I get his
report prior to the meeting I will send it by email.

CHS Music Department Trip to New York City, June 2016

A six day trip to sight see, participate in a Broadway workshop, see several shows, visit
Radio City Music Hall, NBC Studios, Metropolitan Museum of Art and More! This trip
will be at the student’s expense and will involve fundraising. They take this trip every four
years. More information is included in your packet and Mr. Schneider will be available to
answer any questions you may have.

2015-16 Student Handbooks- First Read

The principals will highlight suggested changes to the school handbooks. A summary of
the changes for each school are included in your packet.

Finance Committee Report

A. Discussion and Possible Action on a Lot Line Adjustment for Parcel #111-
0613-0633-000 (Simonson St.) in Exchange for Monetary Compensation from
Adjacent Property Owner

The property owner to the south has made the following offer to purchase the most
southerly area of land from the district at the Simonson Parcel we recently purchased from
the village.



Mr. Nikolay, I believe the area we are negotiating is approximately 150ft x. 20ft or 3000
square fi We are prepared to offer 40 cents a square foot or $1200.00 based apon the 3000
sq foot total., Jim.

I did confirm with the architect that the parking lot we are planning on putting in will not
be adversely affected by this transfer of land. If approved by the board (and the special
meeting vote last month did authorize the board to sell a portion of the lot) a lot line
adjustment will be made when by Attorney Rumpf when he files our paperwork with the
county.

B. Discussion and Possible Action to Enter into an Agreement with Cambridge
Area Resource Team to (CART) for Social Worker Services

A copy of a proposed agreement with CART that would allow our Social Worker- Kristin
Gowan to spend up to 8 hours a week in service to this community group. CART will pay
the district $10,000 annually for these services. CART has grown to the point where they
need the guidance and support of a professional in the social service area and this will
benefit the district in that Kristin will be providing services to many families that have
children in the district. A copy of the proposed agreement is in your packet.

C. Update on Transportation Working Group Meeting #4

Included in your packet is a list of priorities and Final Recommendation that came out of
the Transportation Working Group. The following is an update on the crossing beacon that
will was a top priority with the committee:

e The beacon permit is in the hands of the Village and will be sent to DOT soon.
Once received the turnaround is about 1 week and should be a formality as we have
included the “approver” Deena Dramm in several meetings.

e The traffic beacon and pole will be order this week or next and could take up to 12
weeks although that is very unlikely because we only need one. This beacon will
not have the cantilever arm like the one on USH 18; DOT feels they are
unnecessary here because the width of the road is not like it is on USH 18 and they
cost more.

e Mo will be meeting with another DOT employee to discuss placement and type of
warning signs leading up to the flashing light beacon.

e When the flashing light beacon arrives Red Arrow will be contracted with (by the
Village) to install the sign.

e The cost of the project is estimated to be $ 22,837 and we will be seeking funding
from the Foundation for the project.

e Nextup: flashing lights to highlight speed zones around the schools- we will be
working with DOT and the County on this project



X. Policy Committee Report

A. Action on Changes to Policy #374 Student Fund Raising

The proposed changes are these:

1.

2.

Funds raised by school affiliated groups are property of the school district
Defines two types of school fund raising groups; school affiliated and school related

Student grades or playing time should not be dependent on participation in fund
raising

Set some guiding safety guidelines for door-to-door fundraising
Staff may fundraise at school only under very limited conditions
Students may not solicit staff during the school day

Great effort should be made to sell items of dollar value, and high % of funds stay
in the district

Administration approved/denies fundraising requests

Boosters asked to report results of fundraisers to the district

XI. Curriculum Committee Report- Peg

A. Discussion and Possible Action on Purchase of English/Language Arts

Curriculum at the Elementary School — Ready GEN

The committee will be discussing the purchase of a new ELA curriculum to implement at
the elementary school in the 15-16 school year. Mr. Holt and elementary staff have been
reviewing different reading programs over the last year and have settled on ReadyGEN.
Mr. Holt, M. Scheider and Ms. Sullivan will be able to provide a great deal more
information at the meeting.



B. Schedule Changes in the School for 15-16

We discussed a possible significant schedule change at the high school for 15-16 at the last
board meeting. The changes at the MS and ES are very minor. The high school changes
are summarized here and schedules are included in your packet.

CHS staff spent many months studying the effectiveness of our current Rtl model (Homeroom
period four days/week during split lunch). Given that half the staff and half the students were
not available for good quality intervention, a new model needed to be developed. Also, our
Flight Crew members were asked to do more with Homerooms than in the past. This put a
strain on Mrs. Parker and Mrs. Fujara (who assisted in planning Flight Crew activities). Over
the past two years, this Homeroom time turned from intervention to grade monitoring and
Flight Crew activities. While both are fine opportunities for students, we were missing the
intent of the Homeroom--intervention block time. The model below was studied by a CHS
Committee of teachers. This group recommended a new schedule that involved an
intervention block that all students and staff had access to. The full staff agreed with the
committee. The intervention time was placed by the entire staff after several meetings to
discuss pros/cons. This new structure will allow all students and staff access to intervention at
least two to three days/week. One day/week Flight Crew members will continue to deliver
instruction/activities. Early in the year we will dedicate additional time to Flight Crew
activities but as the year moves on, focus more time on academic supports. This new
schedule adds two (2) minutes to our day. The PBIS Committee will discuss PBIS incentives
over the summer (i.e. dismissal of some students after Hour 8, update language regarding
lunch and extended lunch, etc.).

CHS Proposed Building Hours 2015-2016

M,T,R,F

Hour 1: 7:45-8:30 (45)
Hour 2: 8:33-9:18 (45)
Hour 3: 9:21-10:06 (45)
Hour 4: 10:09-10:54 (45)
Hour 5: 10:57-11:42 (45)
Lunch: 11:42-12:18 (36)
Hour 6: 12:21-1:06 (45)
Hour 7: 1:09-1:54 (45)
Hour 8: 1:57-2:42 (45)
Blue Jay Time: 2:45-3:10 (25)
Y

Hour 1: 8:45-9:27 (42)
Hour 2: 9:30-10:11 (41)
Hour 3: 10:14-10:55 (41)
Hour 4: 10:58-11:39 (41)
Lunch: 11:39-12:13 (34)
Hour 5: 12:16-12:57 (41)



Hour 6: 1:00-1:41 (41)
Hour 7: 1:44-2:25 (41)
Hour 8: 2:28-3:10 (42)

C. Other items from the June 10 Committee Meeting

XII. CAP School District Representative Report- Ms. Smithback Travis

Tracy will provide highlights from the May 20" meeting. The next scheduled meeting is
Wednesday, June 17.

XIII. Administrative/PTO Reports- Administrators will highlight some items from their
monthly reports at this time.



SCHOOL DISTRICT OF CAMBRIDGE
Cambridge, Wisconsin

BL.AaRD OF EDUCATION MEETING AMENDED AGENDA
Monday, June 15, 2015
Cambridge High School Library — 6:00 P.M.

L.
I1.
I1.
IV.

V.

VI
VIL
VIIIL

IX.

XL

XII.

XIII.

XIV.

XV.

XVIL

Call to Order

Public Comment

Blue Jay Good News Jar
Student Representatives Report

Consent Agenda

A. Staffing Report

B. Gifts and Donations Report

C. Approval of Minutes of Past Meeting(s)
D. Treasurer’s Report and Monthly Vouchers

Summary Report from Athletic Director for Athletic Code Violations in the 2015-16 School Year- Mr. Klingbeil
CHS Music Department Trip to New York City, June 2016- Mr. Schneider
First Reading on 2015-16 Student Handbooks- Principals

Finance Committee Report — Mr. Adas
A. Discussion and Possible Action on a Lot Line Adjustment for Parcel #111-0613-0633-000 (Simonson St.) in
Exchange for Monetary Compensation from Adjacent Property Owner
B. Discussion and Possible Action to Enter into an Agreement with Cambridge Area Resource Team to
(CART) for Social Worker Services
C. Update on Transportation Working Group Meeting #4
D. Report on Other Items from the June 3 Committee Meeting

Policy Committee Report- Mr. Pleshek
A. Action on Revisions to Policy #374 Student Fund Raising

Curriculum Committee Report- Ms. Sullivan
A. Discussion and Possible Action on Purchase of English/Language Arts Curriculum at the Elementary School

—Ready GEN

B. Action on Schedule Changes in the Schools

C. Other items from the June 10 Committee Meeting
CAP School Board Representative Report- Ms. Smithback-Travis
Administrative/PTO Reports
Motion to Convene in Executive Session per ss. 19.85 (1) (f) to consider employment, promotion, compensation
or performance evaluation data of any public employee over which the governmental body has jurisdiction or
exercises responsibility. (Discussion of Administrative Contracts and Compensation for 2015-16)
Also to convene a student expulsion hearing under ss. 19.85 (1) (f) and (g) —conferring with legal counsel.

Return to Open Session for Possible Discussion and Action on Administrative Contracts

Adjourn

This meeting notice may be supplemented in order to comply with Wisconsin’s open meetings law. If this notice is supplemented, the final notice will be
posted and provided to the media no later than 24 hours prior to this meeting or no later than 2 hours prior to the meeting, in the event of an emergency.



School District of Cambridge
Staffing Updates for June 15, 2015 Board Meeting

New Hire/Contracts

e Leah Garrison, Summer Tech Support

Patty Bourgeois, Interim CHS Band Director, 2015-16 school year

[ ]
e Shannon Stone, NMS Student Council Advisor
e Dori Lewis, Long Term Sub for Hollie Senzig, fall 2015

Resignations
e Dan Corwith, CHS Art Teacher

e Holly Senzig, NMS Student Council Advisor

Retirement Notices
None

Vacancy Not Yet Posted
None

Vacancies Posted, Not Yet Filled
e Long Term Sub for Emily Klingbeil, Fall of 2015
e Long Term Sub for Kathryn Gerlach
e NMS Art Teacher

Leave of Absence/Maternityv/Paternity Leave Request
None

Coaching/Advisor Changes

None

Internal Position Changes

e Derek Bettenhausen, from NMS Art Teacher to CHS Art Teacher, effective 2015-

16 school year

Non-Renewal Notice
None




SCHOOL DISTRICT OF CAMBRIDGE
2014 -2015 SCHOOL YEAR

GIFTS, DONATIONS & GRANTS for BOARD APPROVAL/ACCEPTANCE

Monday, June 15,2015

FROM: g AMOUNT: FOR:

Wisconsin Association of Approx. $5,000 Used Office Furniture
School District
Administrators

Anonymous Donation $25,000.00 $7,500 Athletic Boosters, $7,500
Music Dept., $7,500 Severson
Learning Center, $2,500 Hall of

Honor
Monsanto Fund Grant $10,000.00 Severson Learning Center -
Award (Discovery Center) to build
Learning Stations/Shelter
2000.00 Football Equipmebet [Chutes and
Cambridge Gridiron ' Boards]
Rural Shools 932.00
Collaborative Board Grants in Place Project

TOTAL: $42,932.00



School District of Cambridge
Class II Notice

Special Meeting of the Electorate
~™AY 18,2015

.30 p.m. - CHS - IMC (Library)

Call Meeting to Order- Joe Pleshek, School Board President. Board of Education Vice President, Greg Engelstad
called the meeting to order at 5:54 p.m. Four of seven members present: Joe Pleshek, Phil Adas, Glenn Bolt absent.
Elect Chairperson of the meeting. Motion made by Keith Schneider, second by Peg Sullivan to move to elect
Greg Engelstad as chairperson of special meeting. Motion unanimously carried, chairperson elected.

/7

% Consider acquisition of Simonson St. Parcel #111-0613-0633-000 from the Village of Cambridge. Bernie
spoke to item - buying parcel on Simonson Street for potential parking for softball and baseball games to add
additional spaces and alleviate some of the safety concerns. District had sold to village years ago on a quick-
claim deed. Bernie met with Mo Hanson, Village Administrator/Treasurer, to discuss possible purchase back.
Discussed Pilot Payment Agreement in lieu of sales costs and taxes for the year - approximately $300.00.
Motion made by Bernie Nikolay, second by Keith Schneider to authorize the Board/District to enter into
negotiations with the Village of Cambridge for the purpose of securing Parcel #111-0613-0633-000 from the
Village of Cambridge. None opposed. Motion unanimously carried, authorization approved. Motion made by
Bernie Nikolay, second by Peg Sullivan to move to authorize Administration to negotiate with interested
parties for possible sale of a portion (approximately 20 feet of land) of parcel #111-0613-0633-000 to allow for
buffer between property and potential park lot. Motion unanimously carried, authorization granted.

Consider any other business properly coming before the Special School District Meeting. None.

Adjournment. Motion made by Peg Sullivan, second by Tracy Smithback-Travis to move to adjourn meeting.
Motion unanimously carried, meeting adjourned.

[Voter Eligibility: U.S. Citizen, Age 18 as of 5/18/15. Resident of the School District of Cambridge for 28
days prior to 5/18/15].

School District of Cambridge
Board of Education Meeting
Monday, May 18, 2015
Call to Order. Board of Education, Vice President, Greg Engelstad called the meeting to order at 6:00 p.m. Four of
seven members present. Joe Pleshek, Phil Adas and Glenn Bolt Absent.
Election of Board Officers.
Board President. Motion made by Greg Engelstad, second by Peg Sullivan to nominate Joe Pleshek for Board of
Education President. Motion made by Greg Engelstad, second by Tracy Smithback-Travis to close nominations.
Motions unanimously carried, Joe Pleshek elected as Board of Education, President.
Board Vice-President. Motion made by Greg Engelstad, second by Peg Sullivan, to move to nominate Tracy
Smithback-Travis as Board of Education Vice-President. Motion made by Greg Engelstad, second by Tracy
Smithback-Travis to close nominations. Motions unanimously carried, Tracy Smithback-Travis, elected as Board of
Education, Vice-President.
Board Secretary/Clerk. Motion made by Tracy Smithback-Travis, second by Thomas Wright, to move to
nominate Margaret Sullivan as Board of Education Clerk. Motion made by Tracy Smithback-Travis, second by Tom
Wright to close nominations. Motions unanimously carried, Margaret Sullivan elected as Board of Education, Clerk.
Board Treasurer. Motion made by Greg Engelstad, second by Peg Sullivan to move to nominate Phil Adas as
Board of Education Treasurer. Motion by Peg Sullivan, second by Thomas Wright to move to close nominations.
Motions unanimously carried, Phil Adas elected as Board of Education Treasurer.

“1blic Comment. None.

-olue Jay Good News Jar. Several Good News Jar items were read by Board Members and Student Representative.
Student Representative. Molly Hensel reported today assembly on “Still Human” - Mental Health Awareness.
Very good presentation. Band active in two parades and playing at graduation. Two great spring concerts; band
and choir. Spring sports play-offs start soon. Many Track records being broken left and right. Athletic awards



night 5/20 and academic awards on 5/27. Graduation 20 days away - 3 weeks left of school - year is winding
down.
Consent Agenda.
‘'otion made by Peg Sullivan, second Thomas Wright to move to approve consent agenda as presented. Motion

unanimously carried, consent agenda approved as presented.
Staffing Report. Keith Schneider, CHS Principal spoke to two new positions at CHS. Kelly Brunker - Coach/Mentor
Position. CHS Business Education - Shane Leadholm. CES/NMS Music - Holly Doll (sp) from Elkorn. Sara Klein -
CES Art Teacher - from Fontana - passion for the arts.
Gifts and Donations Report. Tracy read gifts and donations report. Thank you all for your gifts.
Approval of Minutes of Past Meeting(s). As presented.
Treasurer's Report and Monthly Vouchers. As presented.
Discussion and Action on Settlement with the Cambridge Education Association on 2015-2016 Base Wages.
Bernie reviewed items. Joe, Peg, and Bernie met with the negotiations team to review. Accepted the Boards offer -
overwhelmingly. Motion made by Peg Sullivan, second by Thomas Wright to move to approve settlement with the
CEA on 15/16 Base Wages. Motion unanimously carried.

Discussion and Action Supplemental Compensation for Teaching Staff. Bernie reviewed supplemental
benefits; 1.38% for wages for next year. Total increase of 3% for next year. Mentor language being removed from
handbook. Added language that denies the next wage increase to a teacher who is placed on an improvement plan
- both base and supplemental. Motion made by Peg Sullivan, second by Thomas Wright to move to approve
supplemental compensation to teaching staff. Motion unanimously carried item approved.

Discussion and Possible Action on School Nurse Contract with Fort Health Care. Annually we vote on the
contract with Fort Health Care. A 2.5% increase being proposed for next year. Asking for additional 10 hours per
week for our school nurse next year. Additional needs for student health plans and care of students; family and
teachers to work on health plans for services to be provided. Additional hours will help with updating out-dated

licies and implementation of wellness initiatives for staff. Motion made by Greg Engelstad, second by Peg

Sullivan to move to approve School Nurse Contract with additional 10-hours per week with Fort Health care as
presented. Motion unanimously carried, item approved as presented.

Discussion and Possible Action on Contract with CESA 2. Bernie spoke to items - summary provided to Board.
Annual contract. Motion made by Peg Sullivan, second by Tracy Smithback-Travis to move to approve CESA 2
Contract as presented. Motion unanimously carried - item approved.
Discussion and Possible Action on Renewal of Dane County New Teacher Consortium (66.0301 Agreement
with Waunakee School District). Bernie reviewed briefly. Annual 66.0301 agreement with Waunakee as the
liaison. Very valuable time and services for new staff. Motion made by Peg Sullivan, second by Thomas Wright to
move to approve the 66.0301 agreement as presented. Motion unanimously carried, item approved.
Finance Committee Report. Greg Engelstad reported in the absence of Phil Adas. Met with Village to increase
safety of crossings in the Village of Cambridge. Add flashing lights to the school speed limits signs - when students
are present. Estimates sought for sidewalks on Simonson and Blue Jay Way. Apply for grant dollars for this project
- Very expensive.
Discussion and Possible Action on Pilot Agreement with the Village of Cambridge Acquire Parcel of Land on
Simonson St. Motion made by Peg Sullivan second by Greg Engelstad to move to approve the Pilot Agreement
with the Village in lieu of taxes for land on Simonson Street - Parcel #111-0613-0633-000.
Discussion and Possible Action on 2015-2016 Delta Dental Plan and Dean Health Plan.

Mark Worthing reported. There will be no premium increase in dental benefits for 2015/2016. There will be a
6.5% increase in medical premium without plan changes - after holding the increase for the past 2-3 years. Motion

nade by Peg Sullivan, second by Tracy Smithback-Travis to move to approve the dental and health care plans for
~015/2016 school year as presented. Motion unanimously carried, plans approved.
Policy Committee Report. Peg spoke to item. Policy on the table based on two groups; school groups and non-
school groups. Emphasis on safety and security and if the fund-raising activity provides an educational experience
as well. Looking for event to provide a good learning experience and to allow students to participate more actively
in their organization(s).-Item-reviewed to-add value to-activities-and-language issues-and- what groups-are-affected



First Reading on Revision to Policy #374 Student Fund Raising. Bring back to June meeting as an item for
action.
Severson Learning Center Committee Report. Tracy reported. Getting updates from Rettler on phasing of
rtential development areas. Getting more information on fundraising opportunities, grant dollars and other
applications for funding assistance. More opportunities coming before the committee.
Communications Committee Meeting Report. Pegreported. Committee met with WASB to discuss facilitation of
strategic planning. To detailed for Board’s/District’s needs at this point. Looking for other potential facilitators.
Will move forward with plan this summer. Revising district video and launching a new version of it this fall
featuring Matt Kenseth.
Curriculum Committee Report. Pegreported. No action items for this evening. Reviewed things that were
discussed at the committee meeting: staff professional development - Cambridge University, Ready Gen - guided
reading program by Pearson. Update - we have received an additional Chrome Cart. Building Schedule - length of
day for the district - CES - 5 minutes - NMS - 1 minute - CHS - 2 minutes. Lengthy discussion relative to CHS
schedule. Large amounts of testing - testing is going well - I.T. gets kudos for technology support of all the testing.
Action on 2015-16 Open Enrollment Applications. Motion made by Peg Sullivan second by Greg Engelstad to
move to approve Open Enrollment Requests as presented with the contingency on the special education review
being completed. Numbers by fall will look very different and are preliminary at this point in time. Motion
unanimously carried, open enrollment application approved.
Action to Set Annual Meeting Date, Time, Location (September 21, 2015 - 7:00 p.m. CHS Library) Motion made
by Peg Sullivan, second by Greg Engelstad to move to approve Annual Meeting Date of September 21, 2015 - 7:00
p-m. Motion unanimously carried, Annual Meeting Date set as noted above.
Administrative/PTO Reports. Krista Jones, Chris Holt, John Leadholm, Keith Schneider and Bernie Nikolay
reported on happenings and events in the buildings and the district.
Selecting of Board Members to hand out diplomas at Graduation - Sunday, June 7 - 2:00 p.m. Greg Engelstad
.d Peg Sullivan will serve as the Board representatives at graduation and assist in handing out the diplomas.
Motion made by Peg Sullivan, second by Greg Engelstad, to move to Convene in Executive Session per ss 19.85
(1) (f) to consider employment, promotion, promotion, compensation of performance evaluation data of
any public employee over which the governmental body has jurisdiction or exercises responsibility.
(Discussion of Support Staff Wages for 2015-16). Roll call vote: Engelstad-yes, Smithback-Travis - yes, Wright
- yes, Sullivan - yes. All ayes. Motion unanimously carried, meeting adjourned to closed session.
Board discussion relative to support staff wages. Keep language changes consistent with CEA Handbook as
applicable.
Return to Open Session for Public Discussion and Action on Items Discussed in Executive Session. Motion
made by Tracy Smithback-Travis, second by Greg Engelstad to move to return to open session. Motion made by
Tracy Smithback-Travis, second by Peg Sullivan to move to approve a 3% wage increase for support staff. Motion
unanimously carried, support staff wages for 2015/2016 approved. -
Adjourn. Motion made by Peg Sullivan, second by Thomas Wright to move to move to adjourn. Motion
unanimously carried, meeting adjourned at 8:24 p.m.
Respectfully Submitted: Mary Kay Raether, Recorder
Approved as Presented/With Changes as Noted:

Joe Pleshek, BOE President Tracy Smithback-Travis, BOE Clerk



School District of Cambridge
Bank Reconciliation
May 31, 2015

Operations: Funds 10, 23, 27, 38, 50, 80

Beginning Balance 3,191,815.44
Deposits 111,877.92
Interest 800.69
Accounts Payable -741,272.93
Net Payroll -496,493.20
Ending Balance 2,066,727.92
Bank 822,517.34
Investment - WISC 1,244,210.58
Ending Balance 2,066,727.92

Debt Service: Fund 39

Beginning Balance 36,713.32
Deposits 0.00
Interest 10.91
Accounts Payable 0.00
Ending Balance 36,724.23
Bank 36,724.23
Investment - Local Government 0.00
Ending Balance 36,724.23

Student Activity: Fund 60

Beginning Balance 131,437.29
Deposits 1,222.55
Interest 28.26
Accounts Payable -17,799.09
Ending Balance 120,889.01

Scholarships: Fund 72

Beginning Balance 97,996.57
Deposits 1,245.87
Interest 51.07
Accounts Payable 500.00
Ending Balance 98,793.51

Severson Learning Center: Fund 10 711102

Beginning Balance
Deposits
Interest
Accounts Payable
Ending Balance

32,129.81
500.00
0.77

0.00
32,630.58



School District of Cambridge
2014-2015 Budget Status Report
6/15/2015

General Fund 10 Expenses

Salaries/Benefits Budget FY Activity  FY Activity % Budget Remaining
Salaries 4,425,725.00 3,671,202.19 82.95% 754,522.81
Benefits 2,063,353.00 1,710,918.13 82.92% 352,434.87
Substitute Pay 102,256.00 107,353.57 104.99% (5,097.57)
Total 6,591,334.00 5,489,473.89 83.28% 1,101,860.11
Purchased Services/Supplies, Equipment, Etc. Budget FY Activity  FY Activity % Budget Remaining
Elementary School 72,397.00 67,788.92 93.63% 4,608.08
Middle School 61,422.00 48,752.63 79.37% 12,669.37
High School 193,718.00 162,019.40 83.64% 31,698.60
District Instructional Activities 107,351.00 106,920.86 99.60% 430.14
Library 30,587.00 29,782.86 97.37% 804.14
Technology 505,458.00 459,983.03 91.00% 45,474.97
District Operations (administrative 1,873,812.00 1,445,878.07 77.16% 427,933.93
costs, fiscal, transportation, utilites,
( 1an resources, maintenance, etc.)
Special Education Fund Transfer 1,088,939.00 0.00 0.00% 1,088,939.00
Total 3,933,684.00 2,321,125.77 59.01% 1,612,558.23
Grand Total Fund 10 10,525,018.00 7,810,599.66 74.21% 2,714,418.34
Special Education Fund 27 Expenses
Salaries/Benefits Budget FY Activity ~ FY Activity % Budget Remaining
Salaries 1,009,636.00 860,480.73 85.23% 149,155.27
Benefits 514,335.00 426,965.77 83.01% 87,369.23
Substitute Pay 15,000.00 18,869.59 125.80% (3,869.59)
Total 1,538,971.00 1,306,316.09 84.88% 232,654.91
Purchased Services Budget FY Activity  FY Activity % Budget Remaining
All Special Education 221,814.00 109,159.52 49.21% 112,654.48
nd Total Fund 27 1,760,785.00 1,415,475.61 80.39% 345,309.39
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3frdtl0l.p SCHOOL DISTRICT OF CAMBRIDGE 1:47 PM
05.15.02.00.00-010080 Monthly Voucher Report for BOE (Dates: 05/01/15 - 05/31/15) PAGE:
CHECK POST CHECK INVOICE
NUMBER DATE DATE VENDOR DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
2Ql400293 05/01/2015 04/30/2015 DIVERSIFIED BENEFIT SERVI MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT 550.26
390 05/01/2015 05/01/2015 THRIVENT FINANCIAL F/LUTH Payroll accrual 70.00
201400286 05/01/2015 05/01/2015 AMERIPRISE FINANCIAL SERV Payroll accrual 1,000.00
201400287 05/01/2015 05/01/2015 AMERICAN FUNDS SERVICE CO Payroll accrual 775.00
201400287 05/01/2015 05/01/2015 AMERICAN FUNDS SERVICE CO Payroll accrual 100.00
91380 05/01/2015 05/01/2015 ANDERSON, JHAYSON OFFICIAL V SOCCER 5-1-15 85.00
91396 05/01/2015 05/01/2015 BADGER WELDING SUPPLIES Electrodes for use in CHS Metals 105.00
classes.
91381 05/01/2015 05/01/2015 BOUZIANE, ROBERT OFFICIAL V SOCCER 5-1-15 85.00
91393 05/01/2015 05/01/2015 CAMBRIDGE COMMUNITY ACTIV Payroll accrual 12.71
91395 05/01/2015 05/01/2015 CAMBRIDGE SCHOOL DISTRICT Payroll accrual 250.00
91397 05/01/2015 05/01/2015 CAPITOL CONFERENCE-ATTN J MEALS/PLAQUES 795.00
91398 05/01/2015 05/01/2015 CASS, KATIE HAPPY SHOW CHOIR CHOREOGRAPHY 300.00
91398 05/01/2015 05/01/2015 CASS, KATIE WINGS SHOW CHOIR CHOREOGRAPHY 300.00
91398 05/01/2015 05/01/2015 CASS, KATIE WINGS SHOW CHOIR CHOREOGRAPHY -300.00
91398 05/01/2015 05/01/2015 CASS, KATIE HAPPY SHOW CHOIR CHOREOGRAPHY -300.00
91399 05/01/2015 05/01/2015 DAVIS, MARY CLASSROOM SUPPLIES/SCHOLASTIC TEACHER 47.88
EXPRESS
91400 05/01/2015 05/01/2015 DAVIS|KUELTHAU ATTORNEYS MARCH 2015 4,452.76
91401 05/01/2015 05/01/2015 DIVERSIFIED BENEFIT SERVI FLEX FEES/APRIL 2015 123.20
91402 05/01/2015 05/01/2015 DUTCH DESIGNS MEMORIAL FLOWERS (W SPAULDING) 65.00
201400288 05/01/2015 05/01/2015 AXA EQUITABLE Payroll accrual 80.00
91403 05/01/2015 05/01/2015 GOPHER SPORT/GOPHER PERFO Equipment for Ultimate Frisbee Unit 67.16
91404 .05/01/2015 05/01/2015 JOSTENS ' GRADUATION SUPPLIES: TASSELS/CORDS 475.94
91391 05/01/2015 05/01/2015 THRIVENT FINANCIAL F/LUTH Payroll accrual 50.00
91406 05/01/2015 05/01/2015 NASCO last order of Art Supplies for 280.96
Y 2014-2015 school year
( /406 05/01/2015 05/01/2015 NASCO Classroom Supplies 66.00
91406 05/01/2015 05/01/2015 NASCO classroom supplies 175,15
91406 05/01/2015 05/01/2015 NASCO Classroom Supplies 630.25
91406 05/01/2015 05/01/2015 NASCO Classroom Supplies 8.16
91406 05/01/2015 05/01/2015 NASCO Classroom Supplies 506.20
91406 05/01/2015 05/01/2015 NASCO classroom supplies 28.01
91406 05/01/2015 05/01/2015 NASCO Classroom Supplies 284.75
91406 05/01/2015 05/01/2015 NASCO Classroom Supplies 462.15
91382 05/01/2015 05/01/2015 NEVILLE, ROBERT OFFICIAL 5-1-15 V SOFTBALL 60.00
91383 05/01/2015 05/01/2015 RAISBECK, OWEN OFFICIAL 5-1-15 V SOFTBALL 60.00
91407 05/01/2015 05/01/2015 ROSS, JOSEPH CHOIR CONCERT 4/22 / STATE S & E 4/25 400.00
91407 05/01/2015 05/01/2015 ROSS, JOSEPH CHOIR CONCERT 4/22 / STATE S & E 4/25 -400.00
91384 05/01/2015 05/01/2015 SAMPOLINSKI, DENNIS OFFICIAL JV BASEBALL 5-1-15 40.00
91385 05/01/2015 05/01/2015 SATHESIVAM, ANANDA OFFICIAL V SOCCER 5-1-15 85.00
91408 05/01/2015 05/01/2015 SCHNEIDER, KEITH REIMBURSEMENT FOR ACT TESTING 120.69
(68.94) /MILEAGE CAP CONF 4/23 90 MI
91386 05/01/2015 05/01/2015 SCHULTZ, SCOTT OFFICIAL JV BASEBALL 5-1-15 40.00
91409 05/01/2015 05/01/2015 SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC Supplieé for Reading Interventionists 29.65
91409 05/01/2015 05/01/2015 SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC classroom supplies 423.55
91409 05/01/2015 05/01/2015 SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC Classroom supplies 790.20
91410 05/01/2015 05/01/2015 STENJEM, KAREN WIS DELLS / SKYWARD CONFERENCE 4/28/15 76.24
- 132.6 MI @ .575
91411 05/01/2015 05/01/2015 SWANSON, LORI SERVICE TO COMPILE 2014-15 DATA REPORTS 430.00
- BUNDLE#1
91412 05/01/2015 05/01/2015 TB MIDWEST TECHNOLOGIES NOVELL SLA RENEWAL 2,941.25
2 291 05/01/2015 05/01/2015 USA FEDERAL PAYROLL TAX P Payroll accrual 29.40
261400291 05/01/2015 05/01/2015 USA FEDERAL PAYROLL TAX P Payroll accrual 3,147.07
201400291 05/01/2015 05/01/2015 USA FEDERAL PAYROLL TAX P Payroll accrual 260.00
201400291 05/01/2015 05/01/2015 USA FEDERAL PAYROLL TAX P Payroll accrual 17,641.30
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201400291 05/01/2015 05/01/2015 USA FEDERAL PAYROLL TAX P Payroll accrual 13,456.38
2( 291 05/01/2015 05/01/2015 USA FEDERAL PAYROLL TAX P Payroll accrual 13,456.38
201400291 05/01/2015 05/01/2015 USA FEDERAL PAYROLL TAX P Payroll accrual 3,147.07
201400289 05/01/2015 05/01/2015 WEA TAX SHELTERED ANNUITY Payroll accrual 250.00
91392 05/01/2015 05/01/2015 WI SCTF WITHHELD FROM 5/1/2015 PAYROLL RE: 645.84
1414FA000084 - REMIT ID: 6598143
201400292 05/01/2015 05/01/2015 WI TAX PAYMENT-PAYROLL-EL Payroll accrual 15.00
201400292 05/01/2015 05/01/2015 WI TAX PAYMENT-PAYROLL-EL Payroll accrual 8,504.37
201400290 05/01/2015 05/01/2015 WISCONSIN RETIREMENT SYST Payroll accrual 3,717.85
201400290 05/01/2015 05/01/2015 WISCONSIN RETIREMENT SYST Payroll accrual 13,425.69
201400290 05/01/2015 05/01/2015 WISCONSIN RETIREMENT SYST Payroll accrual 11,270.91
201400290 05/01/2015 05/01/2015 WISCONSIN RETIREMENT SYST Payroll accrual 3,121.16
91413 05/01/2015 05/01/2015 WORLDPOINT ECC INC CPR Supplies 143.45
91415 05/04/2015 05/04/2015 LAWSONIA GOLF COURSE GOLF/MAY 6, 2015 145.00
91414 05/04/2015 05/04/2015 POYNETTE SCHOOL DISTRICT FINE ARTS WEEKEND/4 ADDT'L STUDENTS 600.00
91359 05/04/2015 05/04/2015 WHITEWATER HIGH SCHOOL RANDY LYON TRACK INVITATIONAL 2 TEAMS -200.00
4-25-15
91397 05/07/2015 05/05/2015 CAPITOL CONFERENCE-ATTN J MEALS/PLAQUES -795.00
91425 05/07/2015 05/07/2015 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L ELECTRIC/FARM 182.61
91426 05/07/2015 05/07/2015 ALPHA BAKING CO INC APRIL 2015 479.33
91427 05/07/2015 05/07/2015 BELLEVILLE SCHOOL DISTRIC JV TRACK ENTRY FEE - 5/7/2015 100.00
91424 05/07/2015 05/07/2015 BOOS, JEFFREY OFFICIAL V BASEBALL 5-7-15 60.00
91416 05/07/2015 05/07/2015 BROKL, JERRY OFFICIAL JV BASEBALL 5-7-15 40.00
91428 05/07/2015 05/07/2015 CAMBRIDGE CABLE CONCERT DVD / 1st & 3rd Concert per 15.00
Linda Branzdewski
91423 05/07/2015 05/07/2015 CAPITOL CONFERENCE-ATTN J MEALS/PLAQUES 805.00
"7429 05/07/2015 05/07/2015 CULLIGAN APRIL 2015 SOLAR SALT 79.90
( ~417 05/07/2015 05/07/2015 DARVISH, MAHMOOD OFFICIAL V SOCCER 5-7-15 85.00
91430 05/07/2015 05/07/2015 DEERFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT ENTRY FEE - DEERFIELD CLASSIC / MAY 8, 160.00
2015
91431 05/07/2015 05/07/2015 DODGELAND HIGH SCHOOL ENTRY FEE FOR SOFTBALL QUAD / MAY 9, 210.00
2015
91432 05/07/2015 05/07/2015 ELKHORN CHEMICAL & PACKAG ENTRY WAY MAT 676.00
91418 05/07/2015 05/07/2015 ESPINOZA, MANUEL OFFICIAL V SOCCER 5-7-15 85.00
91433 05/07/2015 05/07/2015 FIRST STUDENT INC APRIL 2015 / CAP 268.92
91433 05/07/2015 05/07/2015 FIRST STUDENT INC APRIL 2015 / SP ED 4,869.39
91433 05/07/2015 05/07/2015 FIRST STUDENT INC APRIL 2015 30,854.54
91433 05/07/2015 05/07/2015 FIRST STUDENT INC APRIL 2015 / GIRLS SOCCER 787.88
91434 05/07/2015 05/07/2015 FORT HEALTHCARE BUSINESS APRIL 2015 99.00
91435 05/07/2015 05/07/2015 FORT HEALTHCARE SCHOOL NURSE SERVICE - APRIL 2015 2,846.08
91436 05/07/2015 05/07/2015 FOX RIVER FOODS INC ADJUSTMENT =15.17
91436 05/07/2015 05/07/2015 FOX RIVER FOODS INC ADJUSTMENT -50.50
91436 05/07/2015 05/07/2015 FOX RIVER FOODS INC FOOD SERVICE 1,299.46
91436 05/07/2015 05/07/2015 FOX RIVER FOODS INC FOOD SERVICE 18.00
91436 05/07/2015 05/07/2015 FOX RIVER FOODS INC FOOD SERVICE 7.70
91436 05/07/2015 05/07/2015 FOX RIVER FOODS INC FOOD SERVICE 999.97
91419 05/07/2015 05/07/2015 HALL, STEVE OFFICIAL V SOCCER 5-7-15 85.00
91437 05/07/2015 05/07/2015 ITU ABSORB TECH, INC. DUST MOPS - CHS 19+32
91437 05/07/2015 05/07/2015 ITU ABSORB TECH, INC. DUST MOPS - CES 60.79
91437 05/07/2015 05/07/2015 ITU ABSORB TECH, INC. DUST MOPS - NMS 59.95
91438 05/07/2015 05/07/2015 JONES, KRISTA BADGER EXAM SNACKS 40.41
91440 05/07/2015 05/07/2015 J.W.PEPPER & SON INC HS CHOIR MUSIC 58.50
q 440 05/07/2015 05/07/2015 J.W.PEPPER & SON INC HS CHOIR MUSIC 200.99
791440 05/07/2015 05/07/2015 J.W.PEPPER & SON INC HS CHOIR MUSIC 4.20
91440 05/07/2015 05/07/2015 J.W.PEPPER & SON INC HS CHOIR MUSIC 65.40
91440 05/07/2015 05/07/2015 J.W.PEPPER & SON INC HS CHOIR MUSIC 179.32
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/,91440 05/07/2015 05/07/2015 J.W.PEPPER & SON INC HS CHOIR MUSIC 42.95
440 05/07/2015 05/07/2015 J.W.PEPPER & SON INC HS CHOIR MUSIC 7.80
Y1440 05/07/2015 05/07/2015 J.W.PEPPER & SON INC HS CHOIR MUSIC 1.95
91440 05/07/2015 05/07/2015 J.W.PEPPER & SON INC HS CHOIR MUSIC 936.41
91440 05/07/2015 05/07/2015 J.W.PEPPER & SON INC HS CHOIR MUSIC - CREDIT MEMO -143.50
91440 05/07/2015 05/07/2015 J.W.PEPPER & SON INC HS CHOIR MUSIC 5.85
91442 05/07/2015 05/07/2015 KEMPS LLC 53302 - FOR WEEK ENDING 05/04/15 - 93.75
4277226/4277227
91442 05/07/2015 05/07/2015 KEMPS LLC 53303 - WEEK ENDING 04/27/15 - 441.50
4257411/4260147
91442 05/07/2015 05/07/2015 KEMPS LLC 53305 - WEEK ENDING 04/27/15 - 38.00
4257413/4260148
91442 05/07/2015 05/07/2015 KEMPS LLC 53302 - WEEK ENDING 04/27/2015 - 98.13
4265211/4265212
91442 05/07/2015 05/07/2015 KEMPS LLC 53305 - FOR WEEK ENDING 05/04/15 - 79.88
4270328/4277230
91442 05/07/2015 05/07/2015 KEMPS LLC 53303 - FOR WEEK ENDING 05/04/15 - 431.25
4270326/4277228
91443 05/07/2015 05/07/2015 LEADHOLM, JOHN MEAL/MILEAGE 4/29/15 TRUANCY SUMMIT 65.75
$37+50 MI@.575
91444 05/07/2015 05/07/2015 LUTHER PREP SCHOOL GOLF / MAY 8, 2015 120.00
91445 05/07/2015 05/07/2015 MUSIC UNLIMITED NMS TUNE 2 YAMAHA PIANOS 180.00
91446 05/07/2015 05/07/2015 NIKOLAY, BERNARD MILEAGE: 229 MI@.575 / APRIL 131.68
91447 05/07/2015 05/07/2015 PH HOSPITALITY GROUP LLC PIZZA HUT DELIVERY TICKET #1 4/21/15 721.00
91420 05/07/2015 05/07/2015 RANGUETTE, NATHAN OFFICIAL JV BASEBALL 5-7-15 40.00
91421 05/07/2015 05/07/2015 SAMPOLINSKI, DENNIS OFFICIAL V BASEBALL 5-7-15 60.00
“448 05/07/2015 05/07/2015 STEVEN, MARY BETH SAFETY PATROL TRIP COSTS ($11.50 EA) 68.80
( AND CLASS POETRY BOOK ($22.90 EA) FOR
TWO STUDENTS
91449 05/07/2015 05/07/2015 SUN PRAIRIE AREA SCHOOL D 2015 SUN PRAIRIE VALUT FEST / POLE 25.00
VAULT ONLY COMPETITION
91450 05/07/2015 05/07/2015 SYSCO BARABOO FOOD SERVICE 508.36
91450 05/07/2015 05/07/2015 SYSCO BARABOO FOOD SERVICE 312,10
91422 05/07/2015 05/07/2015 WAGNER, PAUL OFFICIAL V BASEBALL 5-7-15 60.00
91422 05/07/2015 05/07/2015 WAGNER, PAUL OFFICIAL V BASEBALL 5-7-15 -60.00
91451 05/07/2015 05/07/2015 WARD BRODT MUSIC CO HS BAND - MUSIC 16.99
91452 05/07/2015 05/07/2015 WASTE MANAGEMENT CHS/MAY 2015 435.57
91452 05/07/2015 05/07/2015 WASTE MANAGEMENT CES/MAY 2015 392.81
91452 05/07/2015 05/07/2015 WASTE MANAGEMENT NMS/MAY 2015 195.99
201400294 05/08/2015 05/06/2015 DIVERSIFIED BENEFIT SERVI MEDICAL/DEPENDENT CARE/INDEPENDENT 1,238,445
PREMIUM
91453 05/08/2015 05/08/2015 ANDERSEN, STEVE PARKING FOR ENGINEERING EXPO TRIP 16.00
91454 05/08/2015 05/08/2015 COLEY, PATRICIA LLI TRAINING @ CESA/MARCH 3, APR 22@ 80.50

CESA= 102 MI, PRESS TRAINING
MARCH12,13=38 MI/140MI X.575
91454 05/08/2015 05/08/2015 COLEY, PATRICIA MEALS DURING WSRA CONFERENCE 19.28
91455 05/08/2015 05/08/2015 JENSEN, CYNTHIA BUSINESS ED DEPT EPIC FIELD TRIP 300.00
5.12.15 / LUNCH EXPENSES PER WICPA
ACCOUNTING FOUNDATION GRANT

91456 05/08/2015 05/08/2015 REAGAN WILLIAMS, DAWN 5/7/15 EDGERTON 37..95

91457 05/08/2015 05/08/2015 SINK TO SEPTIC PARTS/REPAIRS GARBAGE DISPOSAL AT 371.45
KITCHEN SINK

458 05/08/2015 05/08/2015 SKATETIME SCHOOL PROGRAMS IN HOUSE INLINE SKATING PROGRAM 1,125.00

\"91461 05/11/2015 05/11/2015 BIG FOOT SCHOOL DISTRICT INVITE FEE / V GOLF INVITE 5-11-2015 110.00

91462 05/11/2015 05/11/2015 LODI SCHOOL DISTRICT INVITE FEE / JV GOLF INVITE 5-11-2015 40.00

91463 05/12/2015 05/12/2015 ANDERSON, DOUG OFFICIAL MS CONFERENCE TRACK MEET 70.00
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- 5-12-15
464 05/12/2015 05/12/2015 ANDERSON, ROBERT OFFICIAL V GIRLS SOCCER 5-12-15 85.00
Y1465 05/12/2015 05/12/2015 BRANDT, JIM OFFICIAL JV BASEBALL 5-12-15 40.00
91466 05/12/2015 05/12/2015 DITLEFSEN, JILL OFFICIAL MS CONFERENCE TRACK MEET 70.00
» 5-=12=15
91475 05/12/2015 05/12/2015 DODGELAND HIGH SCHOOL ENTRY FEE FOR SOFTBALL QUAD / MAY 9, 140.00
2015
91431 05/12/2015 05/12/2015 DODGELAND HIGH SCHOOL ENTRY FEE FOR SOFTBALL QUAD / MAY 9, -210.00
2015
91467 05/12/2015 05/12/2015 JONES, LEE OFFICIAL V GIRLS SOCCER 5-12-15 85.00
91468 05/12/2015 05/12/2015 MEYERS, LONNIE OFFICIAL JV BASEBALL 5-12-15 40.00
91469 05/12/2015 05/12/2015 MORTADA, MOHAMMAD OFFICIAL V GIRLS SOCCER 5-12-15 85.00
91470 05/12/2015 05/12/2015 OLSON, LARRY OFFICIAL V SOFTBALL 5-12-15 60.00
91471 05/12/2015 05/12/2015 RAPP, ROBERT OFFICIAL V BASEBALL 5-12-15 60.00
91472 05/12/2015 05/12/2015 REVOY, AUGUST OFFICIAL MS CONFERENCE TRACK MEET 70.00
5~12-~15
91473 05/12/2015 05/12/2015 RUHLE, ROBERT OFFICIAL V BASEBALL 5-12-15 60.00
91474 05/12/2015 05/12/2015 SCOTT, JOEL OFFICIAL V SOFTBALL 5-12-15 60.00
91476 05/13/2015 05/13/2015 ABENDROTH WATER CONDITION APRIL 2015 18.75
91477 05/13/2015 05/13/2015 ACE HARDWARE - CAMBRIDGE ACCT #: 302 SUPPLIES 213.05
91478 05/13/2015 05/13/2015 ALL PURPOSE ERECTORS, INC INSTALLATION OF SPORTS LIGHTING 15,000.00
MATERIAL FOR SOCCER FIELD
91479 05/13/2015 05/13/2015 BADGER WELDING SUPPLIES MONTHLY CYLINDER RENTAL - APRIL 2015 9.00
91479 05/13/2015 05/13/2015 BADGER WELDING SUPPLIES Acetylene and adapter for use with 45.76
torch in CHS metals shop.
91480 05/13/2015 05/13/2015 BEACON ATHLETICS STREAMLINER 359.00
“481 05/13/2015 05/13/2015 BELLEVILLE SCHOOL DISTRIC HS/TRACK/MAY 15 2015 175.00
( 2482 05/13/2015 05/13/2015 CAMBRIDGE COMMUNITY ACTIV PE CURRICULUM/CES 4TH & 5TH GRADE 332.55
4/20/15-5/1/15
91482 05/13/2015 05/13/2015 CAMBRIDGE COMMUNITY ACTIV PE CURRICULUM/CHS 12/8/2014-12/18/2014 177.36
91483 05/13/2015 05/13/2015 CAMBRIDGE GAS APRIL 2015 (DISCOUNT $-52.72) 5,219.75
91484 05/13/2015 05/13/2015 CAMBRIDGE WATER & SEWER HS/APRIL 2015 1,838.98
91484 05/13/2015 05/13/2015 CAMBRIDGE WATER & SEWER MS/APRIL 2015 749.86
91484 05/13/2015 05/13/2015 CAMBRIDGE WATER & SEWER MUSEUM SOUTH/APRIL 2015 55.55
91484 05/13/2015 05/13/2015 CAMBRIDGE WATER & SEWER ELEM/APRIL 2015 3,638.97
91484 05/13/2015 05/13/2015 CAMBRIDGE WATER & SEWER GREENHOUSE/APRIL 2015 19.70
91485 05/13/2015 05/13/2015 CDW PROFESSIONAL SERVICES: FEES AND TRAVEL 1,670.00
91486 05/13/2015 05/13/2015 CenterPoint ENERGY SERVIC CES/APRIL 2015 2;395.07
91486 05/13/2015 05/13/2015 CenterPoint ENERGY SERVIC NMS/APRIL 2015 1,243.08
91486 05/13/2015 05/13/2015 CenterPoint ENERGY SERVIC CHS/APRIL 2015 2,239.32
91487 05/13/2015 05/13/2015 CHAMPIONSHIP AWARDS INC END OF YEAR BAND AWARDS 248.72
91487 05/13/2015 05/13/2015 CHAMPIONSHIP AWARDS INC END OF YEAR CHOIR AWARDS 222.10
91488 05/13/2015 05/13/2015 COMMERCIAL AIR, INC REPLACED CONDENSER FAN MOTOR ON 1,941.95
FREEZER/REPLACED TEMP CONTROL ON WALK
IN COOLER AT NMS
91489 05/13/2015 05/13/2015 COUNTRYSIDE JEWELRY MEDALS TRACK BLUEJAY INVITE 573.40
91490 05/13/2015 05/13/2015 DEER CREEK SEED-85 FERTILIZER 580.80
91491 05/13/2015 05/13/2015 DIGGERS HOTLINE INC APRIL 2015 8.70
91492 05/13/2015 05/13/2015 EARLEYWINE, DEANNA SCHOLASTIC BOOK FAIR BOOK ROOM BOOKS 248.13
91493 05/13/2015 05/13/2015 FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS, Library books for NMS IMC 583.93
91493 05/13/2015 05/13/2015 FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS, Playaways for CHS IMC 70.68
91494 05/13/2015 05/13/2015 FORT HEALTHCARE AT (ANNEX) ATC SERVICE FEE - 04/15 1,150.00
495 05/13/2015 05/13/2015 FOX RIVER FOODS INC FOOD SERVICE 1,651.40
91496 05/13/2015 05/13/2015 FRONTIER MONTHLY INVOICE 911.52
91497 05/13/2015 05/13/2015 GOPHER SPORT/GOPHER PERFO PE Equipment for the rest of the school 655.50

year
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91498 05/13/2015 05/13/2015 HERFF JONES INC Valedictorian/Salutatorian Medals 41.65
499 05/13/2015 05/13/2015 HOMETOWN NEWS GROUP APRIL 2015 104.88
21500 05/13/2015 05/13/2015 INFOCOR SMART BOARD/PROJECTOR 2,542.00
91501 05/13/2015 05/13/2015 JOHNSON, JOHN 2015 WCATY PARKING 7.50
91502 05/13/2015 05/13/2015 JOSTENS GRADUATION DIPLOMA'S 321.30
91503 05/13/2015 05/13/2015 KARD RECYCLING SERVICE IN RECYCLING SERVICES 33.00
91504 05/13/2015 05/13/2015 KEMPS LLC 53305 - WEEK ENDING 05/11/15 - 80.30
4283391/4291101
91504 05/13/2015 05/13/2015 KEMPS LLC 53303 - WEEK ENDING 05/11/15 - 461.70
4283389/4291100
91504 05/13/2015 05/13/2015 KEMPS LLC 53302 - WEEK ENDING 05/11/2015 - 98.65
4291098/4291099
91505 05/13/2015 05/13/2015 KYOCERA MITA INC. APRIL 2015 1,210.28
91506 05/13/2015 05/13/2015 MUSCO SPORTS LIGHTING, LL Soccer Field Light Project 60,000.00
91507 05/13/2015 05/13/2015 MUSIC UNLIMITED PIANO TUNING - 4 PIANOS 360.00
91508 05/13/2015 05/13/2015 NASSCO INC SUPPLIES 494.05
91509 05/13/2015 05/13/2015 NEFF COMPANY Athletic Pins/Inserts 107.12
91509 05/13/2015 05/13/2015 NEFF COMPANY Wrestling Metal Inserts 29.00
91510 05/13/2015 05/13/2015 PIGGLY WIGGLY CHARGE PER ACCT 570 4-16-2015 18.30
91511 05/13/2015 05/13/2015 PROFESSIONAL PEST CONTROL CHS/MAY 2015 54.00
91511 05/13/2015 05/13/2015 PROFESSIONAL PEST CONTROL NMS/MAY 2015 54.00
91511 05/13/2015 05/13/2015 PROFESSIONAL PEST CONTROL CES/MAY 2015 52.00
91512 05/13/2015 05/13/2015 REAGAN WILLIAMS, DAWN 11/17 AND 11/18/14 BOYS SWIM 22.40
TRANSPORTATION 20 MI EA=40 MI
91513 05/13/2015 05/13/2015 SCHNEIDER, KEITH MILEAGE 4/26/15/CAPITOL CONF ART 40.25
SHOW-70 MI @.575
, 71514 05/13/2015 05/13/2015 SINK TO SEPTIC HS/CONCESSION STAND 75.00
Q 515 05/13/2015 05/13/2015 STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAG wall 3 folder holder 25.28
91515 05/13/2015 05/13/2015 STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAG D.O. Supplies 18.18
91516 05/13/2015 05/13/2015 SYSCO BARABOO FOOD SERVICE 429.58
91516 05/13/2015 05/13/2015 SYSCO BARABOO FOOD SERVICE 139.50
91517 05/13/2015 05/13/2015 UST- ESSX POLE VAULT POLE 546.00
91518 05/13/2015 05/13/2015 VILLAGE OF DEERFIELD POLICE WAGES 3-08 TO 4-04-15 6,272.40
91519 05/13/2015 05/13/2015 DIVISION OF UNEMPLOYMENT APRIL 2015 208.55
91520 05/13/2015 05/13/2015 WISCONSIN COPY MONTHLY USAGE/APRIL 2015 836.73
91526 05/15/2015 05/15/2015 THRIVENT FINANCIAL F/LUTH Payroll accrual 70.00
201400295 05/15/2015 05/15/2015 AMERIPRISE FINANCIAL SERV Payroll accrual 1,000.00
201400296 05/15/2015 05/15/2015 AMERICAN FUNDS SERVICE CO Payroll accrual 100.00
201400296 05/15/2015 05/15/2015 AMERICAN FUNDS SERVICE CO Payroll accrual 775.00
91528 05/15/2015 05/15/2015 CAMBRIDGE COMMUNITY ACTIV Payroll accrual 12.71
91521 05/15/2015 05/15/2015 CAMBRIDGE SCHOOL DISTRICT Payroll accrual 250.00
91529 05/15/2015 05/15/2015 DURAN, ROBERTO OFFICIAL V SOCCER 5-15-15 85.00
201400297 05/15/2015 05/15/2015 AXA EQUITABLE Payroll accrual 80.00
91530 05/15/2015 05/15/2015 FAQOUZI, ABDUL OFFICIAL V SOCCER 5-15-15 85.00
91527 05/15/2015 05/15/2015 THRIVENT FINANCIAL F/LUTH Payroll accrual 50.00
91531 05/15/2015 05/15/2015 MEYERS, LONNIE OFFICIAL JV BASEBALL 5-15-15 40.00
91532 05/15/2015 05/15/2015 RANGUETTE, NATHAN OFFICIAL JV BASEBALL 5-15-15 40.00
91533 05/15/2015 05/15/2015 SAMPOLINSKI, DENNIS OFFICIAL V BASEBALL 5-15-15 60.00
201400300 05/15/2015 05/15/2015 USA FEDERAL PAYROLL TAX P Payroll accrual 13,295.58
201400300 05/15/2015 05/15/2015 USA FEDERAL PAYROLL TAX P Payroll accrual 3,109.42
201400300 05/15/2015 05/15/2015 USA FEDERAL PAYROLL TAX P Payroll accrual 13,295.58
201400300 05/15/2015 05/15/2015 USA FEDERAL PAYROLL TAX P Payroll accrual 3,109.42
2( 300 05/15/2015 05/15/2015 USA FEDERAL PAYROLL TAX P Payroll accrual 29.40
26\14'0’0300 05/15/2015 05/15/2015 USA FEDERAL PAYROLL TAX P Payroll accrual 17,329.87
201400300 05/15/2015 05/15/2015 USA FEDERAL PAYROLL TAX P Payroll accrual 265.00
91534 05/15/2015 05/15/2015 VERGERONT, TOM OFFICIAL V SOCCER 5-15-15 85.00
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91535 05/15/2015 05/15/2015 WAGNER, PAUL OFFICIAL V BASEBALL 5-15-15 60.00
2( 298 05/15/2015 05/15/2015 WEA TAX SHELTERED ANNUITY Payroll accrual 250.00
41524 05/15/2015 05/15/2015 WI SCTF WITHHELD FROM 5/15/2015 PAYROLL RE: 645.84
1414FA000084 - REMIT ID: 6598143
91525 05/15/2015 05/15/2015 WI SUPPORT COLLECTIONS TR Payroll accrual-FEE WITHHELD FROM 65.00
5/15/15 PAYROLL-CHRISTOPHER S. HOLT -
ID: 6598143
201400301 05/15/2015 05/15/2015 WI TAX PAYMENT-PAYROLL-EL Payroll accrual 8,322.21
201400301 05/15/2015 05/15/2015 WI TAX PAYMENT-PAYROLL-EL Payroll accrual 20.00
201400299 05/15/2015 05/15/2015 WISCONSIN RETIREMENT SYST Payroll accrual 11,052.96
201400299 05/15/2015 05/15/2015 WISCONSIN RETIREMENT SYST Payroll accrual 13,166.11
201400299 05/15/2015 05/15/2015 WISCONSIN RETIREMENT SYST Payroll accrual 3,123.86
201400299 05/15/2015 05/15/2015 WISCONSIN RETIREMENT SYST Payroll accrual 3,721.06
91536 05/16/2015 05/16/2015 GROSS, MARK OFFICIAL V SOCCER 5-16-15 . 60.00
91537 05/16/2015 05/16/2015 KOEHN, RANDY OFFICIAL V SOFTBALL 5-16-15 60.00
91538 05/16/2015 05/16/2015 MURRAY, DAVID OFFICIAL V SOCCER 5-16-15 60.00
91539 05/16/2015 05/16/2015 SCOTT, JOEL OFFICIAL V SOFTBALL 5-16-15 60.00
91540 05/16/2015 05/16/2015 TAAMALLAH, MOKTAR OFFICIAL V SOCCER 5-16-15 60.00
91541 05/20/2015 05/20/2015 NEW GLARUS HIGH SCHOOL ENTRY FEE CAPITOL CONFERENCE GOLF 165.00
TOURNAMENT MAY 20, 2015
91535 05/21/2015 05/20/2015 WAGNER, PAUL OFFICIAL V BASEBALL 5-15-15 -60.00
91543 05/21/2015 05/21/2015 BETLACH, MICHAEL OFFICIAL V SOCCER 5-21-15 85.00
91544 05/21/2015 05/21/2015 BOOS, JEFFREY OFFICIAL V BASEBALL 5-15-15 60.00
91545 05/21/2015 05/21/2015 HOLLAND, RORY OFFICIAL V BASEBALL 5-21-15 60.00
91546 05/21/2015 05/21/2015 JANES, JOSHUA OFFICIAL JV BASEBALL 5-21-15 40.00
91547 05/21/2015 05/21/2015 JONES, LEE OFFICIAL V SOCCER 5-21-15 85.00
77557 05/21/2015 05/21/2015 LADWIG, BOB OFFICIAL V SOCCER 5-21-15 85.00
( 557 05/21/2015 05/21/2015 LADWIG, BOB OFFICIAL V SOCCER 5-21-15 -85.00
91558 05/21/2015 05/21/2015 LADWIG, BOB OFFICIAL V SOCCER 5-21-15 60.00
91548 05/21/2015 05/21/2015 LEHR, JOHN OFFICIAL JV BASEBALL 5-21-15 40.00
91549 05/21/2015 05/21/2015 NORENBERG, STEVEN OFFICIAL V BASEBALL 5-21-15 60.00
91556 05/21/2015 05/21/2015 SCHNELTZER, JEFF OFFICIAL JV SOFTBALL SCRIMMAGE 80.00
91550 05/21/2015 05/21/2015 TABEI, ALI OFFICIAL V SOCCER 5-21-15 -85.00
91550 05/21/2015 05/21/2015 TABEI, ALI OFFICIAL V SOCCER 5-21-15 85.00
201400302 05/22/2015 05/20/2015 DIVERSIFIED BENEFIT SERVI DEPENDENT CARE/INDEPENDENT PREMIUM 732.63
91562 05/22/2015 05/22/2015 ACE PORTABLES INC PORTABLE TOILET/SLC 100.00
91563 05/22/2015 05/22/2015 TYCO INTEGRATED SECURITY CES/ 06/01/15-08/31/2015 1,158.31
91564 05/22/2015 05/22/2015 ADVANCED HEALTH & SAFETY ANNUAL ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY 3,050.00
CONTRACT SERVICES
91565 05/22/2015 05/22/2015 AP EXAMS AP EXAMS 2015 6,132.00
91567 05/22/2015 05/22/2015 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L ELECTRIC/ELEM 9,043.72
91567 05/22/2015 05/22/2015 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L GAS HEAT/MS GYM 156.39
91567 05/22/2015 05/22/2015 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L ELECTRIC/CHS PUMPHOUSE 320.75
91567 05/22/2015 05/22/2015 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L GAS HEAT/NMS 280.51
91567 05/22/2015 05/22/2015 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L ELECTRIC/NMS 3,773.32
91567 05/22/2015 05/22/2015 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L GAS HEAT/CHS 401.41
91567 05/22/2015 05/22/2015 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L GAS HEAT/ELEM 514.45
91567 05/22/2015 05/22/2015 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L ELECTRIC/CHS CONCESSION 27.13
91567 05/22/2015 05/22/2015 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L ELECTRIC/CHS 4,906.94
91568 05/22/2015 05/22/2015 BADGER SPORTING GOODS Air Pump Needles. Long 1.25''- Bag of 26.92
100
91551 05/22/2015 05/22/2015 BECKER, PAUL OFFICIAL CONFERENCE TRACK 5-22-15 125.00
( 552 05/22/2015 05/22/2015 BOCK, TOM OFFICIAL CONFERENCE TRACK 5-22-15 125.00
91569 05/22/2015 05/22/2015 BTCI BIOPHARMACEUTICAL  CHS/APR 2015 456.00
91570 05/22/2015 05/22/2015 BUCKY'S PORTABLE TOILETS RENTAL/MAY 11, 2015 - JUNE 7, 2015 135.00
91571 05/22/2015 05/22/2015 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS SERVICE FROM 05/16/15 THROUGH 06/15/15 29.73
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91572 05/22/2015 05/22/2015 COUNTRYSIDE JEWELRY PRO BERGHOLZ AWARD PLATES 12.00
573 05/22/2015 05/22/2015 CPI KEY POINT REFRESHER WORKBOOKS & GUIDE 223.80
41574 05/22/2015 05/22/2015 DEAN HEALTH PLAN JUNE 2015 119,723.08
91575 05/22/2015 05/22/2015 DEER CREEK SEED-85 FERTILIZER 533.80
91559 05/22/2015 05/22/2015 DING'S DOCK 6TH GR ANNUAL CANOE TRIP/47-2 PERSON 1,631.80
CANOES @ $31.40 EA ($1475.80), 6 SINGLE
@ $26 EA($156)
91576 05/22/2015 05/22/2015 FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS, Library books for CES IMC 1,216.98
91577 05/22/2015 05/22/2015 FOX RIVER FOODS INC FOOD SERVICE 9.90
91577 05/22/2015 05/22/2015 FOX RIVER FOODS INC FOOD SERVICE 1;556:20
91578 05/22/2015 05/22/2015 FREY, STEVEN 5/11 AND 5/12 MADISON WISCNET FUTURES 50.60
CONF 88 MI @.575/MI
91579 05/22/2015 05/22/2015 HARDY, RICHARD AP EXAM ETC 42.16
91580 05/22/2015 05/22/2015 HEALY AWARDS INC. SENIOR ATHLETIC AWARD PLAQUE 358.50
91581 05/22/2015 05/22/2015 ITU ABSORB TECH, INC. DUST MOPS - CHS 79.32
91581 05/22/2015 05/22/2015 ITU ABSORB TECH, INC. DUST MOPS - NMS 59.95
91581 05/22/2015 05/22/2015 ITU ABSORB TECH, INC. DUST MOPS - CES 60.79
91582 05/22/2015 05/22/2015 JEFFERSON COUNTY CLERK APRIL 2015 ELECTIONS 304.21
91583 05/22/2015 05/22/2015 JOHNSON BLOCK CO INC MEMBERSHIP AUDIT 2,500.00
91553 05/22/2015 05/22/2015 JOHNSON, THOMAS OFFICIAL CONFERENCE TRACK 5-22-15 125.00
91584 05/22/2015 05/22/2015 J.W.PEPPER & SON INC NMS CHOIR MUSIC 3.99
91584 05/22/2015 05/22/2015 J.W.PEPPER & SON INC CHS BAND MUSIC 545.49
91584 05/22/2015 05/22/2015 J.W.PEPPER & SON INC NMS CHOIR MUSIC 1.29
91584 05/22/2015 05/22/2015 J.W.PEPPER & SON INC NMS CHOIR MUSIC 3.99
91584 05/22/2015 05/22/2015 J.W.PEPPER & SON INC CREDIT MEMO - CHS BAND MUSIC -90.00
91585 05/22/2015 05/22/2015 KEMPS LLC 53305 - WEEK ENDING 05/18/15 - 80.30
4296433/4299201
( 585 05/22/2015 05/22/2015 KEMPS LLC 53303 - WEEK ENDING 05/18/15 - 433.55
4296431/4299200
91585 05/22/2015 05/22/2015 KEMPS LLC 53302 - WEEK ENDING 05/18/2015 - 84.70
4304189/4304190
91586 05/22/2015 05/22/2015 LEOPOLD, JASON FORENSICS TEAM DINNER AT STATE 100.11
91587 05/22/2015 05/22/2015 MADISON NATIONAL LIFE INS JUNE 2015 299.04
91588 05/22/2015 05/22/2015 MADISON COLLEGE TUITION AND FEES/ROBINSON, JACOB 371:22
91589 05/22/2015 05/22/2015 NAPA AUTO PARTS APRIL 2015 STATEMENT ACCT: 3152 108.78
91590 05/22/2015 05/22/2015 NASCO last order of Art Supplies for 13.60
2014-2015 school year
91591 05/22/2015 05/22/2015 NASSCO INC SUPPLIES 496.45
91591 05/22/2015 05/22/2015 NASSCO INC SUPPLIES 397.75
91560 05/22/2015 05/22/2015 NEDRELO, DAN CAMP LUCERNE 450.00
PRESENTOR/HERPETOLOGIST/MAY 2015
91592 05/22/2015 05/22/2015 SPRINT APRIL 07 - MAY 06, 2015 174.39
91593 05/22/2015 05/22/2015 PIRTLE, STEVEN DISPLAY MATERIALS FOR FARM DAY 47.00
91594 05/22/2015 05/22/2015 RUBISH, MARY INCENTIVES 69.01
91595 05/22/2015 05/22/2015 SCHNEIDER, KEITH MILEAGE 5/11 CAP CONF BANQUET, 5/13 43.70
MONONA GROVE/76 MIQ.575
91596 05/22/2015 05/22/2015 BY DESIGN INC 1 YEAR CALENDAR HOSTING 500.00
91597 05/22/2015 05/22/2015 STANEK, PETER SUPPLIES 21.96
91597 05/22/2015 05/22/2015 STANEK, PETER JAN 2015 - APR 2015 (19.5 MI X .575) 11.21
91597 05/22/2015 05/22/2015 STANEK, PETER JUNE 2014 - DEC 2014 (134.5 MI X .56) 75.32
91598 05/22/2015 05/22/2015 STRANG, PATTESON, RENNING SERVICES 135.00
91599 05/22/2015 05/22/2015 SYSCO BARABOO FOOD SERVICE 485.04
600 05/22/2015 05/22/2015 USIC LOCATING SERVICES IN APRIL 2015 202.60
791601 05/22/2015 05/22/2015 VOIGT MUSIC CENTER INC NMS BAND RESALE 340.55
91601 05/22/2015 05/22/2015 VOIGT MUSIC CENTER INC NMS BAND REPAIR 30.00
91601 05/22/2015 05/22/2015 VOIGT MUSIC CENTER INC NMS BAND REPAIR 20.00

06/04/15
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/,91602 05/22/2015 05/22/2015 WESTON, LORETTA VILLAGE PHARMACY/HEADLICE KIT 10.49
603 05/22/2015 05/22/2015 DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRAT DOC ID: MI 505 50000 TEACH SERVICES 1,500.00
1/1/2015-6/30/2015
91604 05/22/2015 05/22/2015 WI DEPT OF JUSTICE APRIL 2015/33 231.00
91605 05/22/2015 05/22/2015 WILL ENTERPRISES 2015 CAMP LUCERNE TSHIRTS 512.60
91561 05/22/2015 05/22/2015 WORLDPOINT ECC INC CPR AED Trainers 1,177.20
91606 05/22/2015 05/22/2015 WORTHING, MARK MILEAGE MAR/MAY 2015 = 362 MI @ .575 208.15
91607 05/22/2015 05/22/2015 WSMA NMS CHOIR PLAQUE 41.00
91608 05/26/2015 05/26/2015 GEST, MICHAEL OFFICIAL REGIONAL SOFTBALL 5-26-15 82.10
91542 05/26/2015 05/26/2015 LAWSONIA GOLF COURSE 2015 WIAA BOYS GOLF TOURNAMENT MARKESAN 150.00
REGIONAL - MAY 26, 2015
91554 05/26/2015 05/26/2015 PFEIL, MICHAEL OFFICIAL V BASEBALL 5-26-15 60.00
91609 05/26/2015 05/26/2015 ROBERTS, LEE OFFICIAL REGIONAL SOFTBALL 5-26-15 92.90
91555 05/26/2015 05/26/2015 WIPPERFURTH, DANIEL OFFICIAL V BASEBALL 5-26-15 60.00
91608 05/27/2015 05/26/2015 GEST, MICHAEL OFFICIAL REGIONAL SOFTBALL 5-26-15 -82.10
91609 05/27/2015 05/26/2015 ROBERTS, LEE OFFICIAL REGIONAL SOFTBALL 5-26-15 -92.90
201400303 05/27/2015 05/27/2015 BMO MASTERCARD Credit Card Payment AP Invoice. 24,382.23
91614 05/27/2015 05/27/2015 BOVEE, JASON OFFICIAL REGIONAL SOFTBALL 5-27-15 96.95
91616 05/27/2015 05/27/2015 FELDMANN, KYLE OFFICIAL REGIONAL SOFTBALL 5~27-15 96.95
91615 05/27/2015 05/27/2015 NONN, MARCEL OFFICIAL REGIONAL SOFTBALL 5-27-15 96.95
91615 05/27/2015 05/27/2015 NONN, MARCEL OFFICIAL REGIONAL SOFTBALL 5-27-15 -96:95
91554 05/29/2015 05/27/2015 PFEIL, MICHAEL OFFICIAL V BASEBALL 5-26-15 -60.00
91555 05/29/2015 05/27/2015 WIPPERFURTH, DANIEL OFFICIAL V BASEBALL 5-26-15 -60.00
91620 05/29/2015 05/29/2015 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L GAS HEAT/GREENHOUSE 113.60
91620 05/29/2015 05/29/2015 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L ELECTRIC/FARM 59.05
91621 05/29/2015 05/29/2015 AERIAL WORK PLATFORMS INC outrigger pin 34.00
g 7622 05/29/2015 05/29/2015 BRANZOLEWSKI, LINDA PLAQUE ENGRAVING - COUNTRYSIDE JEWELRY 16.88
k‘ 523 05/29/2015 05/29/2015 CESA #2 LUNCH/EE SUPERINTENDENT/EVALUATOR OF 15.00
PRINCIPALS - #664
91624 05/29/2015 05/29/2015 DALY, SHARON DEAF & HARD OF HEARING PICNIC 209.14
91624 05/29/2015 05/29/2015 DALY, SHARON WCATY PARKING / TAG MILEAGE FOR 2014-15 292.20
91625 05/29/2015 05/29/2015 DEERFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT CROSS COUNTRY CO-OP 13,151..04
91626 05/29/2015 05/29/2015 DIVERSIFIED BENEFIT SERVI FLEX FEES/MAY 2015 123.20
91627 05/29/2015 05/29/2015 EARLEYWINE, DEANNA SHELVING/BRACKETS/LABELS 81.69
91628 05/29/2015 05/29/2015 ELKHORN CHEMICAL & PACKAG MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 591.50
91629 05/29/2015 05/29/2015 FOX RIVER FOODS INC FOOD SERVICE 1,336.54
91629 05/29/2015 05/29/2015 FOX RIVER FOODS INC FOOD SERVICE 9.90
91630 05/29/2015 05/29/2015 HUGHES, LORI FABRIC FOR CAMP LUCERNE FLAGS 21.31
91618 05/29/2015 05/29/2015 JOHNSON, DENNIS OFFICIAL V BASEBALL 5-29-15 60.00
91631 05/29/2015 05/29/2015 KEMPS LLC 53302 - WEEK ENDING 05/26/2015 - 80.05
4316926/4316927
91631 05/29/2015 05/29/2015 KEMPS LLC 53305 - WEEK ENDING 05/26/15 - 51.65
4309430/4312096
91631 05/29/2015 05/29/2015 KEMPS LLC 53303 - WEEK ENDING 05/26/15 - 433.55
4309428/4312094
91632 05/29/2015 05/29/2015 LAKE RIPLEY COUNTRY CLUB GOLF INVITE & SUPPLIES 914.00
91633 05/29/2015 05/29/2015 LIFESTYLE, ALIO SIGN LANGUAGE INTERPRETER CHS 157.50
GRADUATION/ $45/HR X 3.5 HRS
91635 05/29/2015 05/29/2015 LONDON LUMBER CO SUPPLIES/TICKET BOOTH 189.69
91635 05/29/2015 05/29/2015 LONDON LUMBER CO SUPPLIES/TICKET BOOTH 483.88
91635 05/29/2015 05/29/2015 LONDON LUMBER CO SUPPLIES/TICKET BOOTH 166.50
91635 05/29/2015 05/29/2015 LONDON LUMBER CO SUPPLIES/TICKET BOOTH 317.65
| 635 05/29/2015 05/29/2015 LONDON LUMBER CO SUPPLIES/TICKET BOOTH 272.02
91635 05/29/2015 05/29/2015 LONDON LUMBER CO SUPPLIES/TICKET BOOTH 52.20
91635 05/29/2015 05/29/2015 LONDON LUMBER CO SUPPLIES/TICKET BOOTH - WAS INCORRECTLY 57.15

CHARGED TO CAP

06/04/15
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91636 05/29/2015 05/29/2015 MCGINNITY, KATE CONSULT SERVICES FOR APRIL 2015: 7 HRS 700.00
) 637 05/29/2015 05/29/2015 NORTH AMERICAN MECHANICAL Digital Control Project - Elementary 30,000.00
School
91637 05/29/2015 05/29/2015 NORTH AMERICAN MECHANICAL CES/REPLACE PUMP FLEX CONNECTOR 745.00
91638 05/29/2015 05/29/2015 NEFF COMPANY Purchasing letters and pins for 175.83

Forensics 24 chenille letter C's @
$5.25 each 25 Forensic metal insert

pins @ $1.07 each

91639 05/29/2015 05/29/2015 NOTTESTAD, BRENT MILEAGE TO LODI: 86.3 MI@.575/GOLF TEAM 91.80
DINNER (42.18)
91619 05/29/2015 05/29/2015 OAKLEY, JON OFFICIAL V BASEBALL 5-29-15 60.00
91640 05/29/2015 05/29/2015 PH HOSPITALITY GROUP LLC PIZZA HUT DELIVERY TICKET #1 5/5/15 651.00
91641 05/29/2015 05/29/2015 RAINBOW HOSPICE MEMORIAL: ELIZABETH A JAHNKE 60.00
91642 05/29/2015 05/29/2015 SHELL - PROCESSING CENTER FUEL/FIRST STUDENT 88.36
91643 05/29/2015 05/29/2015 SYSCO BARABOO FOOD SERVICE 522+36
91644 05/29/2015 05/29/2015 TEAM SPORTING GOODS SOFTBALL SUPPLIES 735.00
91645 05/29/2015 05/29/2015 TREMCO INC PATCH & REPAIR SERVICES 1,172.38
201400304 05/29/2015 05/29/2015 USA FEDERAL PAYROLL TAX P Payroll accrual 310.00
201400304 05/29/2015 05/29/2015 USA FEDERAL PAYROLL TAX P Payroll accrual 15,803.75
201400304 05/29/2015 05/29/2015 USA FEDERAL PAYROLL TAX P Payroll accrual 22,246.28
201400304 05/29/2015 05/29/2015 USA FEDERAL PAYROLL TAX P Payroll accrual 3,696.03
201400304 05/29/2015 05/29/2015 USA FEDERAL PAYROLL TAX P Payroll accrual 58.80
201400304 05/29/2015 05/29/2015 USA FEDERAL PAYROLL TAX P Payroll accrual 3,696.03
201400304 05/29/2015 05/29/2015 USA FEDERAL PAYROLL TAX P Payroll accrual 15,803.77
91646 05/29/2015 05/29/2015 VILLAGE OF DEERFIELD POLICE WAGES 4-05 TO 5-02-15 7,010.32
91647 05/29/2015 05/29/2015 VOIGT MUSIC CENTER INC HS BAND VIBRAPHONE 1,949.00
"617 05/29/2015 05/29/2015 WI SCTF WITHHELD FROM 5/29/2015 PAYROLL RE: 645.84
( 1414FA000084 - REMIT ID: 6598143

201400305 05/29/2015 05/29/2015 WI TAX PAYMENT-PAYROLL-EL Payroll accrual 10,623.45
201400305 05/29/2015 05/29/2015 WI TAX PAYMENT-PAYROLL-EL Payroll accrual 35.00
201400303 05/29/2015 05/29/2015 WISCONSIN RETIREMENT SYST Payroll accrual 3,737.32
201400303 05/29/2015 05/29/2015 WISCONSIN RETIREMENT SYST Payroll accrual 14,964.40
201400303 05/29/2015 05/29/2015 WISCONSIN RETIREMENT SYST Payroll accrual 12,562.66
201400303 05/29/2015 05/29/2015 WISCONSIN RETIREMENT SYST Payroll accrual 3413752
91648 05/29/2015 05/29/2015 WOLF MINI STORAGE JUNE 2015 RENT FOR #354 & #356 100.00

Totals for checks 741,797.55
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FUND SUMMARY

FUND DESCRIPTION BALANCE SHEET REVENUE EXPENSE TOTAL
10 GENERAL FUND 351,630.12 0.00 284,427.91 636,058.03
21 STATE PROJECTS 668.80 0.00 0.00 668.80
27 SPECIAL EDUCATION FUND 53,000.03 0.00 6,107.97 59,108.00
50 FOOD SERVICE FUND 5,831.94 0.00 17,097.82 22,929.76
80 COMMUNITY SERVICE FUND 9,038.30 0.00 13,994.66 23,032.96
*** Fund Summary Totals *** 420,169.19 0.00 321,628.36 741,797.55

kkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkk** End Of report *xkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkdkkkdk
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SCHOOL DISTRICT OF CAMBRIDGE

05/01/15 - 05/31/15)

CHECK CHECK INVOICE
NUMBER DATE VENDOR DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
/,12126 05/01/2015 BADGER SPORTING GOODS REPLACEMENT FOOTBALL JERSEYS 274.53
' 127 05/01/2015 CASS, KATIE MILEAGE - 139.2 MI @ .575 80.04
12128 05/01/2015 GERLACH, KATHRYN PIZZA FOR LARGE GROUP CONCERT CHOIR 302.53
LUNCH
12129 05/01/2015 GERLACH, NATHAN MEALS FOR JAZZ CLINICIANS 12.15
12130 05/01/2015 JENSEN, CYNTHIA PRODUCTS FOR SCHOOL STORE 40.51
12131 05/01/2015 KEMPS LLC BRUISERS NEST SUPPLY 60.64
12132 05/01/2015 PARKER, DENISE PROM SUPPLIES 359..11
12133 05/01/2015 PEPSI COLA COMPANY NMS DANCE SODA 135.93
12134 05/01/2015 ROSS, JOSEPH ACCOMPANIST MILEAGE FOR LARGE GROUP & 142.03
STATE S & E= 247 MI @ .575
12135 05/01/2015 UW-WHITEWATER - BAND CAMP MUSIC CAMP / LILLY COUTTS 200.00
12136 05/01/2015 WSMA STATE SOLO & ENSEMBLE MEDALS 480.00
12137 05/04/2015 PEPSI COLA COMPANY BRUISERS NEST SUPPLY 85.86
12138 05/04/2015 ROCKY ROCOCO PIZZA SLICES MS TRACK CONCESSIONS 266.00
4/30/15
12139 05/06/2015 EMBROIDME MADISON PARTIAL PAYMENT OF CLOTHING ORDER "PAY 1,179.85
AS WE GO"
12140 05/06/2015 HUMPHREY FLORAL & GIFTS FLOWERS FOR GIRLS SOCCER PARENTS NIGHT 128.00
12141 05/06/2015 JENSEN, CYNTHIA CANDY BARS FOR SCHOOL STORE 7.37
12142 05/06/2015 KEMPS LLC ACCT: 53304 INVOICE 83.38
4270327(37.90)/4277229(45.48)
12143 05/06/2015 PARISH, RAQUEL MS TRACK CONCESSION STAND SUPPLIES 128.74
12144 05/06/2015 UW MADISON SUMMER MUSIC C SUMMER MUSIC CAMP SCHOLARSHIP/ KADEN 200.00
KLEIN - JUNIOR SESSION JUNE 12-27, 2015
12145 05/12/2015 ABENDROTH WATER CONDITION ACCT: 101527 BLUE JAY PRIVATE LABEL 972.00
/ WATER
(‘ 146 05/12/2015 NATIONAL FFA ORGANIZATION FFA JACKETS AND TIES 261.50
12147 05/12/2015 LABELLE PORTRAIT STUDIO A TRACK TEAM POSTER 450.00
12148 05/12/2015 MARSHALL MEN'S BASKETBALL 2015 HIGH SCHOOL SUMMER BASKETBALL 325.00
12149 05/12/2015 PEPSI COLA COMPANY BRUISERS NEST SUPPLY 61.43
12150 05/12/2015 PIGGLY WIGGLY ACCOUNT: 570 ACTIVITY ACCOUNT 371.64
CHARGES
12151 05/12/2015 SCHROETER, TAMMY JULIA SUMMER MUSIC CAMP SCHOLARSHIP 200.00
12152 05/12/2015 UW-MADISON ARBORETUM PLANTS TO BE PICKED UP BY G. 69.00
GOMEZ-IBANEZ
12153 05/12/2015 WALZ, SHERI BAND CAMP SCHOLARSHIP FOR M. KURR 200.00
12154 05/12/2015 YMCA OF NORTHERN ROCK COU 2015 HIGH SCHOOL SUMMER BASKETBALL 640.00
12155 05/14/2015 EARLEYWINE, DEANNA SCHOLASTIC BOOK FAIR BOOKS FOR SUMMER 68.95
READING
12156 05/14/2015 EDGE DJ ENTERTAINMENT MAY 8, 2015 - NMS SPRING DANCE 270.00
12156 05/14/2015 EDGE DJ ENTERTAINMENT MAY 22, 2015 - NMS RUN SWIM RUN 180.00
12157 05/14/2015 JENSEN, CYNTHIA CRACKERS FOR SCHOOL STORE SALES 7.98
12158 05/14/2015 KEMPS LLC BRUISERS NEST SUPPLY 60.88
12159 05/14/2015 MT OLYMPUS THEME PARK CES/SAFETY PATOL: 45 STUDENTS + 3 288.00
ADULTS= 48 X $6
12160 05/15/2015 ROCKY ROCOCO PIZZA SLICES MS TRACK MEET CONCESSIONS 350.00
5/12/15
12161 05/21/2015 ADAMS, SHELLY GIRLS SOCCER PURCHASES 254.81
12162 05/21/2015 ALL AMERICAN VOLLEYBALL C CAMP DEPOSIT 600.00
12163 05/21/2015 BOLT, GLENN RENTAL ($142.64) AND GAS ($38.10) TO 180.74
HAUL FALL MUSICAL SET FROM ORFORDVILLE
‘ 164 05/21/2015 DEERFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT "DEAR" FUND DONATION PER GIRLS SOCCER 100.00
\”12165 05/21/2015 KEMPS LLC BRUISERS NEST SUPPLY 60.88
12166 05/21/2015 LIDS TEAM SPORTS Women's and Men's Sprinter's Shorts 688.89
12167 05/21/2015 MONONA GROVE HIGH SCHOOL GIRLS AND BOYS TRACK TEAMS @ $150 EA 300.00

1:47 PM
PAGE:
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05.15.02.00.00-0100BBnthly Voucher Report for BOE-student activity (Dates: 05/01/15 - 05/31/15)

SCHOOL DISTRICT OF CAMBRIDGE

CHECK CHECK INVOICE
NUMBER DATE VENDOR DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
/712168 05/21/2015 PEPSI COLA COMPANY BRUISERS NEST SUPPLY 95.86
169 05/21/2015 TEAM SPORTING GOODS SOFTBALL - JAY PRO SCREEN WITH WINGS - 1,045.15
HOMEPLATE CLUB TO COVER COST
12170 05/27/2015 BADGERETTE POM PON INC 2015 BADGERETTE REGISTRATION 1,200.00
DEPOSIT/CAMP 5: JULY 23-26
12171 05/27/2015 BADGER SPORTING GOODS Winchester Super X .32 Smith & Wesson 96.88
Black Powder Track Starting Gun Shells
12171 05/27/2015 BADGER SPORTING GOODS Football 3-Fold Wristbands 249.94
12172 05/27/2015 BEACON ATHLETICS BASEBALL - TARP 579.00
12173 05/27/2015 CAPITAL VOLLEYBALL ACADEM SUMMER LEAGUE/2015 750.00
12174 05/27/2015 FORT ATKINSON BOYS BASKET FROSH BOYS BASKETBALL JUNE 26, 2015/6TH 175.00
ANNUAL FORT ATKINSON SUMMER SIZZLER
SERIES
12175 05/27/2015 GERLACH, NATHAN SYTTENDE MAI/FRAMES/EQUIPMENT/FOOD JAZZ 314.49
BREAKFAST
12176 05/27/2015 JENSEN, CYNTHIA FOOD FOR SCHOOL STORE/BASTING GUN 44.63
12177 05/27/2015 KEMPS LLC BRUISERS NEST SUPPLY 68.49
12177 05/27/2015 KEMPS LLC BRUISERS NEST SUPPLY 38.05
12178 05/27/2015 TEAM SPORTING GOODS SOFTBALL - POWER BAG 635.00
12179 05/29/2015 DEPPE'S AWARDS PLUS MAUNESHA CONFERENCE TRACK MEET 592.90
12180 05/29/2015 LEADHOLM, JOHN PARKING/AP BIOLOGY TRIP 9.00
12181 05/29/2015 ROCKY ROCOCO PIZZA SLICES SOLD AT 5/22 CONF TRACK 761.25
(203) AND 5/26 REGIONAL TRACK(232)
12182 05/29/2015 TEAM SPORTING GOODS SOFTBALL SUPPLIES 62.00
Totals for checks 17,846.01

1:47 PM
PAGE:

06/04/15
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3frdtl0l.p SCHOOL DISTRICT OF CAMBRIDGE

1:47 PM
05.15.02.00.00-0100B6Bnthly Voucher Report for BOE-student activity (Dates: 05/01/15 - 05/31/15) PAGE:
FUND SUMMARY
E@ _ DESCRIPTION BALANCE SHEET REVENUE EXPENSE TOTAL
60 AGENCY FUND 17,846.01 0.00 0.00 17,846.01
*** Fund Summary Totals *** 17,846.01 0.00 0.00 17,846.01

Ihkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkhkkk End of report Akkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkk

06/04/15
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GTP Group Travel

- PLANNERS

Combridge High Hehool Dand @ Choir

DAY 1: 2016
e  Motorcoach arrives at Cambridge High School for loading
e  Depart for New York City!
| DAY 2: 2016
Breakfast (own expense) en route
e Lunch (own expense) en route
e Board Ferries for a ride to ELLIS ISLAND and LIBERTY ISLAND -
STATUE OF LIBERTY!
e Visit the 9/11 MEMORIAL, a national tribute of remembrance and honor
to the 2,983 people killed in the terror attacks of September 11,
2001 and February 26, 1993.
e Visit the 9/11 MUSEUM, displaying artifacts associated with the events of
9/11, while presenting stories of loss and recovery.
e Dinner (included) at HARD ROCK CAFE
e  Check-in to the HOTEL - TBD
[ DAY 3: 2016

e Expanded Continental Breakfast (included) at the Hotel

e Enjoy a New York CITY TOUR with step-on guide (visit Central Park-
Strawberry Fields, 5" Avenue, Lower Manhattan, Grand Central Station,
Harlem and more!)

Lunch (own expense) and explore SOUTH STREET SEAPORT

Participate in BROADWAY WORKSHOPS

Dinner (included) at BUCA DI BEPPO

Enjoy a BROADWAY SHOW - TBD

Return to Hotel

740 Southcross Dr W #205 Burnsville, MN 55306
952-898-3478 952-898-2467 Fax



DAY 4: 2016

e Expanded Continental Breakfast (included) at the Hotel
Enjoy a tour of the APOLLO THEATRE, one of the oldest and most
famous music halls in the United States, and the most famous club
associated almost exclusively with African-American performers.
e Tour the CATHEDRAL OF ST. JOHN THE DIVINE, which disputes with the
Liverpool Anglican Cathedral for the title of the largest cathedral and
Anglican church and fourth largest Christian church in the world.
Lunch (own expense) at Trump Café
Get a fantastic view of the “Big Apple” from the TOP OF THE
ROCK! The 70™ floor of 30 Rockefeller Plaza!
e  Explore the sights and sounds of New York City’s epicenter, TIMES SQUARE
e GROUP PHOTO
e Enjoy a Buffet Dinner (included), Live Jazz and Dancing at the COTTON
CLUB, a night club located in the Harlem neighborhood that has
featured many of the best entertainers and jazz musicians of the era.
e Return to the Hotel

DAY 5: 2016

e Expanded Continental Breakfast (included) at the Hotel
e Check-out of the Hotel and load coach. Remember your belongings!!!
e Tour RADIO CITY MUSIC HALL, located in the Rockefeller Center
complex, is the largest indoor theater in the world.
e Tour NBC STUDIOS for a behind the scenes view where you'll learn
about the history of NBC, as well as have a chance to see
studios used for several shows.
e Lunch (own expense) at Rockefeller Plaza
e  Visit the METROPOLITAN MUSEUM OF ART one of the world’s largest
and greatest museums, featuring the finest collection of
ancient Egyptian art.
Time to explore CENTRAL PARK
Explore the sights and sounds of New York City’s epicenter, TIMES SQUARE
Dinner (included) at JOHN’S PIZZERIA
Enjoy a BROADWAY SHOW — TBD
Depart for Home

DAY 6: 2016

e Breakfast (own expense) en route
e Lunch (own expense) en route
e Return to Cambridge High School

THIS IS A ROUGH DRAFT ITINERARY FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY. YOU WILL
RECEIVE A DETAILED ITINERARY UPON ACCEPTANCE OF THE TOUR AGREEMENT.

740 Southcross Dr W #205 Burnsville, MN 55306
952-898-3478 952-898-2467 Fax
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Mary Kay Raether - Changes to CES Student-Parent Handbook

From: Chris Holt

To: Mary Kay Raether

Date: 6/10/2015 3:26 PM

Subject: Changes to CES Student-Parent Handbook
cC: Administration

Changes/Additions to the CES Student-Parent Handbook:

General Dates (updates for Registration, Ready-Set-Go, etc.)
Updated BOE members and positions

**Additional Item** 4K Orientation Night

**Added Environmental** Club to Co-Curricular Code of Conduct

If there are changes to registration or hot lunch/breakfast I will amend that as well.

**Is this all that is needed for the BOE meeting Monday Night?
--chris

Chris Holt, Principal
Cambridge Elementary School
802 West Water Street
Cambridge, WI 53523
608.423.9727 (p)
608.423.7078 (f)
www.cambridge.k12.wi.us

—file:///C:/Users/marykay/AppData/Local/Temp/XPgrpwise/55785715CSD-DOPO-CSD10...—6/15/2015
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To: Board of Education

Fr: Krista Jones

Re: NMS Student Handbook Changes for 2015-2016
Da: June 12, 2015

The following is a summary of the changes in our NMS Student/Parent Handbook for 2015-16:

e General rearrangement of existing sections and subsections
e Academic Program

» Changed reference from Wisconsin Model Academic Standards to
Common Core State Standards

> Added Health to the 7" grade Exploratory curriculum

» Updated the description of the 7/8 Spanish elective to reflect awarding of
high school credit beginning in 15-16.

» Updated the Student Recognition subsection to reflect the change to a
single “Honor Roll” for students earning a 3.0 GPA or higher.

e Attendance

» Under Unexcused Absences/Truancy added a reference to the

Attendance Review Board.
e Pupil Services — NEW SECTION
e Activities

» Combined Student Handbook and Activity Code subsections into one

subsection — Student Activity Code
e Communications & Opportunities for Parent Engagement — NEW SECTION TITLE

> Eliminated language under Fundraisers/Sales and included reference to
Policy #374.

» Added language under Phone Use to address the increased frequency of
parents communicating with their children (phone and/or text)
throughout the school day — or vice versa.

e Health & Safety

» Updated Lice/Nit Policy subsection to reflect the current policy —

“Modified No Nit” and added reference to the policy



e Promotion/Retention
> Eliminated language that referenced review of WKCE assessments as a

component of promotion/retention
e Student Behavior & Discipline

» Eliminated duplicated information

> Eliminated gum as a restricted privilege

» Added reference to our NMS Electronics Use policy, but did not describe -
the new policy/practice in detail as the PBIS team is putting the finishing
touches on the policy details this summer. Mr. Leadholm and | can share
the new policy during the BOE meeting.
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From: Keith Schneider

To: Mary Kay Raether

CC: Administration A n& b&
Date: 6/11/2015 12:09 PM

Subject: BOE Handbook Changes for CHS

Student Handbook Changes:

*name/position changes

*building schedule change (adding 2 minutes)

*remove language regarding "chains" in clothing section

*modify language regarding backpacks in school (not taken to classroom)

*add language under "Attendance" to include: Attendance Review Board, unexcused absence
clarification (no parent content, leaving building w/o permission, falsifying an absence, 3/5/7 absence
letters)

*remove Tardy language "issue a detention on the second and subsequent tardy"

*add Tardy language "Teachers will follow PBIS attendance protocol." (tardies as a "minor" and add that
to our minor vs major list)

*change language under "Making Up Work Missed" from "staff will not allow extra time to may allow time"
*remove section on "A sick day or send them to school?" and possibly move to website (We will keep
section on INFORM YOUR SCHOOL)

*change "LUNCH" section to include specific language about "students will not be able to purchase a
lunch or other food items" if they do not have a lunch balance. We will continue to offer a sandwich/milk
for those students with negative balances.

*Under "LUNCH" modify language regarding "closed campus." Grades 9-10 have closed campus.
Grades 11-12 have open campus (with driving privileges)

*remove Public Address Announcements section--not applicable

*add language in SCHOOL FEES to include field trips and parent notification on these fees

*change VEHICLE PARKING title to

*add language to VEHICLE PARKING to include a definition of a motorized vehicle

*change language to VEHICLE PARKING to "use of vehicles at noon is a privilege reserved for junior and
senior students"

*change language regarding Waiver of School Responsibility Form to include parents to transport their
child(ren) to an event (this situation came up regarding Solo-Ensemble this year that forced us to allow
parents to bring students)

*add language regarding e-cigarettes in appropriate sections of the handbook

*clarification of card playing--cannot while school is in session, allowed for curriculum reasons and
incentive reasons

*add language to WEAPONS--"Such items will be confiscated and given to the School Resource Officer."
*language changes to DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS:

--both major and minor infractions will be entered into Skyward (in past, some minors were not entered)
--clarified where/when detentions are to be served

--remove Home Detention Language (we use OSS as a tool)

--add parent/guardian language to Appeal Process (originally only had student listed)

*Grading Section changes

-change language regarding students may come in for help/retake tests to teacher discretion

--add decimal places to the hundredths place on grading scale (to match Skyward)

--clarify late work: Homework and other assignments that are turned in late will be down-graded per
teacher policy. Late work will be accepted up to one week after the unit assessment is taken (or the
completion of the unit).

--remove sentence: In-class work/assignments/tests, where the student is expected to turn in the
completed work at the end of the class period, will be graded according to what was turned in at the end
of that class period.

*update Final Exam language to address students who miss a regularly scheduled exam

*update Final Exam language regarding AP to "AP students must write their first semester exams while
their second semester exams may qualify for final exam waivers according to PBIS guidelines."

*update on Commencement:
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--clean up clothing language and mortar boards

*add section on Technology Excellence Scholarship (taken from BOE Policy 462)

*add new language to Study Hall Guidelines regarding IMC use (those students earning D/F are in
structured study hall)

*add policy reference for Fundraiser/Sales

*delete "Annual School Fundraisers (a list of 2 groups currently)

Keith A. Schneider

CHS Principal & District Curriculum Director
Cambridge High School

403 Blue Jay Way

Cambridge, WI 53523

608.423.3261 (phone)

608.423.9598 (fax)
www.cambridge.k12.wi.us

#gobluejayscsd

@CHS_Bluejays

Go Blue Jaysl!!



Board of Education

Board Finance Standing Committee Meeting
Wednesday, June 3, 2015, 4:30 p.m.

District Office

AGENDA
1. Call to Order-Roll Call
2. Approval of Minutes of the Last Meeting
3. Public Comment
4, Road Safety Working Group Update
5. Simonson Street Parking Lot Update
6. SLC Site Plan
7. Sharing of Social Worker with CART
8. Buildings and Grounds
o Budget Discussion

o Post- Employment Benefit Update
10. Old Business

o WEA Lawsuit Update
o Historical School

11. Items for Future Agenda
12. Next Meeting, Date, Time and Place

13. Adjournment

Other School Board Members may attend this meeting resulting in a quorum being present.
However, no action is taken at the Board Communication Standing Committee Meeting. These

meetings are for review and discussion of District Communication activities and development
of year-long and long-range planning.

The School District of Cambridge
prepares citizens who
learn from the past,

achieve in the present, and
envision the future.
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Finance Committee
6-3-15

Call to order: 4:37

Approval of Minutes: Approved
Public Comment: None

Road Safety Working Group

The permit for the beacon should be filed with the DOT within a week. The
beacon and pole will be ordered this week or next. The flashing light will be
installed at USH12 and Lawn St. There will be warniing signs leading up the the
beacon. Total cost for the project will be $22,837. Red Arrow will be installing.
The projected costs are “worst case” scenario and will more than likely come in
less. Flashing lights will be installed to highlight the speed zones.

5. Simonsen St. Parking

PILOT agreement is signed by both parties. Deed is being filed with Jefferson
County. June 15 the board will vote to sell a portion to James Polk. Mike Rumpf
is working with the Village to get it zoned properly for a parking lot. It has been
confirmed that we can still get adequate parking spaces.

6. SLC Site Plan

Nothing new. Bernie updated the committee on a Monsanto Grant that the
District received to build learning centers.

7. Sharing of Social Worker with CART

Pastor Dan from Grace Lutheran was in attendance to represent CART. The
Board approved the increase in social worker FTE. Dan gave a brief description
of what CART does. There is a need in the community for more social services.
Bernie is suggesting CART's share be $10,000 and CART would get the social
workers services one day a week. Bernie distributed a draft contract that could
be used.

8. Buildings and Grounds

Randy informed the committee of the graduation set up, athletic field setup.
NAMI has started work on site for the controls project. The soccer field hasn'’t
been graded yet. The grading will be done at the same time as the ADA path.
Randy will update Bridgette on the grading work as it could impact summer
softball/baseball. Randy has made some adjustments to the systems in some of
the school offices. A condensing unit will be replaced in the elementary school to
cool the cafeteria area. Summer cleaning will start next week.

9. Budget Discussions

OPEB Discussions - Mark presented the committee with some documents that
detail some options on OPEB benefits. The utility usage report was also
distributed

10. Old Business

11. Items for future agenda: OPEB, Simonsen St., Road Safety, SLC Site Plan
12. Next Meeting: July 8, 4:30

13. Adjourn: 5:24



AGREEMENT
BETWEEN THE
CAMBRIDGE SCHOOL DISTRICT
AND
CAMBRIDGE AREA RESOURCE TEAM

RE: PURCHASE OF SCHOOL SOCIAL WORKER SERVICES PERFORMED BY KRISTIN
AASEN-GOWEN FOR THE 2015-16 FISCAL YEARS.

This is an Agreement by and among the School Board of the Cambridge School District and the
Cambridge Area Resource Team, Inc. (CART). The participating parties agree to allow CART to
purchase School Social Worker services from the Cambridge School District for the purpose of serving
school district pupils, future pupils and their respective parents and guardians, as set forth below, pursuant
the authority established in Section 120.13 of the Wisconsin Statutes, 120.13(19) of the Wisconsin
Statutes et al. Each participating party agrees to the following:

1. Purpose

The participating parties intend to allow CART to purchase School Social Worker services from the
Cambridge School District. These services shall be performed by Kristin Aasen-Gowen. In the event that
Kristin Aasen-Gowen no longer holds the position of School Social Worker during the term of this
Agreement, CART may terminate this Agreement, upon notice to Cambridge School District. Under such
circumstances, CART will be responsible for a prorated share of the cost listed in Section IV below,
based upon the number of work days completed at the time of the termination of Kristin Aasen-Gowen’s
contract.

II. Plan of Operation

A. Description of Duties: Kristin Aasen-Gowen will perform School Social Worker duties, as set
forth in the teacher contract dated August 24, 2015- June 3, 2016 for both the Cambridge School
District and the CART. Kristin Aasen-Gowen’s employment contract year, for the year covered
by this Agreement, shall be considered as twelve months running from July 1, 2015 to June 30,
2016 and shall contain 186 working days.

B. Percentage of Contract Performed: KRISTIN AASEN-GOWEN will perform twenty percent
(20%) (i.e. 8 hours of work per week) of the employment contract year (as defined above in
section II, subsection A) for the CART. This represents the equivalent of 37.2 working days.
Kristin Aasen-Gowen will perform eighty percent (80%) of the employment contract year (as
defined above in section II, subsection A) for the Cambridge School District. This represents the
equivalent of 148.8 working days. The scheduling of individual work days will be agreed to by
the parties. The schedule of Kristin Aasen-Gowen’s work days for each of the respective parties
is attached as Addendum A.

C. Shared Personnel Committee: The participating parties will meet as needed to review the
performance of the duties under this Agreement. The participating parties shall each perform
their own individual evaluation of Kristin Aasen-Gowen. The participating parties will review
each of the participating party’s individual evaluation of Kristin Aasen-Gowen to monitor the
status of this Agreement. The participating parties agree to share employment related information
regarding Kristin Aasen-Gowen to effectuate this Agreement, and an addendum to Kristin Aasen-
Gowen’s contract, expressly permitting the sharing of information between the participating

1




parties, shall be prepared and executed.

III. Fiscal Agent

Cambridge School District will serve as the fiscal agent of Kristin Aasen-Gowen’s contract.

IV. Budget/Funding

The CART shall pay $10,000 toward the costs listed in the teacher contract between the Cambridge
School District and Kristin Aasen-Gowen dated August 24, 2015- June 3, 2016.

The school district will bill CART in August and in January for half of the agreed upon amount.

V. Term

Term of Agreement: The sharing of Kristin Aasen-Gowen’s contract shall be for the time period covered
by July 1, 2015 through June 30, 2016. The CART shall notify the Cambridge School District by
February 28, 2016 if it intends to reapply for the continuation of this Agreement. The Cambridge School
District shall notify the CART by March 15, 2016 if it intends to grant, deny or modify the request to
continue or end this Agreement.

Any work performed outside of August 24 and June 3 will be outside the scope of this agreement and will
be strictly between CART and Kristin Assen-Gowan. Any compensation for said work will be agreed
upon by CART and Kristn-Aasen Gowan and will not involve the Cambridge School District in any
manner. '

V1. Disclaimer Clause

If any provision of this Agreement, or addendum thereto, is held to be invalid by operation of law, by any
tribunal of competent jurisdiction, or by an administrative ruling of the Wisconsin DPI or if compliance
with or enforcement of any sections, or addendum thereto, should be restrained by such tribunal, the
remainder of this agreement shall not be affected thereby. In the event that any provision is invalid or
enforcement or compliance therewith has been restrained as above set forth, the parties shall enter into
immediate negotiations for the purpose of arriving at a mutually satisfactory replacement for such article
or part.



CART

Executed this day of

By

CART Board President or Authorized Signor

Cambridge School District

Executed this day of

By

President

Clerk



Village of Cambridge
Transportation Safety Working Group
PRIORITIZED RECOMMENDATIONS

PROJECT TYPE:
Reallocate Current
Village Staff Time &

Expenditures
PERMIT AND/OR CONSULT
PRIORITY DESCRIPTION WITH:
1 Relocate handicapped parking at corner of Main Street and —_—
County PQ from Main Street to County PQ.
Improved use of existing portable delineator posts for
2 . . . none
pedestrian crossings on Main Street.
3 Enhanced striping at Main Street intersections. WisDOT
Increased Police enforcement of non-stopping motorists to
4 . none
foster respect for new flashing crosswalk beacons.
5 Greater Police enforcement of speeding on PQ. none
PROJECT TYPE:
Additional Funding
& Resources
Required
PERMIT AND/OR CONSULT
PRIORITY DESCRIPTION WITH:
p 1A Installation of push button Rapid Rectangular Flashing Beacons WisDOT
( (RRFB) on USH 12 & Lawn Street. [P,F]
Install signs ahead of new flashing beacons alerting motorists to )
1 DOT&C
B “Crossing Ahead”. [P,F] IS ounty
) Installation of timer initiated Flashing Beacons (RRFB) in school COUNTY
zones on County B and PQ
In-fill sidewalk installation in the area of the high school
(Bluejay Way, Simonsen Street and a portion of Potters Lane)
and leading to the middle school and youth center. A school to
school route is identified as Lawn Street crossing Main Street to
North Street. In-fill sidewalk installation along defined route.
Simonsen Street sidewalk may involve School District moving
d
3A existing fencing. Coordination with Town of Oakland on Town oF@akan
sidewalks in Town is necessary. [F] 4. Sidewalk installation on
east side of Simonsen Street detailed as a handicap ramp
between baseball and softball fields; curb cut at street and
designation of 1 or 2 disabled parking spots on street near field
entry gate. [F]
- Facilitating a pedéstrlan path fror? tho.s hlgh school to General WisDOT
Dollar and the adjacent commercial district. [P,F]
4 Connect Madison Street to the intersection of Mill Street and DNR
North Street by way of a pedestrian bridge. [P,F]
Two additional speed boards for Spring Street near Middle
School and the eastern end of USH 12. Comment submitted by
WisDOT and C
3 Deputy Lauritsen. A November 2014 quote of $6,200 per sign s and County
~ has also been submitted provided by the Deputy. [P,F]
6 Connect high school to Ripley Park in the Town of Oakland by Town of Oakland

way of sidewalks or paths. [P,F]

G:\2015 VILLAGE\COMMITTEES BOARDS & COMMISSIONS\TRANSPORTATION SAFETY WORK GROUP\FINAL WORK PRODUCTS\2015-06-02 TSWG Ranking FINAL WORK PRODUCT
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SCHOOL POLICY #374
DISTRICT

OF Student and Other Fund Raising
CAMBRIDGE

At times, it is desirable to have students and/or parent groups involved in fund raising to enhance the

educational opportunities of the students. It is also believed that students who participate in fund raising for their
organization may increase their connection to the organization and may develop skills and experiences that will
benefit them in their adult lives. Fund raising should only occur when budgeted funds are

not available, and should be conducted in a manner that does not put undue pressure on citizens

and business people to support the School District of Cambridge with additional funds. All funds originating from a
school affiliated fund raising project or activity shall become the property of the school district and are subject to
control and discretion of the board of education (through administrative staff) as to their use and distribution.

For the purpose of this policy, the following definitions shall apply:

School affiliated organization: any school based unit such as grade, class, school sponsored club or organization,
school sponsored team, etc. Funds related to these groups are accounted for in the districts activity funds.

All fundraisers during school hours must abide by the USDA Guidelines related to nutrition and frequency-
schools may allow up to two fundraiser that are exempt from nutrition standards per student organization
per school year

School related organization: any non-school based, but school associated unit such as a parent group, booster club,
alumni organization, school/community recreation program, etc. Funds related to these groups are generally not
accounted for in the district’s activity funds.

Community-wide sales campaigns should be studied carefully to insure that projects sponsored are of good
aesthetic taste and provide dollar value for the items sold. Efforts should be made to insure that most of the
money raised stays in the school district.

School related organizations are strongly encouraged to abide by this policy and are
requested to submit an end of fundraiser report to the district that describes what the
fundraising activity was and a financial summary of the activity.

Fund Raising Criteria

Student participation in fund raising events will be strictly voluntary and quotas will not be assigned.

Student academic grades or playing time shall not be dependent on participation in fund raising

Door to door sales are prohibited for students in grades K-8. For safety reasons, door to door sales will be
limited to acquaintances of the students in grades 9-12. In addition, students should never go door-to-door by
themselves. Instead, a buddy system or parent accompanying the student is recommended. Whenever possible,

school identifying clothing, nametage, ID, or uniforms should be worn.

Staff may not fundraise for outside groups or individuals during the school day or use school email, or other
school property for this effort. Staff may post, or leave, fundraising brochures in the teacher’s lounge.

Collaboration with local businesses in fund raising activities is encouraged.




Fund raising activities that incorporate educational features such as business plans, use of student talents, etc. are
encouraged.

No individual and/or group may solicit funds or participate in fund raising activities for solely personal gain on school
premises, nor use the name of the school or any school club, organization, or class for this purpose.

When involved in fundraising, students may not solicit staff during the school day.

All receipts and disbursements derived from fund raising must be processed through the appropriate audited activity
account

Fund Raising Approval

All groups seeking to raise funds for “needed” equipment items should first check with the building administrator, business

ager or district administrator to see if the item(s) could be funded within the current or foHewing-subsequent year’s
budgets.

All school affiliated groups w1shmg to ralse funds will submlt a completed request for fund raiser’ form to the bulldmg
pﬂmmpal for i e :

: pproval Admmlstratlon should deny all reguests that do not comply w1th thls pollcy Organizations
aj eal the decision of school administration to the school board.

A. Fund raisers involving sales of items to students only will be approved by the building principal.

B. “Traditional” annual fund raisers such as the FFA pancake breakfast and citrus sale, CA-HI magazine sale, class pizza

sale, etc. will not need to submit a request. The building principal will determine whether the fund raiser is “traditional”
in nature.

C. Activities that involve services to the community (i.e. car washes, yard clean-up activities, food stands or concession
stands) may be approved by the building principal. Prior to approval, the principal should take into consideration the

service/product, appropriateness of the activity, supervision needs, safety concerns, produce/service pricing and age
appropriateness of the activity.

LEGAL REFERENCE: Sections 103.23 Wisconsin Statutes
103.64
118.12

CROSS REFERENCE: 662.1, Student Activity Funds Management
853, Charitable Attractions and Raffles

APPROVED IN PART: 3/25/85 REVISED: 2/23/87 POLICY
#374
APPROVED: 3/22/10 5/26/92

1/29/96

3/22/10

Draft 5/18/15




Policy Ref. 374
Form: 573 F-1

SCHOOL DISTRICT OF CAMBRIDGE
REQUEST FOR FUND RAISER

CLASS/ORGANIZATION: (circle one) CES NMS CHS

PURPOSE OF FUNDRAISER:

TYPE OF FUNDRAISER: (Please be specific and give cost of items):

DATE(s) OF FUND RAISER: Begins: Ends:

DATE REQUEST SUBMITTED:

ADVISORS SIGNATURE:

*#*Once the form is complete, please submit to building principal***

ACTION BY BUILDING PRINCIPAL:
Approved _ Disapproved  Send to School Board
Date of Action

ACTION BY SCHOOL BOARD:

Approved Disapproved Date of Action

[mkr/forms/14/15 5/2015]



School District of Cambridge
Board of Education - Curriculum Committee Meeting
Wednesday, June 10, 2015
5:30 p.m. - District Office Conference Room

Call to Order

Approval of Minutes of Prior Meeting(s)

Public Comment '

District PD Calendar Update

CES ELA Update (ReadyGEN)

State Assessment Update

Para-Educator Update

Establish Next Meeting Date, Time and Location
Adjourn

SO B 6. LA s e B e

Other School Board members may attend this meeting resulting in'a quorum being present.
However, no action is taken at the Board Iinance Standing-Committee Meeting. These meetings
are for review and discussion of monthly financial activities and development of year-long and
long-range financial planning. Financial action may only be taken at the regularly scheduled
Board of Education meetings of each month.

The School District of Cambridge
prepares citizens who
learn from the past,

achieve in the present, and
envision the future.



BOE CURRICULUM MEETING--AGENDA & MINUTES

Date

6.10.15

{n attendance

Keith Schneider, Bernie Nikolay, Chris Holt, Peg Sullivan

Agenda Items

Minutes

Call to Order

Meeting was called to order by Peg Sullivan at 5:33p

Approval of Minutes of
Prior Meeting

Peg Sullivan approved the meetings minutes from last month.

Public Comment

none

PD Calendar

Keith shared a rough draft of a calendar of events for PD offerings (see
attached). 12 hours of PD will be selected by teaching staff. An offering of
PD is currently being developed under the title "Cambridge University.”
Offerings will include Moodle modules, Tech Tuesday offerings, Poverty
Seminars, and a variety of other offerings. Professional teaching staff can
submit a proposal for hours to Mr. Schneider to be reviewed by the
Cambridge University leadership feam. Conferences attended during a -
teachers “paid day” would not count toward this requirement. Summer
offerings and/or after school offerings may not count.

The Cambridge University leadership team will work on preparing the
offerings over summer with full rollout for late August.

CES ELA Update
(ReadyGEN)

Keith Schneider and Chris Holt shared information on a literacy program
called ReadyGEN. CES used rubrics to "dig into the materials” to determine
if the product contained high levels of materials (which it did). A group of
CES staff went to a PD offering (on their own time) to hear from the author of
this program. CES Vertical team discussed this program as it relates to
guided reading and differentiation. Currently this program has the support
from CES staff, Mr. Holt and Mr. Schneider. Itis an all inclusive reading,
writing, grammar, spelling and phonics program that is wrapped around by
rich literature. Our IMC and book room will complement this program nicely.

B schools in WI are now exploring this program (none were as of last
meeting).

Peg suggested we speak with Cora Yenser regarding additional texts that
may support the ReadyGEN collection.

PD--1.5 days in August, follow up 1 day in Winter

Budget--$60,029.86 (ReadyGEN) + $20,,091.48 (Rtl and PD). There are
C&l funds remaining in the current budget as well as unallocated C&l funds
in next year's budget. Mark prefers to pay in one installment during the
15-16 school year.




website resource; wwwlitwarld.org

The Committee recommends it moving fo the full BOE in June.

State Assessment Update

Badger Exam _
*Results pending (should be available in days not weeks)
*Results embargoed until September/October

ACT Aspire
*Summer release of information

No changes at this time but State budget has not been approved.

Para-Educator PD for
Support Staff

Keith shared information on the PD offerings for our support staff. District
purchased rights to PD Now, an online training component specifically
designed for support staff. This year, support staff have used it to building
capacity and have taken limited courses. For 2015-2016 (and beyond), the
goal would be to have all of our support staff completing 13 courses and 2
practice assessments. Courses take approximately 30-40 minutes to
complete.

Cost outlay coming for 2015-2016. Our subscription expires in Sept/Oct.
(both PD Now costs as well as additional payroll costs).

Next Mig

W Aug 12, 5:30p District Oiffice Conference Room

Adjourmment

7:30p




Cambridge University PD Offerings for 2015-2016

Location

Day/Month Topic Instructor PD open/closed
Hours
Summer 2015 PD i
8.12.156-8.13.15 | Cambridge University NMS Lighthouse Andersen et al 12 open
*Tech Academy Rm
Summer 2015 PRESS Warkshop (CESAZ2) CESA 2 thd See Mr. Holt
6.22-6.24.15 PLC Institute off-site Solution Tree 12 closed
8.18.15 edTPA Overview NMS Lighthouse UWW Staff 4 open
8:30a-12:30p Room
8.26.15 Rita Ehlert—ELA Development, | NMS Rita Ehlert, Wa required by
8a-12p Baraboo School 6-12 ELA
District Teacher
September PD :
8.15.1% Cambridge University. tbé:l Andersen et al 1 dpen
“Tech Tussday 1 :
9.15.15 Cambridge University CES Holt et al 1 open
*eduClimber Support |
9.28.15 District Inservice tbéi Schneider et al n/a required by
i 4K-12
Teachers
‘October PD
10.13.15 Cambridge University thd Andersen et al 1 open
*Tech Tuesday 2 g
10.13.15 Cambridge University CHS Lecture Lab Schneider 1 open
*Teachscape/SLO
10.28.15 District Early Release thd Schneider et al nfa required by
Inservice 4K-12
Teachers
November PD -
11.10.15 Cambridge University thd Andersen et al 1 open
*Tech Tuesday 3
11.10.15 Cambridge University thd Nikolay et al 1 open




*Poverty Seminar Part 1

*Tech Tuesday 8

‘December PD:
12.8.15 Cambridge University thd Andersen et al 1 open
*Tech Tuesday 4
12.8.15 Cambridge University thd Nikolay et al 1 open
*Poverty Seminar Part 2
January PD
1.12.16 Cambridge University tbd Andersen et al 1 open
*Tech Tuesday 5
1.12.16 . Cambridge University thd Nikolay et al g open
*Poverly Seminar Part 3
1.11.16 District inservice thd Schneider et al nfa required by
4K-12
Teachers
February PD
2.23.16 Cambridge Universily - thd Andersen et al 1 open
*Tech Tuesday 6 :
2.17.16 District Early Release thd Schneider et al n/a required by
Inservice i 4K-12
Teachers
March PD
3.15.16 Cambridge University thd Andersen et al 1 open
*Tech Tuesday 7
April PD
4.12.16 Cambridge University thd Andersen et al 1 open
“Tech Tuesday 8
May PD..
5.10.16 Cambridge University tbd Andersen et al 1 open




Notes:

*Presenters will be paid curriculum hours to prep for any PD offering taught. (Set by Administration)
*Moodle Offerings will be developed over the summer and made available during the 15-16 school year.
*Conferences during the school year are not applicable to PD hours unless approved by Administration.

*Proposals for PD may be submitted in writing to Keith A. Schneider. These will be reviewedfaccepted/rejected by
Administration.

Moadle topics which are ongoing:

**2 choices per Trimester**

Tri 1-Moadle-PLC—6 hours

Tri 1-Moodle—Disciplinary Literacy—6 hours

Tri 2-Moodle—-Book Read (Kelly Gallagher)-6 hours

Tri 2-Moodle~Grading Smarter Follow up—6 hours

T 3-Moodle—Questioning Strategies for Domain 3-8 hours
Tri 3-Moodle—tbd

Google Topics which are ongoing:
*Teaching Strategies in Google Environment—6 hours

Other Courses:
*BadgerNet Course



Other ideas for PD for above calendar:

*Google+ Instructional Tech Community - join; use ideajresource in classroom; reflection
*PD in the areas of PLC, standards-based grading, wiiting, SMI/Quantile work, etc.
*C20/telepresence

*Facebook Setup/Social Media

*Chromebook Usage in Classroom

*Google Docs (sharing, creating websites, etc.)

*SmartTools

*Response for Formative/Summative Assessment

*WI| Media Lab

*Media Lab/BadgerNet Course

*Tech Academy Follow Up---

—Tech A or Tech B concept in summer

*Skyward Mass Messaging

*Pinterest




810/2015 pearsonschool.com; ReadyGEN

INSTRUCTIONAL RESOURCES Search by author, title, ISBN How can we help you?

Products & Sewices Digital & Mobile What We Do Store Shopping Cart (0)

Home > Reading/Language Arts > Reading/Language Aris Products > ReadyGen > ReadyGEN > Features and Benefits

ReadyGEN

Request More >

Information

Purchase Products > !

Features and Benefits

READYGEN

Program Home ReadyGEN®© 2016 is a K-6 comprehensive literacy curriculum that equips
students and teachers with the tools to meet heightened literacy
expectations Authentic, rigorous text sets actively engage students, and a

Program Components

Grade K complete array of print and digital resources provide teachers with the
Grade 1 support and flexibility they need,

Grade 2

Grade 3 Authentic Text at the Core of Instruction
Grade 4

¢ The only elementary literacy program that puts a library of 12
authentic trade books in the hands of every child

» Cohesive text sets that provide a springboard into the exploration

e g of language, literacy, and collaboration

Benefits * Digital access to every trade book to shift students’ behavior from

Grade 5

Correlaticns

Download a Brochure passive to active learning

Supportive, Flexible, and Customizable
EXPLORE READYTSEN

* [oundational skills instruction and practice built into every lesson
Interactive Trade

e F e e e e e e bl e B B Al e BPRAFIFIE 1 PTIAAIN_ATA4 B P AR O CIT I ATOA 8 RS AT AR R aanne ML AR OO IROAT €0




61002015

Books

Meaningful Center
Activities

MyGEN

paarsonscheol.com: ReadyGEN

e An Interactive Teacher's Guide for point-of-use access to close

reading support, note-sharing, and modeling videos

° Avariety of scaffolding strategies promoting instructional equity

and access to rigorous text for all students

* Meaningful Center Activities aligned to ReadyGEN texts, writing
modes, and Enduring Understandings

e Ability to rearrange content, add links and information, upload

resources, and build your own tests for a personalized experience

* Professional development for customization and instructional

support

Assessment for Responsive Teaching

= Various assessment opportunities for you to use with students to

monitor their progress toward college and career readiness

¢ Baseline Assessments

e Formative checkpoints throughout instruction

° Performance-Based Assessments at the end of every module
e Access to technology-enhanced items
e Summative, End-of-Unit assessments

Browse Instructional Resources

PRODUCTS & SERVICES

Reading/Language Arts
Mathematics

Science

Social Studies

World Languages

AP® Honors & Electives
Art

Music

ELL

School Improvement
Services

Professional Development
Carear & Technical
Education

College & Career
Readiness

DIGITAL & MOBILE

Learning Management
Systermns .

Core Curriculum Products
Supplemental Curriculum
Data & Technology
Virtual Learning

Mobile Solutions

iBooks Textbooks
Teacher Tools &
Eveluation

Training & Suppart

K12 Interoperahility

WHAT WE DO

Commeon Core

RTI

Next Generation Science
Standards
Understanding by
Design® Framework
Grants & Funding

STORE

Other Pearson Sites

e e s e and
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Students scoring advanced or
proficient in reading increases
/ percentage points

Mt. Ephraim School District Profile

City/State: Ethnicity: B 90% Caucasian

Mt. Ephraim, New Jersey B 5% African American
B 4% Hispanic

i 1% Asian

School Type:
Public

District Enrollment:
435 Students

Number of Sites:
2

Grades:
Prek-8

» Overview

Mt: Ephraim School District, a small district located in Camden
County, New |ersey just across the Delaware river from
Philadelphia, hired Leslie Koller to be the new superintendent in
January-2013. Koller was charged with addressing declining rigor in
classrooms, low teacher morale, and new state requirements. And
because the Common Core assessments were scheduled for 2014-
2015, she had a year to turn the district around.

» Challenge

When Leslie Koller stepped into the role of superintendent, she
immediately faced many challenges. For three years, teachers had
not received new contracts or professional development. Student
achievement was falling due to lack of rigor in the curriculum. The
Common Core Standards were to have rolled-out over three years
beginning in 201[-12 with final implementation completed by the
-end of school year 2013-14. By September 2013, the district should
have been 2/3 of the way through implementation, but the process
had never been started. First and foremost Koller wanted to
elevate student outcomes and secondly, she had to implement the
new standards in one year.

O e S s P U A S
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» Solution

"When learning to read “When the 2013-14 school year started, | launched a communication plan to

veords with short vowel : parents, teachers, and students,” said Koller. “Parents were used to many of

sounds our previous their children making honor roll. | told them that we were purchasing new

language arts series focused curricula that were correlated to the Common Core State Standards (CCSS).

on blending word families. The first year we were purchasing a new language arts program and the

At first | was concerned that following year we would purchase new math curriculum. | warned them that

Reading Street required the new language arts program, Pearson’s Reading Street, was very rigorous

students to blend words and that students would be facing more challenges this year."

with varied ending sounds Koller gave her Kindergarten through 6th grade teachers everything

right away and not just they needed to implement the program with fidelity. Teachers received

word families. Following the ’ professional development throughout the year, both in-person and online.

program my students met Koller encouraged them to stick with it for the entire year, and by the middle

the challenge and had a of the school year teachers saw the value in it. “This curriculum promotes

very successful year.” foundational thinking skills for true research and logical reasoning,” explained
— Judy Czerski Susan Mosebrook, 5th and éth grades language arts teacher.

Kindergarten teacher

» Res

FIGURE [; Y ItS

New Jersey Assessment of Skillsand Worried about learning gaps due to implementing CCSS in one year instead
Knowledge Student Gains for of three, Koller was surprised to find that student outcomes did not suffer.

fears 20”‘"3 and 2013-14 “"We have the greatest gains that we have had since 2008-09, which is the

earliest date | have on record. We have made up some of the losses and

then some,” said Koller. Based on state-leve| test scores, in one year, 3rd-6th
grade students reaching proficient or advanced increased 7 percentage points,
5th grade alone increased 4 percentage points, and 6th grade increased 23,
percentage points (see Figure I).

'~ Percentage point
increase of students
reaching proficiency

"As tough as the year was, the curriculum became the one positive as teachers
were able to see it working and students rising to the challenge. | think it
reinforced their own faith in the kids and in their ability to teach at a higher
level," said Koller. Student growth was seen at every grade level. "Before
Reading Street and Common Core, we celebrated the two or three students
who exited Kindergarten as readers. Now, we are celebrating an entire class
of readers,” said Terri Bergin, Kindergarten teacher.

To learn more about Common Core literacy solutions, visit

pearsonschool.com/Literacy

or contact your local Pearson representative.

2014 Pearson. All rights reserved.




ReadyGen addresses the Instructional shifts created by the Common Core State Standards.
Two shifts related specifically to writing include:

Shift Toward Text-Based Answers

At the heart of ReadyGEN is reciprocity between reading and writing to promote student
thinking and understanding through citation of text-based evidence. Rich discussions, team-talk,
writing to sources, and close reading routines allow students to practice this skill.

Shift Toward Writing to Sources
Students are taught to carefully analyze and synthesize sources, write to sources, and defend
claims in every lesson.

ReadyGEN combines reading and writing into one complete literacy workshop, by providing
targeted instruction with multiple reads of a variety of coherent texts. Written formative and
summative assessments for monitoring progress are also part of the equation, which ultimately
leads to deeper student understanding and increased student responsibility.

Each writing lesson in a module focuses on one writing type—narrative, informative, or
opinion—all in service of the Performance-Based Assessment that students will be assigned at
the end of the module. Explicit instruction guides students through the writing process, and
begins by linking reading and writing. Students analyze good writing models from the anchor
and supporting texts they are reading, and examine and explore writers’ styles and techniques.

Grammar and Conventions: The Routines and Activities section of the Scaffolded
Strategies Handbook provides discrete lessons focusing on grade-level-appropriate, complex
grammatical structures as part of the instruction on language conventions. These discrete
lessons can be taught in any order, realizing that mastery of language conventions develops
along a non-linear progression.




ReadyGEN 600

Acronyms

Base Words : S
Comparative Endmgs»
AComp[ex Spe[llng'Patterns
Compound Words
Consonant Blends
Consonant Dngraphs
Consonant Patterns.
Contractions

:Dlphthongs :

Distinguish Vowel/Consonant Sounds h

Endmgs ‘

(plurals, -ed; -ing, -er, -est)
Greek / Latin Preflxes / Suffixes
Greek /latinRoots © .
Greekftatm.Word% o
Homographs = .
Homophones
Idioms. :
lnflected Endmgs
Inltlal/Medlal/Fmal Sounds
Irregular Plurals
Letter Recogmt:on :
Long Vowel Sounds

Long Vowels —

(—spelled CVCe,)
Morphemes _
Multiple-Meaning: Words :
Plurals

[Passessives

Prefixes / Suffixes
r-Controlled Syllables
Related Words

Rhyming Words

Schwa 7

Shades of Meaning
Short and Long Vowe! Patterns
Short Vowels

Spellings

Syllables/Syllable Pafterns_
Synonyms / Antonyms

Vowel Digraphs

Vowel Diphthongs

Vowel Patterns

Word Families

Words from Other Languages
(Wards from French, German, etc.)



A Correlation of

Pearson

Next Generation

Science Standards
November 2013

Grades K-5




A Correlation of Pearson ReadyGEN, ©2014
to the Next Generation Science Standards, November 2013
Grades K-5

Introduction

This document demonstrates how ReadyGEN, ©2014 meets the Next Generation Science
Standards, (November 2013). Correlation references are to ReadyGEN reading selections
that match the Topic Arrangements of the Next Generation Science Standards and are cited
by grade level and unit. Reading selections are located in the ReadyGEN Trade Book
Libraries, Text Collections, and in Sleuth.

ReadyGEN is a comprehensive, K-5 literacy curriculum of topically-related text sets and
routines-based instruction. ReadyGEN is being created with the goal of equipping all
teachers and students with the tools and practices necessary to meet the new expectations
of the Common Core Standards and the Publisher’s Criteria. Lessons are designed on the
principles of the gradual release of responsibility framework with the goal of building
independent readers and writers, At the heart of ReadyGEN is a reciprocity between reading
and writing to promote student thinking and understanding through citation of text-based
evidence. Students are taught to carefully analyze and synthesize sources, write to
sources, and defend claims.

Program Organization

ReadyGEN is organized around unit modules (six units in grades K-2; four units in grades 3-
5) with a focus on science and social studies standards-based topics. Text sets, comprised
of full length and shorter authentic pieces of literary and Informational trade books and
texts, are used to build knowledge around these topics for sustained periods of time. All
texts are aligned to the complexity requirements outlined in the Common Core Standards,
ensuring that all students interact with appropriate grade-level texts. Teachers will have
access to a variety of scaffolded strategies to help support all learners.
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Cambridge RTI and PD 6-5-15

School Information: .
CAMBRIDGE SCHOOL DISTRICT

Schoaa¥District Name

403 BLUE JAY WAY

Address

CAMBRIDGE, WI 53523

City { Stae £ 218

(608) 423-4345

Phane Nugitber

Purchase Summary

My Sidewalks on Reading Street 2011 - Grade K 51,39047] $0.00]
My Sidewalks on Reading Street 2011 - Grade 1 to § $0.00 7 $4,206.97
Activation ISBNs ’ sL,900.00f - $10,500.00
Words Thl:i;'thy_ Dm;clcpmcntal qu}:lﬂzmz §8,269.51 : $4,841.60
] Subtotal $11,550.98 $19,548.57
Shipping & Handiing $54291
Tatal $20,091.48

Words Their Way student boolt levels to be determined. Price includes books for every student, but

levels are NOT yet adjusted to developmental needs of district,

* Prices effective through Sept. 30, 2015.
** Prces da not incluede spplicable taxes.
*¢+* Titles are subject to change without notice.

To Order:

Curriculum Customer Service

Email: kl2eustomerserviced@pearson.cotn

Phone: 1-800-848-9500

Fax: [-877-260-2530

Online at OASIS: http:/lc1 20asis.pearson.com
wmesned_SENIN025S  awns s




Why do we like ReadyGen?

ReadyGen is an integrated literacy program focused on reading, writing, speaking and listening. Itis
built on a collaborative learning model in which teacher and students work together throughout the in
instructional process to grow students’ understanding and expand their knowledge. Teachers activate
the learning process through instruction, modeling, scaffolding and re-teaching as needed. Students
collaborate with one anather and with the teacher to analyze, question, evaluate and respond as they
practice and apply what they have learned. Metacognition is a critical piece of this learning process.

ReadyGen actively engages students in literacy expériences, with authentic, rigorous texts serving as the
core of all instruction. This program was developed to enable students to meet the expectations of the
'CCS. ReadyGen provides the tools teachers need to guide students through an instructional approach
that the reciprocity of reading and writing. ReadyGen has at the heart of its instructional design a link
between close reading and the production of writing.

How can we be assured students are learning?

s Assessment opportunities include:

o Baseline: Used at the start of the year to establish a “starting point” for each student.
Identify where students are at.-

o Formative: Integrated throughout every module. Teachers really liked “If...then” which
is laced throughout the process.

o~ Performance-based: Each module concludes with a PBA. Such tasks allow students to
apply skills and show mastery. Rubrics are provided. (Progress monitoring!)

o Assessment book: Provides base-line end of unit assessments. Also on- Ime component
to allow teachers to manipulate assessments|

o We will cantinue with our F & P assessments (running records) as well.

Explain the reading instruction.

The reading instruction includes vocabulary development, test-based conversation (especially on the
anchor text), reading/language analysis (students learn figurative language, sentence structure,
dialogue, word choice, purpose, genre, etc.), written response to writing, accountable independent
reading and reading wrap-up (sharing). Phonics is laced and can operate separately...but most within
vocabulary development. Very holistic!

**The pacing is as such: Implementation Guide page 19%+
How is writing integrated within the reading program?

Writing is the tool for enhancing reading comprehension and learning from text. Each writing lessonin a
module focuses on at least one writing type as specified in the CCS—narrative,
informational/explanatory or opinion—all included with performance-based assessments. Explicit
instruction guides students through the writing process—through linking reading and writing. Writing
lessons are focused on one or more grammar, usage, and mechanics conventions. lndependent Writing
Practice is great.. lmked with PBA.
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CHS Proposed Building Hours

2015-2016
M,T,R,F
Hour 1; 7:45-8:30 (45)
Hour 2: 8:33-9:18 (45)
Hour 3: 9:21-10:06 (45)
Hour 4. 10:09-10:54 (45)
Hour 5: 10:57-11:42 (45)
Lunch: 11:42-12:18 (36)
Hour 6: 12:21-1:06 (45)
Hour 7: 1:09-1:54 (45)
Hour 8: 1.57-2:42 (45)
Blue Jay Time: 2:45-3:10 (25)
W ‘ .

- Adour 1: 8:45-9:27 (42)
Hour 2: 9:30-10:11 (41)
Hour 3: 10:14-10:55 (41)
Hour 4: 10:58-11:39 (41)
Lunch: 11:39-12:13 (34)
Hour 5: 12:16-12:57 (41)
Hour 6: 1:00-1:41 (41)
Hour 7. 1:44-2:25 (41),
Hour 8: 2:28-3:10 (42)
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Cambridge f/&ﬂ&ltal‘f Sekhool

Learn from the past, Achieve in the present, and Envision the future.

[ / :—' S

TO: The Cambridge Board of Education

FROM: Christopher Holt d /
DATE: June 9, 2015

SUBIJECT: Cambridge Elementary Principal Report

4 The staff continues to assess different programs in the area of English Language Arts. Findings will be
reported to the Curriculum Committee as appropriate. I would like to thank and acknowledge the teachers
who have spent numerous hours engaged in research and data digs in efforts to find the best path to
betterment.

4 Several exciting activities that happened at CES since our last school board meeting:

e On May 19" our 4" graders participated in a “Home Alone” program presented by Fort Health
Care. Discussions took place regarding emergency contacts and plans, role playing for stranger
danger and so much more. Very good information was shared to help keep our students safe when
they are home alone.

e On May 19" our 5K and 5™ graders had their Spring Concert. Our students did an outstanding job
of sharing their talents with their families.

e On May 20™ our 5" graders visited NMS. Thank you to the NMS for their efforts in welcoming
our students to their new school.

, e On May 21* our local EMS folks presented to all grade levels at CES. Thank you to the
( Cambridge EMTs for helping keep our students and community safe. We hope this learning
opportunity will be a traditional event for our PLC.

e On May 27" all students were able to participate in a PBIS celebration (school-wide Bingo)
because their behavioral goal was reached. The staff and students enjoyed celebrating this
accomplishment.

e On May 28" the 4K students and families had their Potluck/Concert. The 4K students were the
“rock stars” of this evening and a good time was had by all. Thank you to the 4K team for
organizing such an awesome event!

e Camp Read-a-Loud—The CES Library was filled with tents to promote the love of reading. Thank
you to the LMC team for organizing this learning opportunity for our students. We plan to
continue this strong tradition in the future.

e Human Growth and Development was taught to our 4" and 5™ grades toward the end of the year.
New resources were purchased and used to help facilitate learning.

e On June 4™ a successful and safe Field Day took place at CES. Thank you to the team that
organized another strong traditional event. Also, thank you to the many volunteers who supported
this effort.

# The Vertical Leadership Team has created next year’s building schedule. Two separate Rtl times have
been created for grades 5K-5. This initiative has been a huge undertaking in efforts to ensure that students
are being challenged at their individual learning levels and ultimately to help close achievement gaps. We
are excited to see it in action this fall!

<+ I would like to acknowledge and thank the staff of CES for their dedication, passion and professionalism
displayed consistently throughout the 2014-2015 school year. I feel fortunate to be a small part of this
amazing team.

" Submitted by,
Chris Holt, Principal

—— — Phone:-608.423.9727|-Fax:-608.423.9869-|-802 W. Water St.,.Cambridge, W 53523_| www.cambridge.k12.wi.us



School District of Cambridge i ; 7] Pb/

Pupil Services/Nikolay Middle School
Krista Jones
June 15, 2015

Nikolay Middle School

e On May 21, our 6" graders visited the Sterling North Museum in Edgerton. This was the
culmination of their study of author Sterling North’s book Rascal.

e Our annual Run Swim Run event was a huge success with every student in attendance
on May 22 participating in the event! With donations from the event itself and the bake
sale sponsored by our FACS classes, we were able to make a donation of $970.00 to the
Cambridge Area Resource Team (CART)!

e We had wonderful weather for our 6™ grade World’s Fair on June 3. This meant several
elementary classes were able to walk over and enjoy our 6" graders’
presentations....and culinary efforts! The evening portion of the event included the 6"
grade band and choir performances — all portions of the event were well attended.

e Both PBIS teams will meet in the coming days/weeks to work on our Tier 1 and Tier 2
behavior intervention supports systems. One of the areas targeted for a “boost” is our
communication with parents around PBIS practices and procedures.

e We held our 1% Annual Blue Jay Games on the last day of school. In years past, our 7"
and 8" grade classes had separate 4™ quarter incentive trips — to the Kalahari Waterpark
and Six Flags Great America, respectively. Our PBIS team determined last summer to
focus on a school-wide 4™ quarter incentive, rather than individual class incentives.

. Overall, the feedback has been positive about our celebration held at CamRock 2. It
seems the students enjoyed simply hanging out a bit with some structured events
during the afternoon. We are already working on tweaks and adjustments for next year!

Pupil Services

e Throughout May, we conducted 3 Non-Violent Crisis Intervention (NVCI) training
refresher courses. The refresher is a 4-hour class for those staff who received the 8-
hour training last August. With Deanna Tomczak trained as a NVCl trainer in our district,
we were able to establish a certification/re-certification cycle without sending staff out
of district for training. Each building has a trained crisis
team of at least 6 staff. All building level administrators are trained.

e  Our K-12 Pupil Services team met for a full day on June 10 to: examine the delineation
of roles/responsibilities; determine goals/priorities for the 2015-16 school year; discuss
our current communication systems within the team and to other staff; discuss access
to mental health resources; review the Child Protection Unit Second Step materials; and
discuss the Healthy Classrooms Foundations grant.



| (6/8/2015) Mary Kay Raether - June BOE Report-CHS - Pagef]

From: Keith Schneider CH s 3

To: Mary Kay Raether

CC: Administration t
Date: 6/8/2015 4:20 PM .CP/
Subject: June BOE Report--CHS

Attachments: d3girlsresults.htm; d3boysresults.htm

Academics:

*The Academic Awards Night was held on May 27, 2015. Over $561,000 in scholarships were earned by
the Senior class.

*Graduation was held on June 7. | will comment on this at the BOE Meeting.

*CHS finished off the semester with exams on June 3-5.

*Credit recovery for CHS High School students will begin on June 15, 2015. | would like to thank Mrs.
Parker and Mr. Leadholm for their coordination.

Extra-Curriculars:

*The Athletic Awards Night was held on May 20, 2015. Many student-athletes were recognized for their
achievements.

*At present, the Boys Baseball team is still playing! They head to the WIAA Sectional on Tuesday in
Osseo, WI. They play at 1:30p and if they win, they would play at 4:30p for the opportunity to play at
state! Good luck team!

*The Girls and Boys Track teams sent a total of 20 athletes to UW-LaCrosse last Friday and Saturday.
The Girls placed 5th in the State and the Boys placed 3rd in the State. The following are state
champions: Girls 4x400 relay, Boys 4x400 relay, Boys 4x800 relay.

*Congratulations to all Spring sports on great seasons!

C&l Updates:
( *As of today, M June 8, there were no reports available at the ETS TOMS Badger Exam 3-8 portal.
Reports should be coming soon!
*ACT Aspire results are scheduled to be available to districts on July 2, 2015.
*ACT Plus Writing aggregate data will be sent to schools the week of June 25, 2015. The scores are
embargoed until September-October.

*SMI and SR results are now available for the complete school year. The scores will be reviewed over
the summer.

Keith A. Schneider

CHS Principal & District Curriculum Director
Cambridge High School

403 Blue Jay Way

Cambridge, WI 53523

608.423.3261 (phone)

608.423.9598 (fax)
www.cambridge.k12.wi.us

#gobluejayscsd

@CHS_Bluejays

Go Blue Jaysl!!



Licensed to PrimeTime Timing - Contractor License

University

Girls 100 Meter Dash Division 3

HY-TEK'Ss

of Wisconsin - La Crosse
Results

State Record: * 12.20 2009
Name Year
Preliminaries
1 Alexandra Hutchison JR
2 Taylor Juresh JR
3 Maria Gruett JR
4 Nicole Nelson JR
5 Breanne Marchan JR
6 Kayla Neff JR
7 Dakota Hutzler SO
8 Brooke Bahr JR
9 Delia Labatt JR
10 Abby Spaanem JR
11 Sophie Hoelz JR
12 Josie Penniston SO
13 Ally Jansen SO
14 Tiana Weatherby JR
15 Noelle Rasmussen SR
16 Alexis Engler SR

Girls 100 Meter Dash Division 3

State Record: * 12.20 2009
Name Year
Finals
1 Alexandra Hutchison JR
2 Taylor Juresh JR
3 Maria Gruett JR
4 Delia Labatt JR
5 Dakota Hutzler SO
6 Nicole Nelson JR
7 Brooke Bahr JR
8 Breanne Marchan JR
9 Kayla Neff JR
10 Abby Spaanem JR
Preliminaries
11 Sophie Hoelz JR
12 Josie Penniston SO
13 Ally Jansen SO
14 Tiana Weatherby JR
15 Noelle Rasmussen SR
16 Alexis Engler SR

Girls 200 Meter Dash Division 3

State Record: * 25.14 2004
Name Year
1 Alexandra Hutchison JR

Chelsey Simon, Whitehall

Wind H#
0.9 2
1.4 1
1.4 1
1.4 1
0.9 2
0.9 2
0.9 2
0.9 2
0.9 2
1.4 1
1.4 1
1.4 1
0.9 2
1.4 1
1.4 1
0.9 2

Wind H#

file:///H:/GroupWise/d3 girlsresults.htm

Meet Manager 6/6/2015 05:40 PM
WIAA Track & Field State Championships - 6/5/2015 to 6/6/2015

12.881
12.888

13.281
13..283

School Prelims
Columbus Catholi 12.459g
Royall 12.51qg
Hilbert/Stockbri 12.749
Frederic/Iuck 12.75q
Wild Rose 12.78qg
Regis 12.80qg
Rio 12.84q
Blair-Taylor 12.89g
Grantsburg 12.89qg
Cambridge 13.02qg
Living Word Luth 13.04
Pec./Argyle 13.07
Bent/ScMnd/Shull 13.17
Edgar 13.24
Wild Rose 13.26
Mercer 13.28

Chelsey Simon, Whitehall
School Finals
Columbus Catholi 12.82
Royall 12.92
Hilbert/Stockbri 13.17
Grantsburg 13.22
Rio 13.25
Frederic/Luck 13.26
Blair-Taylor 13.29
Wild Rose 13.29
Regis 13.33
Cambridge 13.40
Living Word Luth
Pec./Argyle
Bent/ScMnd/Shull
Edgar
Wild Rose
Mercer

Kristen Barr, Newman
School Prelims
Columbus Catholi * 24 .91qg

6/8/2015 4:26 PM
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Taylor Juresh
Kayla Neff
Autumn Wickman
Melanie Schneider
Alli Hampton
Nicole Nelson
Kaitlyn Kaiser
Delia Labatt
Brianna Groelle
Sierra Hetrick
Miera Smith
Emily Rybarczyk
Amber Bianco
Grace Zellner
Alissa Korslin

JR
JR
JR
SR
SR
JR

Girls 200 Meter Dash Division 3

Kristen Barr, Newman

Royall

Regis

Athens

Saint Mary's Spr
Cambridge
Frederic/Luck
Cuba City
Grantsburg
Mishicot
Alma/Pepin
The Prair Sch
Alma/Pepin
Rosholt
Newman
Pittsville

School

.53qg
.69q
.72g
.75q
.81qg
.98qg
.98qg
.21q
«33¢f

Finals

file:///H:/GroupWise/d3 girlsresults.htm
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State Record: * 25.14 2004
Name Year
Finals
1 Alexandra Hutchison JR
2 Taylor Juresh JR
3 Alli Hampton SR
4 Autumn Wickman JR
5 Melanie Schneider SR
6 Kayla Neff JR
7 Nicole Nelson JR
. 8 Brianna Groelle SO
( 9 Delia Labatt JR
10 Kaitlyn Kaiser JR
Preliminaries
11 Sierra Hetrick JR
12 Miera Smith SO
13 Emily Rybarczyk SO
14 Amber Bianco JR
15 Grace Zellner FR
16 Alissa Korslin JR

Girls 400 Meter Dash Division 3

VW oo JO0 U b W

[ S S S S
U WN RO

20f 16

* 56.15
Name

Josile Penniston
Brittany Davis
Elizabeth Kyes
Autumn Wickman
Melanie Schneider
Kayla Neff
Jessika Dieringer
Hailey BeBeau

Hannah Compernolle

Rylie Vaughn
Abbey Engel
Jordan Tallman
Amber Bianco
Jayne Held
Nadia King

2008

Columbus Catholi
Royall

Cambridge

Athens

Saint Mary's Spr
Regis
Frederic/Iuck
Mishicot
Grantsburg

Cuba City

Alma/Pepin
The Prair Sch
Alma/Pepin
Rosholt
Newman
Pittsville

Jamie Vandenberg, Niagara
Prelims

School

Pec./Argyle
Bent/ScMnd/Shull
Cadott

Athens

Saint Mary's Spr
Regis

Ozaukee
Chequamegon

The Prair Sch
Newman
Cochrane-F.C.
Bangor

Rosholt

Lourdes Academy
Spencer

HRRRR R RP R
o
]

State Record:
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16 Olivia Bennot FR Wild Rose 1:04.94 2
Girls 400 Meter Dash Division 3
State Record: * 56.15 2008 Jamie Vandenberg, Niagara
Name Year School Finals Points
Finals
1 Elizabeth Kyes JR Cadott 57.31 10
2 Autumn Wickman JR Athens 58.02 8
3 Melanie Schneider SR Saint Mary's Spr 58.25 6
4 Josie Penniston SO Pec./Argyle 58.52 5
5 Jessika Dieringer SR Ozaukee 59.07 4
6 Kayla Neff JR Regis 59.17 3
7 Brittany Davis SR Bent/ScMnd/Shull 59.26 2
8 Hailey BeBeau SO Chequamegon 1:00.84 1
9 Hannah Compernolle SO The Prair Sch 1:01.61
10 Rylie Vaughn FR Newman 1:01.80
Preliminaries
11 Abbey Engel SO Cochrane-F.C.
12 Jordan Tallman SR Bangor
13 Amber Bianco JR Rosholt
14 Jayne Held SR Lourdes Academy
15 Nadia King JR Spencer
16 Olivia Bennot FR Wild Rose
Girls 800 Meter Run Division 3
State Record: * 2:13.29 2008 Jamie Vandenberg, Niagara
( Name Year School Finals H# Points
\ S
Finals
1 Brittany Davis SR Bent/ScMnd/Shull 2:13.11* 2 10
2 Liz Bohn SR Saint Mary's Spr 2:18.73 2 8
3 Elizabeth Kyes JR Cadott 2:19.17 1 6
4 Sydney Currie JR Cambridge 2:19.73 2 5
5 Emily Foley SO Lourdes Academy 2:20.50 2 4
6 Molly Wirtz SR Pacelli 2:21.73 2 3
7 Aidan Campbell JR Mad.CoDay/Abn/SA 2:22.00 2 2
8 Johanna Meister SR Darlington 2:22.59 2 1
9 Ashley Caswell SO Wild Rose 2:24.19 2
10 Kali Karl FR Auburndale 2:24.20 2
11 Dempsey Fogarty JR Colfax 2:24.55 1
12 Allyson Nelson FR Brookwood 2:24.72 2
13 Hailey BeBeau SO Chequamegon 2:25.60 1
14 Leighten Fischer SO TIola-Scandinavia 2:26.47 1
15 Karen Scharlau FR Cochrane-F.C. 2:26.71 1
16 Joni Wittwer SR Fall Creek 2:34.66 1
Girls 1600 Meter Run Division 3
State Record: * 4:51.54 6/3/2011 Molly Seidel, Univ Lake Schoo
State Record: * 4:51.54 6/3/2011 Molly Seidel, Univ Lake Schoo
State Record: * 4:51.54 6/3/2011 Molly Seidel, Univ Lake Schoo
Name Year School Finals Points
1 Nora Keller SR Lourdes Academy 5:08.56 10
2 Erika Kisting FR Iola-Scandinavia 5:09.25 8
3 Sydney Currie JR Cambridge 5:11.65 6
4 Molly Wirtz SR Pacelli 5311 81 5
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5 Liz Bohn SR Saint Mary's Spr 5:14.01 4
6 Tatem Baures SO Wauzeka-Steuben 5:20.94 3
7 Emily Jaeger SR Fall Creek 5:21.22 2
8 Mackenzie McDonald SR Lourdes Academy 5:24.44 1
9 Anna Buchberger FR Marathon 5:26.41
10 Ketzel Levens JR South Shore/Wash 5:28.53
11 Sydney Becker FR Melrose-Mindoro 5:30.17
12 Allyson Nelson FR Brookwood 5:30.75
13 Mackenzie Kauffman SO Boscobel 5:34.93
14 Nadia King JR Spencer 5:40.95
15 Brittanie Blume FR Grantsburg 5:41.02
16 Abby Naumann SR EC Im Luth 5:46.78

Girls 3200 Meter Run Division 3

State Record: * 10:21.93 6/2/2012 Molly Seidel, Univ Lake Schoo
State Record: * 10:33.15 6/4/2011 Molly Seidel, Univ Lake Schoo

Name Year School Finals Points

1 Nora Keller SR Lourdes Academy 11:16.38 10
2 Tatem Baures SO Wauzeka-Steuben 11:49.26 8
3 Emily Jaeger SR Fall Creek 11:49.74 6
4 Anna Buchberger FR Marathon 11:58.02 5
5 Brittany Gagas SO Rosholt 11:59.59 4
6 Mackenzie Kauffman SO Boscobel 12:13.52 3
7 Abby Naumann SR EC Im Luth 12:28.87 2
8 Abby Polzin JR The Prair Sch 12:30.28 1
9 Mackenzie Dorth FR Living Word Luth 12:37.29
10 Hannah Kloehn JR Northland Luther 12:40.74

‘ 11 Lauren Herzog FR Gillett 12:43.21

\ 12 Alex Kershner SR Bangor 12:45.80
13 Crystal Jing SO Mad.CoDay/Abn/SA 12:49.92
14 Anna Morabito JR Melrose-Mindoro 12:56.38
15 Julia Verbick SO McDonell Central 12:59.55
16 Hallie Jensen SO Grantsburg 13:00.94

Girls 100 Meter Hurdles Division 3

State Record: * 14.63 2008 Megan Rennhack, Dodgeland
Name Year School Prelims Wind H#
Preliminaries
1 Faith Lubner SO Reedsville 15.47q 1.6 2
2 Sonia Schubert SO Elkhart Lake-Gle 15.48q 1.0 1
3 Carly Maves SR Newman 15.74g 1.0 1
4 Isabelle Kick JR Luther 15.83g 1.0 1
5 Shay Lierman SR Cuba City 15.94g 1.0 1
6 Anja Smith SO Saint Mary's Spr 16.09g 1.6 2
7 Emily Schaldach SO Cashton 16.17g 1.0 1
8 Emily Holzmann JR Elkhart Lake-Gle 16.18q 1.6 2
9 Rachel Zastrow SR Spencer 16.28g 1.6 2
10 Macy Klabunde JR Tri-County 16.59g 1.6 2
11 Briana Simonis JR Rosholt 17.13 1.0 1
12 Rylie Cornelissen SR Fall Creek 17.35 1.0 1
13 Zoe Kremsreiter JR Abbotsford 17.51 1.6 2
14 Charlene Holte JR Cadott 18.23 1.0 1
-- Jamie Schmitz JR Cashton FS 1.6 2

Girls 100 Meter Hurdles Division 3
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State Record:

* 14.63
Name

Megan Rennhack, Dodgeland

School

Finals

file:///H:/GroupWise/d3 girlsresults.htm

Wind Points

Finals

1

W W J0 Ul W

10

Faith Lubner
Isabelle Kick
Shay Lierman
Carly Maves
Emily Holzmann
Anja Smith
Emily Schaldach
Rachel Zastrow
Sonia Schubert
Macy Klabunde

Preliminaries

i |
12
13
14

Briana Simonis
Rylie Cornelissen
Zoe Kremsreiter
Charlene Holte
Jamie Schmitz

JR
SR
JR

JR

Girls 300 Meter Hurdles Division

Reedsville
Luther

Cuba City
Newman

Elkhart Lake-Gle
Saint Mary's Spr
Cashton

Spencer

Elkhart Lake-Gle
Tri-County

Rosholt
Fall Creek
Abbotsford
Cadott
Cashton

State Record:

* 43.75
Name

2008

Megan Rennhack, Dodgeland

School

Prelims

W oo J0 Ul b WhPR

B
)

i 22
13
14
15
16
17

Faith Lubner
Sophie Hoelz

Emma Lawrence
Alyssa Klecker
Macey Wirkus

Shay Lierman
Dakota Hutzler
Rachel Zastrow
Monica Muth

Jenna Booth

Macy Klabunde

Ali Kreft

Emily Kopecky
Autumn Linzmeier
Rylie Cornelissen
Katie Christoffel
Angie Zenke

SR
SO

SR
JR
SR
SR
SR

Girls 300 Meter Hurdles Division

State Record:

* 43,75
Name

2008

Reedsville
Living Word Luth
Bent/ScMnd/Shull
Fall River
Edgar

Cuba City

Rio

Spencer
Cambridge
Eleva-Strum
Tri-County
Unity

Phillips
Assumption

Fall Creek
Colfax

Luther

Megan Rennhack, Dodgeland

School

Finals

Finals

1

W o0 Ul W

10

Faith Lubner
Sophie Hoelz
Macey Wirkus
Emma Lawrence
Monica Muth
Dakota Hutzler
Shay Lierman
Alyssa Klecker
Jenna Booth
Rachel Zastrow

Reedsville
Living Word Luth
Edgar
Bent/ScMnd/Shull
Cambridge

Rio

Cuba City

Fall River
Eleva-Strum
Spencer

R NW® U1 O

46.955
46.959
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Preliminaries
11 Macy Klabunde
12 Ali Kreft
13 Emily Kopecky
14 Autumn Linzmeier
15 Rylie Cornelissen
16 Katie Christoffel
17 Angie Zenke

Girls 4x100 Meter Rel

State Record: * 49.21

School

1 Wild Rose
1) Ashley Caswel
3) Johanna Shepa
2 Cashton
1) Emily Schalda
3) Kjerstine Whi
3 Cuba City
1) Sadie Murray
3) Nikki Ginter
4 Catholic Central
1) Monica Litman

JR
JR
SR
JR
SR

SR
SR

ay Division

Tri-County
Unity
Phillips
Assumption
Fall Creek
Colfax
Luther

file:///H:/GroupWise/d3girlsresults.htm

2012

K. Steinke, J. Heidmann,

Edgar

Prelims

1l SO
rd SR

ch SO
tehead SR

JR
SR

SR

3) Laura Klein JR

5 Elkhart Lake-Glen
1) Emily Holzman
3) Lauren Boos S

beulah
n JR
(0]

49.66q

2) Noelle Rasmussen SR

4) Breanne Marchan JR
50.17g

2) Betsy Schreier SR

4) Jamie Schmitz JR
50.66Q

2) Mykenzie Vaassen FR

4) Kaitlyn Kaiser JR
51.21q

2) Kelly Aldrich SO

4) Brianna Martin JR
51.36q

2) Camrie Schmitz SO

4) Sonia Schubert SO

6 Benton/Scales Mound/Shullsburg 51.52q

1) Lindsey Walto

3) Payton Bastia
7 Shell Lake

1) Amber Anderso

3) Lindsey Marti
8 Regis

1) Esther Theise

3) Maria Neira S

n JR
n JR

n JR
n JR

n JR
¢

9 Hilbert/Stockbridge

1) AnnLeah Jones

3) Danielle Leff
10 Edgar

1) Tiana Weather

3) Makenzie Butt
11 Columbus. Catholic

1) Alexandra Hut

JR
ler JR

by JR
SR

chison JR

3) Hannah Stratman SR

12 Brookwood
1) Jessica Raspi
3) Haley Hall SR
13 Saint Mary's Spri
1) Aby Lau SO
3) Megan McGover
14 Newman Catholic
1) Grace Zellner
3) Karina McGuck
15 Abbotsford

ller SR

ngs

n SR

FR
en JR

1) Cheyenne Riemer SR
3) Jaelyn Friedenfels JR

2) Paige Murphy SO
4) Ally Jansen SO
51.59q
2) Sheri Clark JR
4) Nicole Mikula SO
51.62q
2) Amber Darge FR
4) Hannah Ottevarare SR
51.68qg
2) Elizabeth Thiel JR
4) Maria Gruett JR
51.86q
2) Tianna Borchardt JR
4) Macey Wirkus SO
52.02
2) Rachel Roehl SR
4) Phoebe Atkinson FR
52.03
2) Molly Kotten JR
4) Briana Nelson JR
52.06
2) Tristan Scholler FR
4) Emily O'Leary SO
52.18
2) Mariah Whalen SO
4) Julianne Barkholz FR
52.30
2) Zoe Kremsreiter JR
4) Elli Carpenter SR

F. Wirkus, K. Dittman

Hi

2
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16 Colfax 52.79 1
1) Katie Christoffel SR 2) Megan Schleusner SO
3) Bryana Buchanan SO 4) Ally Heidorn SO

Girls 4x100 Meter Relay Division 3

State Record: * 49.21 2012 Edgar
K. Steinke, J. Heidmann, F. Wirkus, K. Dittman
School Finals Points
Finals
1 Wild Rose 50.08 10
1) Ashley Caswell SO 2) Noelle Rasmussen SR
3) Johanna Shepard SR 4) Breanne Marchan JR
2 Cuba City 50.41 8
1) Sadie Murray JR 2) Mykenzie Vaassen FR
3) Nikki Ginter SR 4) Kaitlyn Kaiser JR
3 Cashton 50.45 6
1) Emily Schaldach SO 2) Betsy Schreier SR
3) Kjerstine Whitehead SR 4) Jamie Schmitz JR
4 Elkhart Lake-Glenbeulah 51.16 5
1) Emily Holzmann JR 2) Camrie Schmitz SO
3) Lauren Boos SO 4) Sonia Schubert SO
5 Benton/Scales Mound/Shullsburg 51.19 4
1) Lindsey Walton JR 2) Paige Murphy SO
3) Payton Bastian JR 4) Ally Jansen SO
6 Shell Lake 51.28 3
1) Amber Anderson JR 2) Sheri Clark JR
3) Lindsey Martin JR 4) Nicole Mikula SO
7 Catholic Central 51.29 2
\ 1) Monica Litman SR 2) Kelly Aldrich SO
3) Laura Klein JR 4) Brianna Martin JR
8 Regis 51.37 1
1) Esther Theisen JR 2) Amber Darge FR
3) Maria Neira SO 4) Hannah Ottevarare SR
9 Edgar 51.53
1) Tiana Weatherby JR 2) Tianna Borchardt JR
3) Makenzie Butt SR 4) Macey Wirkus SO
10 Hilbert/Stockbridge 51.79
1) AnnLeah Jones JR 2) Elizabeth Thiel JR
3) Danielle Leffler JR 4) Maria Gruett JR
Preliminaries
11 Columbus Catholic
1) Alexandra Hutchison JR 2) Rachel Roehl SR
3) Hannah Stratman SR 4) Phoebe Atkinson FR
12 Brookwood
1) Jessica Raspiller SR 2) Molly Kotten JR
3) Haley Hall SR 4) Briana Nelson JR
13 Saint Mary's Springs
1) Aby Lau SO 2) Tristan Scholler FR
3) Megan McGovern SR 4) Emily O'Leary SO
14 Newman Catholic
1) Grace Zellner FR 2) Mariah Whalen SO
3) Karina McGucken JR 4) Julianne Barkholz FR
15 Abbotsford
1) Cheyenne Riemer SR 2) Zoe Kremsreiter JR
; 3) Jaelyn Friedenfels JR 4) E11li Carpenter SR
= 16 Colfax
1) Katie Christoffel SR 2) Megan Schleusner SO
3) Bryana Buchanan SO 4) Ally Heidorn SO
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Girls 4x200 Meter Relay Division 3
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State Record: * 1:44.37 2010

Hillestad, Branish, Kohrt, Jeschke/Heidmann, Dittm

School

Poynette/Edgar, an, Denfeld, Dittman

Prelims H#

1 Cuba City
1) Shay Lierman SR
3) Mykenzie Vaassen FR
2 Cambridge
1) Alli Hampton SR
3) Abby Spaanem JR
3 Benton/Scales Mound/Shullsburg
1) Paige Murphy SO
3) Ally Jansen SO
4 Fall Creek
1) Joni Wittwer SR
3) Brooke Jaeger SR
5 Newman Catholic
1) Carly Maves SR
3) Taylor Hackel JR
6 Shell Lake
1) Amber Anderson JR
3) Lindsey Martin JR
7 Fall River
1) Kylie Colotti FR
3) Alyssa Klecker JR
8 Wild Rose
1) Ashley Caswell SO
3) Johanna Shepard SR
9 Alma/Pepin
1) Sierra Hetrick JR
3) Jordan Bergmann SR
10 Edgar
1) Tiana Weatherby JR
3) Kamryn Butt SO
11 Elkhart Lake-Glenbeulah
1) Emily Holzmann JR
3) Sonia Schubert SO
12 Luther
1) Amber Bilitz SR
3) Alivia Fuhrman SR
13 Pittsville
1) Sara Minor JR
3) Jessica Fuller SO
14 Catholic Central
1) Monica Litman SR
3) Laura Klein JR
15 Athens
1) Ashley Perkins JR
3) Brittany Ange JR
16 Regis
1) Esther Theisen JR
3) Hannah Ottevarare SR

Girls 4x200 Meter Relay Division 3

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

\S]
-

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

1:45.06q 2
Sadie Murray JR
Kaitlyn Kaiser JR
1:46.46q 1
Gabbie Kester JR
Monica Muth SR
1:47.97q 2
Payton Bastian JR
Emma Lawrence FR
1:48.07q 2
Hannah Buchholz SR
Olivia Costley FR
1:48.16q 1
Grace Zellner FR
Julianne Barkholz FR
1:48.21q 1
Emma Thomas JR
Nicole Mikula SO
1:48.26Qq 2
Emily Neuman SR
Kourtney McCumber SR
1:48.88q 1
Noelle Rasmussen SR
Breanne Marchan JR
1:48.95q 2
Laurie Wheeler SO
Emily Rybarczyk SO
1:48.98q 2
Tianna Borchardt JR
Macey Wirkus SO
1:50.13 2
Eliza Meyers JR
Camrie Schmitz SO
1:50.70 1
Cassie Bell JR
Morning Potaracke SO
1:52.31 2
Miranda Ortner JR
Alissa Korslin JR
1:53.12 1
Kelly Aldrich SO
Brianna Martin JR
1:54.03 1
Mirella Valdez SR
Autumn Wickman JR
1:55.53 1
Amber Darge FR
Maria Neira SO

Poynette/Edgar, an, Denfeld, Dittman

State Record: * 1:44.37 2010

Hillestad, Branish, Kohrt, Jeschke/Heidmann, Dittm

G/RINTSK 496 PN



Finals
1 Cuba City
1) Shay Lierman SR
3) Mykenzie Vaassen FR
2 Wild Rose
1) Ashley Caswell SO
3) Johanna Shepard SR
3 Cambridge
1) Alli Hampton SR
3) Abby Spaanem JR
4 Benton/Scales Mound/Shullsburg
1) Paige Murphy SO
3) Ally Jansen SO
5 Fall River
1) Kylie Colotti FR
3) Alyssa Klecker JR
6 Newman Catholic
1) Carly Maves SR
3) Taylor Hackel JR
7 Fall Creek
1) Joni Wittwer SR
3) Brooke Jaeger SR
8 Alma/Pepin
1) Sierra Hetrick JR
3) Jordan Bergmann SR
9 Edgar
1) Tiana Weatherby JR
3) Kamryn Butt SO
10 Shell Lake
1) Amber Anderson JR
3) Lindsey Martin JR
Preliminaries
11 Elkhart Lake-Glenbeulah
1) Emily Holzmann JR
3) Sonia Schubert SO
12 Luther
1) Amber Bilitz SR
3) Alivia Fuhrman SR
13 Pittsville
1) Sara Minor JR
3) Jessica Fuller SO
14 Catholic Central
1) Monica Litman SR
3) Laura Klein JR
15 Athens
1) Ashley Perkins JR
3) Brittany Ange JR
16 Regis
1) Esther Theisen JR
3) Hannah Ottevarare SR

Girls 4x400 Meter Relay Division 3

Finals

1:45.47
Sadie Murray JR
Kaitlyn Kaiser JR
1:46.55
Noelle Rasmussen SR
Breanne Marchan JR
1:47.30
Gabbie Kester JR
Monica Muth SR
1:47.94
Payton Bastian JR
Emma Lawrence FR
1:48.17
Emily Neuman SR
Kourtney McCumber SR
1:48.45
Grace Zellner FR
Julianne Barkholz FR
1:48.69
Hannah Buchholz SR
Olivia Costley FR
1:49.07
Laurie Wheeler SO
Emily Rybarczyk SO
1:49.59
Tianna Borchardt JR
Macey Wirkus SO
1:49.70
Emma Thomas JR
Nicole Mikula SO

Eliza Meyers JR
Camrie Schmitz SO

Cassie Bell JR
Morning Potaracke SO

Miranda Ortner JR
Alissa Korslin JR

Kelly Aldrich SO
Brianna Martin JR

Mirella Valdez SR
Autumn Wickman JR

Amber Darge FR
Maria Neira SO
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Points

State Record: * 3:58.31 2012

Edgar,

(Prelims)

J. Heidemann, H. Denfeld, T. Thurs, E. Pospyhalla

Prelims

Hi

4:05.51q 2
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

1) Alli Hampton SR

3) Monica Muth SR
Catholic Central

1) Cassie Reesman SR

3) Alexis Reesman SO
Benton/Scales Mound/Shullsburg

1) Emma Lawrence FR

3) Abagail Davis SR
Lourdes Academy

1) Jayne Held SR

3) Evlyn Noone SR
Newman Catholic

1) Julianne Barkholz FR

3) Karina McGucken JR
Deerfield

1) Amber Wyman SR

3) Reece Matheson SO
Spencer

1) Paige Lawrence SR

3) Rachel Zastrow SR
Cuba City

1) Sadie Murray JR

3) Bailey Kerkel JR
Glenwood City

1) Gabby Peterson JR

3) Maya Petersen JR
Darlington

1) Johanna Meister SR

3) Paige Schilling SO
Luther

1) Angie Zenke SR

3) Alivia Fuhrman SR
Auburndale

1) Rachel Gronemeyer SO

3) Sylviann Momont JR
Chequamegon

1) Michelle Homann SR

3) Nicole Koski FR
Rosholt

1) Devan Walski SR

3) Brittany Gagas SO
Cadott

1) Charlene Holte JR

3) Kayla Dubiel JR
Unity

1) Paige Lunsmann SR

3) Kendra Bramsen SO

Girls 4x400 Meter Relay Division 3

State Record: * 3:58.31

2012

School

Finals

1

2

100f16

Cambridge
1) Alli Hampton SR
3) Monica Muth SR
Lourdes Academy
1) Jayne Held SR

Edgar,
J. Heidemann, H. Denfeld, T. Thurs, E.

2)
4)

2)

Abby Spaanem JR
Sydney Currie JR
4:07.30q
Kelly Aldrich SO
Kathleen Straube SR
4:07.72q
Sonja Townsend JR
Brittany Davis SR
4:08.42q
Emily Foley SO
Mackenzie McDonald SR
4:09.51qg
Taylor Hackel JR
Rylie Vaughn FR
4:10.89g
Maren Jensen FR
Jessica Jacobs SO
4:11.30q
Liz Endreas SO
Nadia King JR
4:11.64q
Nikki Ginter SR
Mykenzie Vaassen FR
4:12.51q
Jennifer Kopacz SR
Morgan Kadinger JR
4:12.64q
Meghan Douglas FR
Carly Langkamp JR
4:14.08
Cassie Bell JR
Morning Potaracke SO
4:14.38
Ashley Breu SR
Kali Karl FR
4:15.21

Michelle Hecimovich SR
Hailey BeBeau SO
4:15.85 2
Amber Bianco JR
Briana Simonis JR
4:19.56 1
Cailin Rineck FR
Elizabeth Kyes JR
4:22.07 2
Ali Kreft JR
Raelin Sorensen JR
(Prelims)
Pospyhalla
Finals ©Points
4:01.53 10
Abby Spaanem JR
Sydney Currie JR
4:06.03 8

Mackenzie McDonald SR
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3) Emily Foley SO
Catholic Central

1) Cassie Reesman SR

3) Alexis Reesman SO
Newman Catholic

1) Julianne Barkholz FR

3) Karina McGucken JR
Darlington

1) Johanna Meister SR

3) Paige Schilling SO
Cuba City

1) Sadie Murray JR

3) Bailey Kerkel JR
Glenwood City

1) Gabby Peterson JR

3) Maya Petersen JR
Deerfield

1) Amber Wyman SR

3) Reece Matheson SO
Benton/Scales Mound/Shullsburg

1) Abagail Davis SR

3) Katie Pingel SO
Spencer

1) Paige Lawrence SR

3) Kaily Northup FR

Preliminaries

i

13

14

15

16

Luther

1) Angie Zenke SR

3) Alivia Fuhrman SR
Auburndale

1) Rachel Gronemeyer SO

3) Sylviann Momont JR
Chequamegon

1) Michelle Homann SR

3) Nicole Koski FR
Rosholt

1) Devan Walski SR

3) Brittany Gagas SO
Cadott

1) Charlene Holte JR

3) Kayla Dubiel JR
Unity

1) Paige Lunsmann SR

3) Kendra Bramsen SO

Girls 4x800 Meter Relay Division 3

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)
4)
2)
4)
2)
4)

2)
4)
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Evlyn Noone SR
4:07.31 6
Kelly Aldrich SO
Kathleen Straube SR
4:10.30 5
Taylor Hackel JR
Rylie Vaughn FR
4:12.10 4
Meghan Douglas FR
Carly Langkamp JR
4:12.11 3
Nikki Ginter SR
Mykenzie Vaassen FR
4:13.27 2
Jennifer Kopacz SR
Morgan Kadinger JR
4:14.13 1
Maren Jensen FR
Jessica Jacobs SO
4:17.10
Sonja Townsend JR
Emma Lawrence FR
4:18.80
Liz Endreas SO
Nadia King JR

Cassie Bell JR
Morning Potaracke SO

Ashley Breu SR
Kali Karl FR

Michelle Hecimovich SR
Hailey BeBeau SO

Amber Bianco JR
Briana Simonis JR

Cailin Rineck FR
Elizabeth Kyes JR

Ali Kreft JR
Raelin Sorensen JR

2013
A. Busse,
School

Finals

1

2

3

110f16

Saint Mary's Springs
1) Emily McGovern SO
3) Paige Case JR

Lourdes Academy
1) Katie VanScyoc SO
3) Emily Foley SO

Catholic Central
1) Cassie Reesman SR

State Record: * 9:31.47 St. Mary's Springs

M. Schneider, A. Schmitz, L. Bohn

Finals H# Points

9:34.67 2 10
Melanie Schneider SR
Liz Bohn SR

9:36.16 2 8
Nora Keller SR
Mackenzie McDonald SR

10:01.67 2 6

Alexis Reesman SO

6/8/20154:26 PM
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3) Kourtney Mulhollon SR 4) Kathleen Straube SR
4 Deerfield 10:03.01 2 5
1) Maren Jensen FR 2) Jessica Jacobs SO
3) Ally Tebon FR 4) Reece Matheson SO
5 Rosholt 10:03.10 2 4
1) Brittany Gagas SO 2) Devan Walski SR
3) Madeline Brandl SR 4) Kaela Glodowski SO
6 Newman Catholic 10:03.13 2 3
1) Laura Larrain FR 2) Emma Stanke JR
3) Taylor Hackel JR 4) Rylie Vaughn FR
7 Iola-Scandinavia 10:04.45 2 2
1) Leighten Fischer SO 2) Shelby Trzebiatowski SR
3) Brynn Rasmussen SO 4) Erika Kisting FR
8 Colfax 10:07.83 2 1
1) Dannielle Dachel SR 2) Courtney Dressel JR
3) Mackenzie Jensen FR 4) Dempsey Fogarty JR
9 Darlington 10:10.79
1) Carly Langkamp JR 2) Erin Wolf FR
3) Paige Schilling SO 4) Johanna Meister SR
10 Pacelli 10:15 .18
1) Hannah Pisarski SR 2) Elizabeth Cisewski SO
3) Adriamna Kosobucki JR 4) Molly Wirtz SR
11 Phillips 10:22.26
1) Carolyn Neerdaels FR 2) Emily Kopecky SR
3) Danielle Norwick SR 4) Megan Meives SR
12 Elmwood/Plum City 10:27.09
1) Josie Tiffany SO 2) Kaitlyn Ahlers SO
3) Kylee Sabelko SO 4) Kaitlyn Lee SR
13 Unity 10:31.47 2
1) Ali Kreft JR 2) Sierra Fjorden FR
3) Raelin Sorensen JR 4) Kendra Bramsen SO
14 Albany 10:32.04 1
1) Lyndsay Hoesly SR 2) Madeline Halverson FR
3) Ciearria Mortaloni JR 4) Sydnee Woyak JR
15 Boscobel 10:36.24 2
1) Mackenzie Kauffman SO 2) Rachel Davis JR
3) Molly Pegram JR 4) Keely Foley SR
16 Cochrane-Fountain City 10:48.30 1
1) Hayley Duellman SO 2) Meghan Wenger SO
3) Brianna Beseler JR 4) Karen Scharlau FR
Girls High Jump Division 3
State Record: * 5-09 2009 Rachel Melum, Iola-Scandinavia’
Name Year School Finals Points
1 Breanne Marchan JR Wild Rose 5-04.00 10
2 Raelin Sorensen JR Unity 5-02.00 7
2 Briana Simonis JR Rosholt 5-02.00 7
4 Michelle Budden JR Southwestern 5-02.00 4.50
4 Isabella Weekly SR Tri-County 5-02.00 4.50
6 Rylee Gabel SO Cochrane-F.C. 5-02.00 3
7 Haley Nelson JR North Crawford 5-02.00 2
8 Elizabeth McClure FR Algoma 5-00.00 1
9 Rachel Holk SR Sheboygan Area L 5-00.00
10 Cassie Malean SO Boyceville 5-00.00
10 Kayla Neff JR Regis 5-00.00
12 Alyssa Kavajecz JR South Shore/Wash 5-00.00
12 Anja Smith SO Saint Mary's Spr 5-00.00
12 Maizee Splinter SO Cuba City 5-00.00
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15
16
17

Mariah Whalen
Rylie Vaughn
Lisa Gensrick

Girls Pole Vault Division 3

State Record:
State Record:
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* 11-09
* 11-07
Name

Emily Heil
Johanna Ellefson
Rachel Zastrow
Rachel Feuerstein
Zoey Matthews
Macy Klabunde
Jillian Holt

Lexi VanDoorn
Demi Ploor
Gabriella Janke
Nellie Soda

Keely Foley
Maggie Sanderson
Maggie Schellhorn
Kaylyn Schreiner
Sydney Bloom

6/2/2012
6/4/2011
Year

Girls Long Jump Division 3

State Record:
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Name

Faith Lubner
Melanie Schneider
Kaitlyn Kaiser
Sonia Schubert
Jamie Schmitz
Carly Maves

Shay Lierman
Leighten Fischer
Maya Dix

Dakota Hutzler
Michelle Homann
Erica Sempf
Kayla Barthels
Cassie Malean
Betsy Schreier
Sylviann Momont

* 18-06.50

2009
Year

Girls Triple Jump Division 3

State Record:
State Record:

* 38-05
* 38-05
Name

Betsy Schreier
Sadie Murray
Jamie Schmitz
Dakota Hutzler
Carly Maves

6/4/2011
6/4/2011
Year

file:///H:/Group Wise/d3 girlsresults.htm
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Wind Points

Wind Points
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Newman 5-00.00
Newman 4-10.00
Ozaukee 4-08.00
Faryn Wirkus, Edgar
Faryn Wirkus, Edgar
School Finals
Marathon 11-00.00
Spencer 10-09.00
Spencer 10-03.00
Algoma 10-03.00
Whitehall 9-06.00
Tri-County 9-06.00
Elmwood.Plum Ci 9-06.00
Flambeau 9-06.00
Sevastopol 9-06.00
Athens 9-06.00
Princeton/Grn Lk 9-00.00
Boscobel 9-00.00
Wayland Acad. 8-06.00
North Crawford 8-06.00
Athens 8-06.00
River Ridge 8-00.00
Aileen Lemanski, Florence
School Finals
Reedsville 18-02.25
Saint Mary's Spr 17-11.00
Cuba City 17-10.25
Elkhart Lake-Gle 17-05.25
Cashton 17-00.50
Newman 16-09.75
Cuba City 16-09.00
Iola-Scandinavia 16-07.00
Wild Rose 16-05.75
Rio 16-05.50
Chequamegon 16-00.00
Boyceville 15-07.75
EC Im Luth 15-05.75
Boyceville 15-03.50
Cashton 15-02.25
Auburndale 14-08.25
Bria Halama, Independence/Gil
Bria Halama, Independence/Gil
School Finals
Cashton 37-10.00
Cuba City 36-07.00
Cashton 36-02.75
Rio 35-10.50
Newman 35-05.50
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13
14
15

Girls Shot Put Division 3

Mikayla Brouette
Sylviann Momont
Sydney Wilund
Cheyenne Hawkins
Anja Smith

Maya Dix

Jenny Drazkowski
Tori Matson
Taylor Wegner
Taylor Hackel

SO Pardeeville

JR Auburndale

JR Prentice

SO Prentice

SO Saint Mary's Spr
SO Wild Rose

SR Cochrane-F.C.

JR Regis

FR Princeton/Grn Lk
JR Newman

file:///H:/GroupWise/d3girlsresults.htm

State Record: * 49-01.50
State Record: * 47-00.25
State Record: * 47-00.25
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12
13
14
15
16

Name

Cassidy Detert
Mollie Wedige
Sydney Thompson
Megan Gustafson
Katelyn Williams
Taylor Kohls
Kyra Ballentine
Lizzy Leichtle
Alyssia Geimer
Heather Beil
Sarah Volhard
Mariah Whalen
Katie Kirchner
Aspen Neisius
Brooke Roberts
Rachel Klatt

Year School

SR Marion

SR Cuba City

SO Mercer

SR South Shore/Wash
FR Algoma

SR Gillett

JR Blair-Taylor

SR Saint Mary's Spr
SR Flambeau

JR Hilbert/Stockbri
SR Marathon

SO Newman

SR Melrose-Mindoro

JR Fennimore

SR Manitowoc Luther
JR Glenwood City

Girls Discus Throw Division 3

State Record:
State Record: *
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Name

Chloe Eckstein
Sydney Thompson
Savannah Janke
Cassidy Detert
Katelyn Williams
Maddie Joy
Brittney Roser
Allyson Nelson
Hope Peterson
Kayli Brown
Carleen Baron
Morgan Lemke
Melissa Neumann
Camille Sopa
Mollie Wedige
Brilyn Brecka

* 161-00.50
150-07

2014
6/4/2011

Year School

SR Reedsville

SO Mercer

SR Athens

SR Marion

FR Algoma

JR Frederic/ILuck

SO Horicon

FR Brookwood

SR Siren

SO Living Word Luth
JR Pacelli

SO De Soto

JR Northland Luther
SR Assumption

SR Cuba City

FR Alma/Pepin

2013 Kennedy Blahnik, Algoma
6/3/2011 Kennedy Blahnik, Algoma
6/3/2011 Kennedy Blahnik, Algoma

Finals

Finals

RN Wd U1oyo o

Kennedy Blahnik, Algoma
Kennedy Blahnik, Algoma

BN Wd U1 oy o O

Women - Division 1 - Team Rankings - 18 Events Scored

N
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1) Whitefish Bay 48 2) Middleton 39
3) Kenosha Bradford 36 3) Monona Grove 36
5) Waukesha West 31 6) De Pere 30
7) Hamilton 29 7) River Falls 29
9) Hartford 26 10) Eau Claire Memorial 25.50
11) Holmen 25 12) Beloit Memorial 21
13) Brookfield East 19 13) Green Bay Southwest 19
15) Sun Prairie 18 15) Wauwatosa West 18
17) Germantown 15 18) Ashwaubenon 14
19) Arrowhead 12 20) Sheboygan North 11
21) Milw. King 10 21) Kimberly 10
21) Milw. Madison University 10 21) New Berlin West 10
21) Milw. Riverside University 10 26) Muskego 9
26) Wausau West 9 26) Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 9
29) Baraboo 8 29) Kettle Moraine 8
31) Racine Park 7 31) Bay Port 7
33) Green Bay Preble 6 33) Pius XI 6
33) Racine Horlick 6 33) West De Pere 6
33) Manitowoc Lincoln 6 38) La Crosse Logan 5
38) Hudson 5 38) Oregon 5
38) Divine Savior Holy Angels 5 42) Reedsburg Area 4.50
42) Oshkosh North 4.50 44) Madison Memorial 4
44) Menomonee Falls 4 46) Marshfield 3
46) West Bend West 3 46) Chippewa Falls 3
46) Badger 3 46) DeForest 3
51) Burlington 2.50 52) Waukesha North 2
52) Brookfield Central 2 52) Onalaska 2
55) Wisconsin Lutheran 1 55) Kaukauna 1
55) Fort Atkinson 1
Women - Division 2 - Team Rankings - 18 Events Scored
1) Dodgeville/Min Point 36 2) Mount Horeb 35
3) Lakeside Lutheran 33 4) Edgewood 32
5) Jefferson 27 6) Wittenberg-Birnamwood 24
7) Osceola 22 7) Milw. North 22
9) Amery 18 9) Two Rivers 18
9) Kiel 18 12) Freedom 17.50
12) Fox Valley Lutheran 17.50 14) Hayward 17
14) Catholic Memorial 7 16) Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau 16
16) Aquinas 16 18) Brodhead/Juda 15
18) Kettle Moraine Lutheran 15 20) Edgerton 12
20) Bloomer 12 20) Mauston 12
20) Little Chute 12 24) Shorewood 11
24) East Troy 11 26) Weyauwega-Fremont 10
26) Nekoosa 10 26) Lakeland Union 10
26) Wrightstown 10 26) Martin Luther 10
26) Clintonville 10 26) Columbus 10
33) Platteville 9 34) Richland Center 8
34) Westby 8 34) McFarland 8
34) Seymour 8 38) Berlin 7
38) Big Foot 7 40) Whitewater 6
40) Bonduel 6 40) Stanley-Boyd 6
43) Viroqua/Yout 5 43) Ripon 5
43) Belleville/New Glarus 5 43) Marinette 5
43) Evansville 5 43) Arcadia 5
49) Waterloo 4 49) Xavier 4
49) Turner 4 52) Mondovi 3
52) Kewaunee 3 52) Winneconne 3
52) Brillion 3 52) Chilton 3
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52) Brookfield Academy 3 52) Monroe 3
52) Kewaskum 3 60) Parkview 2
60) Mayville 2 62) Ashland 1
62) Luxemburg-Casco 1 62) Prescott 1
Women - Division 3 - Team Rankings - 18 Events Scored
1) Cuba City 53 2) Saint Mary's Springs 44
3) Lourdes Academy 41 4) Reedsville 40
5) Cambridge 37 6) Wild Rose 29
7) Cashton 28 8) Benton/Scales Mound/Shull 26
9) Newman Catholic 23 10) Columbus Catholic 20
11) Athens 19 12) Cadott 16
12) Royall 16 14) Spencer 15
14) Rosholt 15 14) Marathon 15
14) Marion 15 18) Catholic Central 14
18) Elkhart Lake-Glenbeulah 14 18) Algoma 14
18) Mercer 14 22) Rio 12
23) Iola-Scandinavia il 23) Wauzeka-Steuben 11
25) Fall Creek 10 26) Frederic/Luck 8
26) Living Word Lutheran 8 26) Pacelli 8
26) Luther ' 8 30) Tri-County 7.50
31) Unity 7 31) Regis 7
33) Edgar 6 33) Deerfield 6
33) Hilbert/Stockbridge 6 36) Pecatonica/Argyle 5
36) South Shore/Washburn 5 36) Darlington 5
36) Fall River 5 36) Grantsburg 5
41) Southwestern 4.50 42) Ozaukee 4
42) Whitehall 4 42) Blair-Taylor 4
45) Pardeeville 3 45) Cochrane-Fountain City 3
45) Boscobel 3 45) Gillett 3
45) Shell Lake 3 50) Elmwood/Plum City 2
50) Auburndale 2 50) Horicon 2
50) North Crawford 2 50) Mad. Country Day/AbunLife 2
50) Glenwood City 2 50) Eau Claire Immanuel Luthe 2
57) The Prairie School 1 57) Prentice 1
57) Mishicot 1 57) Alma/Pepin 1
57) Chequamegon 1 57) Brookwood 1
57) Colfax 1 57) Flambeau 1
Women - Wheelchair - Team Rankings - 1 Events Scored
1) Catholic Central 10 2) Burlington 8
3) Chippewa Falls 6 4) Waukesha North 5
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Licensed to PrimeTime Timing - Contractor License
HY-TEK's Meet Manager 6/6/2015 05:39 PM
WIAA Track & Field State Championships - 6/5/2015 to 6/6/2015

Boys 100 Meter Dash Division 3

State Record:

Name

Preliminaries

1

W owJo0 U W

e
)

12
13
14
15
16

Raron Wickman
Jake Gajewski
Kristian Welch
Andrew Davis
Tom Cicha
Austin Borchardt
Jaxon Brown

Obi Iwuagwu
Dallas Esser
Alex Grulkowski
Cole Nickerson
Dylan Johll
Gordon James
Dwight Moline
Grant Lamb
Adam Schwartz

* 10.78

2000

Boys 100 Meter Dash Division 3

State Record:

Name

Finals

W oo Jo0 Ul b W

10

Aaron Wickman
Jake Gajewski
Kristian Welch
Tom Cicha
Austin Borchardt
Andrew Davis
Dallas Esser

Obi Iwuagwu

Alex Grulkowski
Jaxon Brown

Preliminaries

11
12
13
14
15
16

Cole Nickerson
Dylan Johll
Gordon James
Dwight Moline
Grant Lamb
Adam Schwartz

* 10.78

2000

Results

Marcus Ver Duin,
School

Athens

Newman
Iola-Scandinavia
Turtle Lake/Clay
Regis

Edgar

Regis

Mad .CoDay/Abn/SA
Cassville
Independence-Gil
Deerfield
Cassville
Menominee Indian
Lake Country Lut
Lutheran

Luther

Marcus Ver Duin,
School

file:///H:/GroupWise/d3boysresults.htm

University of Wisconsin - La Crosse

Howards Grove
Prelims

Howards Grove
Finals

(Prelims)

Wind H#

11.235
11.240

11.522
11.526

(Prelims)
Wind Points

JR
JR
SR
SR
SO
JR
SR

Boys 200 Meter Dash Division 3

Athens

Newman
Iola-Scandinavia
Regis

Edgar

Turtle Lake/Clay
Cassville

Mad .CoDay/Abn/SA
Independence-Gil
Regis

Deerfield
Cassville
Menominee Indian
Lake Country Lut
Lutheran

Luther

Fred Willis, Brkfield Acd
Fred Willis, Brkfield Acd

State Record:
State Record:

Name

* 21.81
¥ 21.81

6/4/2011
6/4/2011
Year

School

Prelims

Wind H#

BN WK ULy o

11.852
11.857
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1 Aaron Wickman SR Athens * 21.73g 0.4 2
2 Jake Gajewski JR Newman 22.41qg 2.2 1
3 Andrew Davis SR Turtle Lake/Clay 22.59q 0.4 2
4 Courtney Thompson SR The Prair Sch 22.75qg 2.2 1
5 Michael Resnick SR Cambridge 22.76g 0.4 2
6 Andrew Adix SR Colfax 22.87q 2.2 1
7 Lee Jepsen SR Auburndale 22.91g 2.2 1
8 Gordon James SR Menominee Indian 22.92q 2.2 1
9 Tanner Hudziak JR Wild Rose 22.93g 0.4 2
10 Dylan Johll JR Cassville 23.04qg 0.4 2
11 Dallas Esser SR Cassville 23.10 2.2 1
12 Christian Pecore JR Lourdes Academy 23.11 0.4 2
13 Brandon Baumeister SR North Crawford 23.36 2.2 1
14 Josh Oberle SR Thorp 23.38 2,2 1
15 Matt Boone SO Melrose-Mindoro 23.41 0.4 2
16 Logan Knepfel SR Elkhart Lake-Gle 23.47 0.4 2
Boys 200 Meter Dash Division 3
State Record: * 21.81 6/4/2011 Fred Willis, Brkfield Acd
State Record: * 21.81 6/4/2011 Fred Willis, Brkfield Acd
Name Year School Finals Wind Points
Finals
1 Aaron Wickman SR Athens 22.18 NWI 10
2 Jake Gajewski JR Newman 22.60 NWI 8
3 Andrew Adix SR Colfax 23.06 NWI 6
4 Courtney Thompson SR The Prair Sch 23.14 NWI 5 23.135
5 Michael Resnick SR Cambridge 23.14 NWI 4 23.138
6 Andrew Davis SR Turtle Lake/Clay 23.27 NWI 3
7 Dylan Johll JR Cassville 23.35 NWI 2
8 Gordon James SR Menominee Indian 23.56 NWI 1
9 Lee Jepsen SR Auburndale 23.65 NWI
Preliminaries
9 Tanner Hudziak JR Wild Rose
11 Dallas Esser SR Cassville
12 Christian Pecore JR Lourdes Academy
13 Brandon Baumeister SR North Crawford
14 Josh Oberle SR Thorp
15 Matt Boone SO Melrose-Mindoro
16 Logan Knepfel SR Elkhart Lake-Gle
Boys 400 Meter Dash Division 3
State Record: * 48.32 2010 Tom Helstern, Shell Lake
Name Year School Prelims H§
1l Sam Spranger JR Saint Mary's Spr 49.92q 2
2 Jesse Vlasnik JR Unity 50.01g 2
3 Andrew Davis SR Turtle Lake/Clay 50.08q 1
4 Colton Hansen SR Hilbert/Stockbri 50.33g 1
5 Xavier Lechleitner JR Marathon 50.46q 1
6 Tanner Hudziak JR Wild Rose 50.57q 2
7 Cody Niewiadomski SO Rosholt 51.61g 1
8 Jordan Thompson SO Prairie Farm 51.79g 1
9 Abraham Hall SR Osseo-Fairchild 51.83q 1
10 Drew Yaun JR Monticello 51.96q 2
11 Dylan Robbins SR Iola-Scandinavia 52.05 2
12 Millar Minahan JR Sevastopol 52.10 2
13 Sam Patterson SR The Prair Sch 52.22 1
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14 Brandon Pederson
15 Alex Grulkowski

Boys 400 Meter Dash Division 3

file:///H:/GroupWise/d3boysresults.htm

State Record: * 48.32

Name

2010

Finals

1

W oo J0 Ul b WN

10

Sam Spranger

Jesse Vlasnik
Andrew Davis
Colton Hansen
Xavier Lechleitner
Tanner Hudziak
Abraham Hall

Cody Niewiadomski
Jordan Thompson
Drew Yaun

Preliminaries

11
12
13
14
15

Dylan Robbins
Millar Minahan
Sam Patterson
Brandon Pederson
Alex Grulkowski

Boys 800 Meter Run Division 3

State Record:

Name

* 1:54.63

1994
Year

Finals

1

O VW oo Jo U b WN

Xavier Lechleitner
Grant Wedepohl
Jacob Bryhn
Carson Kaashagen
Andrew Gilles
Matthew Wahlers
Joe Bruno

Logan Genteman
Abraham Hall
Chance Johnson
Sawyer Flemming
Josh Schraeder
Jesse Vlasnik
Jordan Molzof
Billy Cooper
Tyler Gillett

Boys 1600 Meter Run Division 3

State Record:

Name

Dakota Kauffman
Kevin Koski
Josh Schraeder
Bailey Zzdroik
Jacob Wahlers
Jacob Bryhn

* 4:11.65

2014
Year

Cadott 52 .51
Independence-Gil 53.60 2
Tom Helstern, Shell Lake

School Finals Points
Saint Mary's Spr 48.71 10
Unity 49.31 8
Turtle Lake/Clay 49.70 6
Hilbert/Stockbri 50.03 5
Marathon 50.07 4
Wild Rose 50.44 3
Osseo-Fairchild 51.45 2
Rosholt 51.47 1
Prairie Farm 51.49
Monticello 51.73
Iola-Scandinavia
Sevastopol
The Prair Sch
Cadott
Independence-Gil

Cory Peterson, Manawa
School Finals H# Points
Marathon 1:56.48 2 10
Reedsville 1:56.50 2 8
Melrose-Mindoro 1:57.08 2 6
Cambridge 1:57.23 2 5
Elmwood.Plum Ci 1:57.75 2 4
Algoma 1:57.96 2 3
Sevastopol 1:58.38 2 2
Loyal 2:00.44 2 1
Osseo-Fairchild 2:00.46 1
Blair-Taylor 2:00.70 1
Rosholt 2:01.42 2
Port Edwards 2:02.07 2
Unity 2:02.10 1
Boscobel 2:03.91 1
Webster 2:04.93 1
Cadott 2:08.94 1

Nick Zander, McDonell Central
School Finals Points
Boscobel 4:20.63 10
Chequamegon 4:20.66 8
Port Edwards 4:23.74 6
Rosholt 4:24 .41 5
Algoma 4:24.48 4
Melrose-Mindoro 4:24.49 3
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14
15
16

Lucas Weber
Tyler Ellefson
Aidan Manley
Wesley Schiek
Tylor Jilk
Joshua Langteau
Christian LeSac
Mason Geary
Conner Dolan
Gus Kaiser

Boys 3200 Meter Run Division 3

State Record:
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Boys 110 Meter Hurdles Division 3

Name

Dakota Kauffman
Josh Schraeder
Kevin Koski
Lucas Weber
Jacob Wahlers
Aidan Manley
Mason Geary
Wesley Schiek
Conner Dolan
Andy Barnhart
Brennan Bloedel
Brian Mathews
Jeff Birori
Hunter Scheel
Bailey Zdroik
Isaac Bohaty

* 14.50
Name

Preliminaries

1
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12

Boys 110 Meter Hurdles Division 3

Morgan Malm

Matt Matel

Joey Greshik
Parker Rongstad
Caleb Lohenry
Brent Knudson
Ben Kyes

Jordon Michalske
Ace Whitwam
Rance Meierdirk
Ryan Van Maanen
Logan Knepfel
Christian Caliendo
Todd Petersen
Sawyer Rubeck
Andrew Darge

2014
Year

1997

Lourdes Academy
Spring Valley
Spring Valley
Valley Christian
Cochrane-F.C.
Athens

Eastbrook Acad
Kickapoo/La Farg
Assumption
Cambridge

NN O N N O N NN N N
S

o

o

NS
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* 9:07.62

Points
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State Record:

State Record:

4 0of 16

* 14.50
Name

1997
Year

Darin Lau, Eau Claire Imm.
School Finals
Boscobel 9:21.32
Port Edwards 9:22.16
Chequamegon 9:27.58
Lourdes Academy 9:32.94
Algoma 9:42.85
Spring Valley 9:51.49
Kickapoo/La Farg 9:56.26
Valley Christian 9:56.89
Assumption 10:07.63
Living Word Luth 10:09.96
Albany 10:10.47
Riverdale 10:18.41
Wayland Acad. 10:26.90
Prairie Farm 10:40.11
Rosholt 10:42.24
McDonell Central DNF

Jeremy Weir, Princeton
School Prelims
Loyal 15.12qg
Marathon 15.17gq
Cochrane-F.C. 15.49qg
Osseo-Fairchild 15.57q
Algoma 15.64qg
Melrose-Mindoro 15.69qg
Cadott 15.71qg
Newman 15.88qg
Independence-Gil 16.01qg
Rio 16.01qg
Valley Christian 16.14
Elkhart Lake-Gle 16.30
Lake Country Lut 16.60
Glenwood City 16.84
Fall Creek FS
Regis DQ
Jeremy Weir, Princeton
School Finals

Wind Points
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Finals

1
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10

Morgan Malm

Matt Matel

Joey Greshik

Ben Kyes

Jordon Michalske
Ace Whitwam
Rance Meierdirk
Parker Rongstad
Caleb Lohenry
Brent Knudson

Preliminaries

11
12
13
14

Boys 300 Meter Hurdles Division 3

Ryan Van Maanen
Logan Knepfel
Christian Caliendo
Todd Petersen
Sawyer Rubeck
Andrew Darge

SR
SR
JR
SR
JR
SR

Loyal

Marathon
Cochrane-F.C.
Cadott

Newman
Independence-Gil
Rio
Osseo-Fairchild
Algoma
Melrose-Mindoro

Valley Christian
Elkhart Lake-Gle
Lake Country Lut
Glenwood City
Fall Creek

Regis
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State Record:
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12
13
14
15
16
17

Boys 300 Meter Hurdles Division 3

State Record:

* 38.10
Name

Morgan Malm

Matt Matel

Rance Meierdirk
Christian Payant
Ben Kyes

Zachary Pospyhalla
Sawyer Soda

PJ Jarlsberg
Brent Knudson
Tanner Krusa
Sawyer Rubeck
Parker Rongstad
Jack Soda

Luke Marczak
Jelani Smit

TJ Babinec

Kody Tormoen

* 38.10
Name

2000
Year

Andrew Rock, Stratford

School

Loyal

Marathon

Rio

Columbus Catholi
Cadott

Edgar
Princeton/Grn Lk
Cambridge
Melrose-Mindoro
Iola-Scandinavia
Fall Creek
Osseo-Fairchild
Princeton/Grn Lk
Hurley

Colfax

Luther

Brookwood

Prelims

(Prelims)

H#

Andrew Rock, Stratford (Prelims)
Finals

School

Points

Finals

1
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10

Morgan Malm
Christian Payant
Rance Meierdirk
Matt Matel

Zachary Pospyhalla
Ben Kyes

Tanner Krusa

Brent Knudson
Sawyer Soda

PJ Jarlsberg

Preliminaries

50f16

Loyal

Columbus Catholi
Rio

Marathon

Edgar

Cadott
Iola-Scandinavia
Melrose-Mindoro
Princeton/Grn Lk
Cambridge

H N WP UL o

10

H N W U1y ©

16.032
16.040
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11
12
13
14
15
16
17

JR
SR

Sawyer Rubeck
Parker Rongstad

Jack Soda FR

Luke Marczak SO Hurley
Jelani Smit SO Colfax

TJ Babinec SR Luther
Kody Tormoen SO Brookwood

Boys 4x100 Meter Relay Division 3

Fall Creek
Osseo-Fairchild
Princeton/Grn Lk

file:///H:/GroupWise/d3boysresults.htm

Brookfield Academy, Brkfield Acd

Wrenn,

R Send, F Willis

Brookfield Academy, Brkfield Acd

Wrenn,

R Send, F Willis

Prelims

State Record: * 42.51 6/4/2011
E Jaynes, M
State Record: * 42.51 6/4/2011
E Jaynes, M
School
1 Regis
1) Tom Cicha JR
3) Sean Jordan SR
2 Edgar
1) Isaac Dahlke SR
3) Lucas Hannemann SR
3 Crivitz
1) David Poh SR
3) Micah Sessler JR
4 Newman Catholic
1) Nick Thoreson SR
3) Connor Miller SO
5 Iola-Scandinavia
1) Tanner Krusa SR
3) Gio Fredheim SO
6 Marathon
1) Alex Robbins JR
3) Ethan Seubert SR
7 Athens
1) Chase Vitort JR
3) Tristin Falk-LeFay SR
8 Lincoln
1) Zach Sheffer SO
3) Eli Powell SR
9 McDonell Central
1) Lance Schoch SR
3) Jake Bowe SR
10 Rio
1) Zach Homman SR
3) Dante Graham JR
11 Lake Country Lutheran
1) Christian Caliendo JR
3) Grant Johnson SR
12 Royall
1) Gunnar Juresh SO
3) Dorian Keenan JR
13 Deerfield
1) Taylor Jahr SO
3) Matt Jensen SR
14 Catholic Central
1) Zach Frederick SR
3) Jake LaForest SR
15 Benton/Scales Mound/Shullsburg

1) Shannon Mellenberger SR

43.70q
Coltan Davis SR
Jaxon Brown SR
44 .24q
Austin Borchardt JR
Zachary Pospyhalla SR
44 .28q
Ryan Padgett JR
Tyler Slaby JR

44 .48q
Justin Damask SR
Jake Gajewski JR

44 .55q
Dylan Robbins SR
Kristian Welch JR

44 .68q
Matt Matel SR
Brandon Karlen JR

44.77q
Justin Kelly JR
Tyler Masephol SR

44 .81qg

Adam Wright JR
Josh Farnsworth SR
44.90q
Stephen Ortmann SR
Nathan Hoglund SO
44.90q
Rance Meierdirk SR
Kyle Canales SR
45 .32
Zach Effertz JR
Dwight Moline SR
45 .34
Chandler Townsend SO
Dalton Zmolek JR
45.59
Colin Farnsworth SR
Cole Nickerson JR
45.65
Gavin Foote SR
Tyler Burzawa SR
45.66
Joel Fawcett JR

Hi

44 .896

44.899
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3) Ben Sigwarth SO
16 Elmwood/Plum City
1) Tristan Bagley SR
3) Levi Wolf SR
17 Luther
1) Adam Schwartz SR
3) Sean Walsh SR

Boys 4x100 Meter Relay Division 3

State Record: * 42.51 6/4/2011
E Jaynes,
State Record: * 42.51 6/4/2011
E Jaynes,
School
Finals
1 Regis
1) Tom Cicha JR

3) Sean Jordan SR

2 Newman Catholic
1) Nick Thoreson SR
3) Connor Miller SO
3 Edgar
1) Isaac Dahlke SR
3) Lucas Hannemann SR
4 Marathon
1) Alex Robbins JR
3) Ethan Seubert SR
5 Lincoln
1) Zach Sheffer SO
3) Eli Powell SR
6 Crivitz
1) David Poh SR
3) Micah Sessler JR
7 Athens
1) Chase Vitort JR
3) Tristin Falk-LeFay SR
8 Rio
. 1) Zach Homman SR
3) Dante Graham JR
9 McDonell Central
1) Lance Schoch SR
3) Jake Bowe SR
10 Iola-Scandinavia
1) Tanner Krusa SR
3) Gio Fredheim SO

Preliminaries
11 Lake Country Lutheran
1) Christian Caliendo JR
3) Grant Johnson SR
12 Royall
1) Gunnar Juresh SO
3) Dorian Keenan JR
13 Deerfield
1) Taylor Jahr SO
3) Matt Jensen SR
14 Catholic Central
1) Zach Frederick SR
3) Jake LaForest SR

Kyle Pulvermacher JR
45 .87

Ryan Asher JR

Hogan Kernstock JR
45.97

Max Wetzel SR

Daniel Walsh SO

file:///H:/GroupWise/d3boysresults.htm

M Wrenn,

Finals

Brookfield Academy, Brkfield Acd
R Send, F Willis

Brookfield Academy, Brkfield Acd
M Wrenn, R Send, F Willis

Points

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

43 .64
Coltan Davis SR
Jaxon Brown SR

43.93
Justin Damask SR
Jake Gajewski JR

43.97
Austin Borchardt JR
Zachary Pospyhalla SR

44 .06
Matt Matel SR
Brandon Karlen JR

44 .55
Adam Wright JR
Josh Farnsworth SR

44 .72
Ryan Padgett JR
Tyler Slaby JR

44.79
Justin Kelly JR
Tyler Masephol SR

44 .96
Rance Meierdirk SR
Kyle Canales SR

44 .97
Stephen Ortmann SR
Nathan Hoglund SO

: 44 .98

Dylan Robbins SR
Kristian Welch JR

Zach Effertz JR
Dwight Moline SR

Chandler Townsend SO
Dalton Zmolek JR

Colin Farnsworth SR
Cole Nickerson JR

Gavin Foote SR
Tyler Burzawa SR
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15 Benton/Scales Mound/Shullsburg
1) Shannon Mellenberger SR

16

7

State Record: * 1:29.52 2003
S. Werner,

3) Ben Sigwarth SO
Elmwood/Plum City

1) Tristan Bagley SR

3) Levi Wolf SR
Luther

1) Adam Schwartz SR

3) Sean Walsh SR

Boys 4x200 Meter Relay Division 3

file:///H:/GroupWise/d3boysresults.htm

2) Joel Fawcett JR

4) Kyle Pulvermacher JR

2) Ryan Asher JR

4) Hogan Kernstock JR

2) Max Wetzel SR

4) Daniel Walsh SO
Amherst

B. McCormick, B. Koback, P. Koback

Prelims H#

10

11

12

13

14

15

Regis

1) Tom Cicha JR

3) Jaxon Brown SR
Athens

1) Chase Vitort JR

3) Tyler Masephol SR
Marathon

1) Alex Robbins JR

3) Ethan Seubert SR
Cambridge

1) Alex Loomis SR

3) PJ Jarlsberg JR
Darlington

1) Trevor Johnson SO

3) Kade Carey SR
Crivitz

1) David Poh SR

3) Tyler Slaby JR
Hilbert/Stockbridge

1) Ben Moehn SR

3) Caleb Delvaux SO
Chequamegon

1) Hunter Pritzl SR

3) Austin Hilgart SO
Luther

1) Adam Schwartz SR

3) Daniel Walsh SO
Lincoln

1) Zach Sheffer SO

3) Eli Powell SR
Columbus Catholic

1) Christian Payant SR

3) David Nielsen SO
Edgar

1) Alec Hafferman SO

3) Lucas Hannemann SR
Royall

1) Dalton Zmolek JR

3) Gunnar Juresh SO
Princeton/Green Lake

1) Jack Soda FR

3) Branden Drews JR
Deerfield

1) Taylor Jahr SO

1:31.21q 1
Coltan Davis SR
Sean Jordan SR
1:31.51q 2
Tristin Falk-LeFay SR
Aaron Wickman SR
1:32.23g 1
Justin Natzke JR
Brandon Karlen JR
1:32.85q 2
Brydon Behm SR
Michael Resnick SR
1:33.10q 1
Jared Meister SO
Jason Singer SR
1:33.34q 1
Micah Sessler JR
Ryan Padgett JR
1:33.62q 1
Brady Gruett SR
Adam Mader SR
1:33.84q 1
Chanse Peth JR
Shane Wakefield SR
1:33.86q 2
Max Wetzel SR
Collin Kennedy SR
1:33.91q 2
Moses Pierson SR
Josh Farnsworth SR
1:33.92 2
Leo Pittsley JR
Farid Torbey JR
1:34.26 1
Zachary Pospyhalla SR
Austin Borchardt JR
1:35.22 2
Dorian Keenan JR
Chandler Townsend SO
1:35.46 1
Sawyer Soda SR
Jordan Wesner SR
1:37.53 2
Colin Farnsworth SR
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3) Noah Gjermo FR

-- Elmwood/Plum City
1) Aaron Mattingly JR
3) Hogan Kernstock JR

Boys 4x200 Meter Relay Division 3

file:///H:/GroupWise/d3boysresults.htm

State Record: * 1:29.52 2003
S. Werner,

School
Finals
1 Athens
1) Chase Vitort JR
3) Tyler Masephol SR
2 Regis
1) Tom Cicha JR
3) Jaxon Brown SR
3 Marathon
1) Alex Robbins JR
3) Ethan Seubert SR
4 Cambridge
1) Alex Loomis SR
3) PJ Jarlsberg JR
5 Crivitz
1) David Poh SR
3) Tyler Slaby JR
6 Luther
1) Adam Schwartz SR
3) Daniel Walsh SO
7 Lincoln
1) Zach Sheffer SO
3) Eli Powell SR
8 Chequamegon
1) Hunter Pritzl SR
3) Austin Hilgart SO
9 Hilbert/Stockbridge
1) Ben Moehn SR
3) Caleb Delvaux SO
-- Darlington
1) Trevor Johnson SO
3) Kade Carey SR
Preliminaries
11 Columbus Catholic
1) Christian Payant SR
3) David Nielsen SO
12 Edgar
1) Alec Hafferman SO
3) Lucas Hannemann SR
13 Royall
1) Dalton Zmolek JR
3) Gunnar Juresh SO
14 Princeton/Green Lake
1) Jack Soda FR
3) Branden Drews JR
15 Deerfield
1) Taylor Jahr SO
3) Noah Gjermo FR
-- Elmwood/Plum City
1) Aaron Mattingly JR

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)

Amherst

Tristin Falk-LeFay SR
Aaron Wickman SR
1:31.48
Coltan Davis SR
Sean Jordan SR
1:32.37
Justin Natzke JR
Brandon Karlen JR
1:32.85
Brydon Behm SR
Michael Resnick SR
. 1:33.00
Micah Sessler JR
Ryan Padgett JR
1:33.33
Max Wetzel SR
Collin Kennedy SR
1:33.74
Moses Pierson SR
Josh Farnsworth SR
1:34.36
Chanse Peth JR
Shane Wakefield SR
1:34.42
Brady Gruett SR
Adam Mader SR
DNF
Jared Meister SO
Jason Singer SR

Leo Pittsley JR
Farid Torbey JR

Zachary Pospyhalla SR
Austin Borchardt JR

Dorian Keenan JR
Chandler Townsend SO

Sawyer Soda SR
Jordan Wesner SR

Colin Farnsworth SR
Cole Nickerson JR

Ryan Asher JR

Points

4) Cole Nickerson JR
DQ
2) Ryan Asher JR
4) Levi Wolf SR
B. McCormick, B. Koback, P. Koback
Finals
1:31.23
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3) Hogan Kernstock JR

Boys 4x400 Meter Relay Division 3

4) Levi Wclf SR

file:///H:/GroupWise/d3boysresults.htm

C Hodowanic

C Hodowanic

Hi

2

1 3:29.291

1 3:29.298

State Record: * 3:23.55 6/4/2011 Gilman, Gilman
T Gallick, C Tallier, C Rosemeyer,
State Record: * 3:23.55 6/4/2011 Gilman, Gilman
T Gallick, C Tallier, C Rosemeyer,
School Prelims
1 Cambridge 3:24.41q
1) Michael Resnick SR 2) Will Kaashagen FR
3) Brydon Behm SR 4) Carson Kaashagen JR
2 The Prairie School 3:28.12q
1) Sam Patterson SR 2) Aaditya Kumar FR
3) Jack Gentile SR 4) Courtney Thompson SR
3 Iola-Scandinavia 3:28.30q
1) Kristian Welch JR 2) Tanner Krusa SR
3) Kollin Staszak FR 4) Dylan Robbins SR
4 Hilbert/Stockbridge 3:28.88q
1) Caleb Delvaux SO 2) Conmnor Kuhn SO
3) Jack Halbach SO 4) Colton Hansen SR
5 Wild Rose 3:29.30qg
1) Marcus Kasuboski SR 2) Tommy Friday FR
3) Paul Hernandez SO 4) Tanner Hudziak JR
6 Marathon 3:29.30qg
1) Ethan Seubert SR 2) Richard Seubert FR
3) Kellen Vetter JR 4) Xavier Lechleitner JR
7 Catholic Central 3:29.63q
1) Hertel Novasic JR 2) Jake LaForest SR
3) Tyler Burzawa SR 4) Gavin Foote SR
8 Elmwood/Plum City 3:30.48qg
1) Hogan Kernstock JR 2) Tristan Bagley SR
3) Levi Wolf SR 4) Andrew Gilles SR
9 Spring Valley 3:30.62q
1) Jacob Rielly JR 2) Devin Larson JR
3) Tyler Hartung SR 4) Logan Newton JR
10 Rosholt 3:30.92q
1) Cole Bembenek SO 2) Cody Niewiadomski SO
3) Sawyer Flemming FR 4) Damian Yaeger SR
11 Unity 3:32.68
1) Nathan Cousins SO 2) Eli Vos Benkowski JR
3) Logan Jensen SO 4) Jesse Vlasnik JR
12 Cadott 3:34.43
1) Tyler Gillett JR 2) Garrett Roth FR
3) Ben Kyes SR 4) Brandon Pederson JR
13 Boscobel 3:35.15
1) Chase Kull JR 2) Marcello Andrade SR
3) Brandon Mindham FR 4) Seth Laxton JR
14 Cochrane-Fountain City 3:35.89
1) Andy Allemann SR 2) Brad Scharlau SR
3) Brody Halverson SR 4) Cole Schreiber SO
15 Darlington 3:36.24
1) Dane Siegenthaler SR 2) Trevor Johnson SO
3) Cole Trumble SR 4) Jason Singer SR
16 Fennimore 3:44.91
1) Barron Carms SO 2) Tristan Kendrick FR
3) Khalil Clayborn SR 4) Wesley Williams JR

Boys 4x400 Meter Relay Division 3
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State Record: * 3:23.55 6/4/2011
T Gallick,

State Record: * 3:23.55 6/4/2011
T Gallick,

School

Gilman, Gilman

C Tallier, C Rosemeyer, C Hodowanic
Gilman, Gilman
C Tallier, C Rosemeyer, C Hodowanic

Finals Points

Finals
1 Cambridge
1) Michael Resnick SR
3) Brydon Behm SR
2 The Prairie School
1) Sam Patterson SR
3) Jack Gentile SR
3 Iola-Scandinavia
1) Kristian Welch JR
3) Kollin Staszak FR
4 Rosholt
1) Sawyer Flemming FR
3) Cole Bembenek SO
5 Marathon
1) Ethan Seubert SR
3) Kellen Vetter JR
6 Spring Vvalley
1) Jacob Rielly JR
3) Tyler Hartung SR
7 Hilbert/Stockbridge
1) Caleb Delvaux SO
3) Jack Halbach SO
8 Elmwood/Plum City
1) Hogan Kernstock JR
3) Andrew Gilles SR
9 Catholic Central
1) Hertel Novasic JR
3) Tyler Burzawa SR
10 Wild Rose
1) Isaac Hanson JR
3) Paul Hernandez SO
Preliminaries
11 Unity
1) Nathan Cousins SO
3) Logan Jensen SO
12 Cadott
1) Tyler Gillett JR
3) Ben Kyes SR
13 Boscobel
1) Chase Kull JR
3) Brandon Mindham FR
14 Cochrane-Fountain City
1) Andy Allemann SR
3) Brody Halverson SR
15 Darlington
1) Dane Siegenthaler SR
3) Cole Trumble SR
16 Fennimore
1) Barron Carns SO
3) Khalil Clayborn SR

Boys 4x800 Meter Relay Division 3

I'Tof 16

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

3:24.39 10
Will Kaashagen FR
Carson Kaashagen JR
3:25.44 8
Aaditya Kumar FR
Courtney Thompson SR
3:28.60 6
Tanner Krusa SR
Dylan Robbins SR
3:29.99 5
Cody Niewiadomski SO
Damian Yaeger SR
3:30.11 4

Richard Seubert FR

Xavier Lechleitner JR
3:30.42 3
Devin Larson JR
Logan Newton JR
3:31.00 2
Connor Kuhn SO
Colton Hansen SR
3:31.26 1
Tristan Bagley SR
Levi Wolf SR
3:32.47
Jake LaForest SR
Gavin Foote SR
3:38.74
Tommy Friday FR
Marcus Kasuboski SR

Eli Vos Benkowski JR
Jesse Vlasnik JR

Garrett Roth FR
Brandon Pederson JR

Marcello Andrade SR
Seth Laxton JR

Brad Scharlau SR
Cole Schreiber SO

Trevor Johnson SO
Jason Singer SR

Tristan Kendrick FR
Wesley Williams JR
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State Record:

School
Finals
1 Cambridge
1) Gus Kaiser SO
3) Spencer Currie FR
2 Hilbert/Stockbridge
1) Colton Hansen SR
3) Jack Halbach SO
3 Boscobel
1) Jordan Molzof SO
3) Zach Mindham SR
4 Rosholt
1) Sawyer Kurtzweil SO
3) Bailey Zdroik JR
5 Reedsville
1) Andy Spatchek SO
3) Trevor Frank JR
6 Darlington
1) Thomas Schultz SR
3) Jaden Komprood JR
7 McDonell Central
1) Ben Ruf SR
3) Zach Ruf SR
8 Brookwood
1) Dylan Smith SR
3) Devan Summerfield SR
9 Assumption
( 1) Conner Dolan SO
3) Trent Kollock JR
10 Sevastopol
1) Joe Bruno SR
3) Millar Minahan JR
11 Unity
1) Eli Vos Benkowski JR
3) Logan Jensen SO
12 Webster )
1) Andrew Ruiz SO
3) Joey Formanek FR
13 Spring Valley
1) Tyler Ellefson SR
3) Tyler Hartung SR
14 Cochrane-Fountain City
1) Tylor Jilk SR
3) Jesse Gilbertson SR
15 Columbus Catholic
1) Benjamin Behling SR
3) Peyton Nystrom FR
16 Marathon

* 7:57.64

1) Carson Seehafer JR
3) Justin Schwarting SR

Boys High Jump Division 3

2007
P. Buck, Z. Hasenstein,

Sheboygan Lutheran

S. Hasenstein,
Finals

file:///H:/GroupWise/d3boysresults.htm

8:04.74
Will Kaashagen FR
Carson Kaashagen JR
8:05.86
Sean Wiese SR
Connor Kuhn SO
8:09.38
Seth Laxton JR
Dakota Kauffman JR
8:09.73
Sawyer Flemming FR
Cody Niewiadomski SO
8:13.87
Joe Shikoski SO
Grant Wedepohl SR
8:15.63
Blake Cwynar JR
Dane Siegenthaler SR
8:19.47
Sam Bleskachek SR
Isaac Bohaty FR
8:22.23
Jared Johnson SR
Billy Nusse SR
8:22.46
Isaac Kollock JR
Kolt Linzmeier SR
8:24.13
Cory Carlson JR
Dominic DiCarlo JR
8:24 .32
Matt Peterson JR
Alex Binfet SO
8:25.39
Andrew Schrooten SR
Billy Cooper SR
8:27.46
Devin Larson JR
Jacob Rielly JR
8:37.10
Brody Halverson SR
Cole Schreiber SO
8:39.13
Leonard Steinert SO
Christian Payant SR
8:39.71
Satchel Beranek SR
Jordan Balz JR

P. Bolgert
H# Points
2 10
2 8
2 6
2 5

John McCann, New Lisbon

Name

Year School

Finals

il

12-of 16

Jordan Wesner
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2 Jesse Isaacson JR
3 Josh Pillath SO
4 Caleb Miedema FR
4 Jeremiah Bailey SO
6 Reegan Anderson SR
7 Brayden Bernhagen JR
8 Dylan Slanina SO
8 Matt Anderson SR
10 Obi Iwuagwu SO
11 David Johnson JR
12 Brady Evans SO
13 Xavier Lechleitner JR
14 Brenton Ott SR
14 John Christensen SO
16 Kyle Sromek SO
16 Rance Meierdirk SR
18 Everett Rasmussen JR
Boys Pole Vault Division 3
State Record: * 15-03 2010
Name Year
1 Kellen Kravik JR
2 Hunter Lee SR
3 Noah Zastrow SO
4 Sawyer Soda SR
5 Tyler Slaby JR
6 Reese Parker JR
7 Hunter Pritzl SR
8 Eric Nedland SR
9 Luke Kirschbaum SR
10 Preston Wirkus JR
11 Taylor Jahr SO
12 Matt Matel SR
13 Tyler Krueger SO
-- Max Wetzel SR
-- Shannon Fye SR
-- Zach Sheffer SO
Boys Long Jump Division 3
State Record: * 23-06.50 1970
Name Year
1 Drew Payne SR
2 Sawyer Rubeck JR
3 Kristian Welch JR
4 RAkeem Bates SR
5 Ethan Aldinger JR
6 Alex Grulkowski JR
7 Matt Miller SR
8 Alex Idonije JR
9 Matt Anderson SR
10 Tanner Hudziak JR
11 Thom Jefferson Ang SO
12 Josh Oberle SR
13 Sawyer Soda SR
14 Abraham Hall SR
15 Courtney Thompson SR

Prentice

Coleman

Bangor
Bent/ScMnd/Shull
Almond-Bancroft
Markesan

Unity

Fall Creek
Mad.CoDay/Abn/SA
Ithaca
Frederic/Luck
Marathon
Reedsville
Suring
Osseo-Fairchild
Rio

Pittsville

file:///H:/GroupWise/d3boysresults.htm

O O N WP PO

.50
.50

.50
.50

Bryan Klister, Lena/St. Thomas Aquinas
Finals

School

Bangor

Fall River
Spencer
Princeton/Grn Lk
Crivitz
Cambridge
Chequamegon
Cornell/LakeHolc
Cassville
Marathon
Deerfield
Marathon
Boyceville
Luther

Flambeau

Lincoln

Dag Birkeland,

School

Gresham/Bowler
Fall Creek
Iola-Scandinavia
Gillett

Gilman
Independence-Gil
Kickapoo/la Farg
Wayland Acad.
Fall Creek

Wild Rose
Wonewoc-Center
Thorp
Princeton/Grn Lk
Osseo-Fairchild
The Prair Sch

Finals

Points

RN WH U1y o O

Towa-Grant

RN WD Ul oo
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Grant Johnson

SR

Boys Triple Jump Division 3

State Record: * 47-03.25

W oo J0 U b W

R
R o

12

Name

Alex Idonije
Jordan Wesner
Sawyer Rubeck
Kenny Spencer
Drew Payne
Akeem Bates
Ben Kyes
Colton Hansen
Logan McAbee-Thomas
Grant Johnson
Derrick Howard
Alex Grulkowski
Ethan Wise

Levi Wolf

Mitch Michalske
Tyre Hall

Boys Shot Put Division 3

State Record: * 59-09.25

W oo J0 U b W

I
s WN R o

15

Name

Tucker Wedig

Jeff Ford

Sam Welch

C.J. Pillath
Kasey Kollmansberger
Kyle Pulvermacher
Bryant Herbert
Eric Chenal
Alphonso Smith
Noah Reneau

Alex Stevenson
Tristan Jenkins
Nathan Belisle
Alex Wiedemeier
Austin Feyen
Chris Anderson

2004
Year

Boys Discus Throw Division 3

Lake Country Lut

FOUL

Darren Cole, Wayland Acad

School

Wayland Acad.
Princeton/Grn
Fall Creek

Lk

North Crawford
Gresham/Bowler

Gillett
Cadott

Hilbert/Stockbri

Boyceville

Lake Country Lut

Loyal

Independence-Gil
Kickapoo/la Farg
Elmwood.Plum Ci

Newman
Cuba City

Finals

Kurt Malnar, Cambridge

State Record: * 175-06

Name

file:///H:/Group Wise/d3boysresults.htm

RN W 1oy O

O oo Jo Uk WK

Tucker Wedig
Sam Welch
Branden Drews
Jeff Ford
Caiden Haake
Devin Kostichka
Colton Schmitt
C.J. Pillath
AJ Coulthard

=N WH Uy o

School Finals
Belmont 57-00.50
Newman 56-02.00
Flambeau 54-00.25
Coleman 53-03.50
Abbotsford 52-00.75
Bent/ScMnd/Shull 51-07.75
Pardeeville 50-06.75
Frederic/Luck 49-10.50
Menominee Indian 47-10.50
Royall 46-11.00
De Soto 46-06.50
Markesan 45-08.50
Athens 45-08.00
Crivitz 44-04.00
Saint Mary's Spr 42-06.00
Gibraltar FOUL
Zach Blahnik, Algoma
School Finals
Belmont 164-11
Flambeau 163-00
Princeton/Grn Lk 156-04
Newman 156-02
Alma/Pepin 151-04
Algoma 147-06
Gilman 145-02
Coleman 142-06
Darlington 140-08
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10 Kasey Kollmansberger SR Abbotsford 139-10
11 Kurt Mueller JR Saint Mary's Spr 137-11
12 Logan Garski JR Rosholt 137-05
13 Eric Washkovick JR Lourdes Academy 134-08
14 Nolan Kern SR Regis 134-07
15 Collin Kempka SR Coleman 133-09
16 Ben Burkholder JR Cuba City 129-06

Men - Division 1 - Team Rankings - 17 Events Scored

1) Bay Port 63 2) Wisconsin Lutheran 48
3) Madison West 36 4) Middleton 26
5) Kimberly 22 6) La Crosse Logan 20
6) Milw. King 20 8) Racine Park 19
9) D.C. Everest 18 10) Stevens Point 17
11) Mukwonago 16.50 12) Green Bay Preble 16
12) Menomonee Falls 16 14) Pewaukee 15
15) Arrowhead 14 16) Muskego 13
16) Milw. SM Marshall/Lang. 13 16) Manitowoc Lincoln 13
16) Oak Creek 13 20) Madison La Follette 12
20) Kettle Moraine 12 22) Holmen 11
23) Oregon 10 23) Appleton North 10
23) Sheboygan North 10 23) Whitefish Bay 10
27) Brookfield East 9.50 28) Merrill 9
29) Onalaska 8 29) Waukesha South 8
29) Verona Area 8 29) Wauwatosa West 8
29) Milw. Riverside University 8 34) Oshkosh North 7
34) Hamilton 7 36) Janesville Craig 6
36) Germantown 6 36) Waukesha West 6
) 39) Kaukauna 5.50 40) Tomah 5
[\ 40) Kenosha Bradford 5 40) Waunakee 5
’ 40) Nicolet 5 44) West Allis Hale 4.50
45) West De Pere 4 45) Badger 4
45) Eau Claire Memorial 4 45) Eau Claire North 4
45) Watertown 4 50) Monona Grove 3
50) Franklin 3 50) Westosha Central 3
50) New Berlin West 3 50) Beloit Memorial 3
55) Ashwaubenon 2 55) Cedarburg 2
55) Fond du Lac 2 55) Green Bay East 2
59) Plymouth 1 59) New Berlin Eisenhower 1
59) Janesville Parker 1 59) Oshkosh West 1
59) Hudson 1 64) Wilmot Union 0.50
64) Baraboo 0.50

Men - Division 2 - Team Rankings - 18 Events Scored

1) Freedom 66 2) Milw. Lutheran 46
3) Little Chute 42 4) Catholic Memorial 31
5) Rice Lake 28 6) Two Rivers 27
7) Brown Deer 23 8) Shorewood 22
9) Arcadia 21 10) Nekoosa 20
11) West Salem 18 12) Spooner 17
13) Lakeland Union 16 13) Cedar Grove-Belgium 16
15) Racine St. Catherine's 14 15) Somerset 14
15) Brodhead/Juda 14 18) East Troy 13
19) Grafton 12 19) Waupun 12
19) Edgewood 12 22) Jefferson 11
\ 23) Platteville 10 23) Edgerton 10
25) Luxemburg-Casco 9 25) Belleville/New Glarus 9
25) Martin Luther 9 28) Mount Horeb 8
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28) Ripon 8 28) Fox Valley Lutheran 8
28) Amherst 8 28) Omro 8
28) Elk Mound 8 28) Brillion 8
28) Sheboygan Falls 8 36) Lakeside Lutheran 6
36) Kiel 6 36) Saint Francis 6
36) Clinton 6 40) Poynette 5
40) Whitewater 5 40) Lake Mills 5
40) Mauston 5 40) River Valley 5
45) Cameron 4.50 46) St. Croix Central 4
46) Viroqua/Yout 4 46) Columbus 4
46) McFarland 4 46) Winneconne 4
51) Valders 3 52) Altoona 2.50
52) Kewaskum 2.50 54) Lodi 2
54) Dodgeville/Min Point 2 54) Berlin 2
54) Mayville 2 54) Kettle Moraine Lutheran 2
54) Aquinas 2 54) Northwestern 2
61) Osceola 0.50
Men - Division 3 - Team Rankings - 18 Events Scored
1) Marathon 42 2) Newman Catholic 41
3) Cambridge 37 4) Athens 32
5) Princeton/Green Lake 29 6) Boscobel 26
7) Regis 23 8) Loyal 21
9) Iola-Scandinavia 20 9) Belmont 20
11) Chequamegon 17 12) Hilbert/Stockbridge 16
12) Rosholt 16 14) Bangor 14.50
14) Fall Creek 14.50 16) Gresham/Bowler 14
16) Edgar 14 16) Port Edwards 14
y 16) Algoma 14 16) Flambeau 14
( 21) The Prairie School 13 22) Reedsville 12
‘ 22) Coleman 12 22) Turtle Lake/Clayton 12
25) Crivitz 11 25) Wayland Academy 11
27) Saint Mary's Springs 10 27) Melrose-Mindoro 10
27) Cadott 10 30) Rio 9
31) Unity 8.50 32) Gillett 8
32) Prentice 8 32) Columbus Catholic 8
32) Fall River 8 36) Benton/Scales Mound/Shull 7.50
37) Spring Valley 7 37) Lourdes Academy 7
39) Gilman 6 39) Lincoln 6
39) Independence Gilmanton 6 39) Colfax 6
39) Spencer 6 39) Cochrane-Fountain City 6
45) Elmwood/Plum City 5 45) North Crawford 5
47) Abbotsford 4 47) Alma/Pepin 4
47) Kickapoo/La Farge 4 47) Cassville 4
51) Luther 3 51) Almond-Bancroft 3
51) Osseo-Fairchild 3 51) Darlington 3
51) Wild Rose 3 56) Pardeeville 2
56) McDonell Central 2 56) Markesan 2
56) Sevastopol 2 60) Mad. Country Day/BAbunLife 1
60) Valley Christian 1 60) Cornell/Lake Holcombe 1
60) Menominee Indian 1 60) Brookwood 1
60) Frederic/Luck 1

Men - Wheelchair - Team Rankings - 1 Events Scored

1) Marquette University 10 2) Homestead 8
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June 2015 School Board Report —%M

Submitted by: John Leadholm,
NMS & CHS Dean of Students

Nikolay Middle School:

1. The End of the Year Assembly was a huge success with many different
student and group recognitions. Many parent, family and friends of our
students attended this assembly.

2. The 4™ Quarter Incentive, called “Blue Jay Games” was held on the last day
of school, June 5™. The students and staff were bused to CamRock 2 Park.
While at the park, the students had a picnic and played in a variety of games.
This was a very enjoyable and rewarding event to conclude the incentive
program for the year. 8 students did not qualify for the incentive due to poor
behavior choices.

3. The Middle School PBIS Team met on Wednesday, June 9", Assessment of
behavioral data was accomplished, along with changes for the
acknowledgment system that will take place next school year.

4. Summer school will begin on Monday, June 15" with students taking classes
at either the elementary school or high school. This summer, the middle
school building/campus will not be used. This will help in the transportation
of students from the schools, and allow the janitorial staff to clean the
middle school without any interruptions.

Cambridge High School:

1. Those students who are need of credit recovery have been notified by Mrs.
Parker, and have been registered to participate in summer school. Students
who are working on credit recovery over the summer will be involved in
direct instruction from Mr. Leopod, Mr. Kolata and Mrs. Fujara along with
taking online courses through PLATO.

2. The CHS Tier 1 and Tier 2 PBIS Teams will be meeting on Monday, June
15 and Wednesday, June 17 to assess behavioral data, make
recommendations for potential changes in the Student Handbook, and begin
to differentiate types of behavioral infractions.



3. Mr. Schneider, Mrs. Jones, Mr. Holt and Mr. Leadholm will be attending the
annual Captiol Conference Administrator Workshop on Thursday, June 25
in Marshall.

4. Mr. Leadholm , Mrs. Kristin Gowan, and SRO Tony Reynolds are in the
process of creating language for the Cambridge School District Attendance
Review Board. A first draft of this program will be presented at the July
School Board meeting.

5. The Cambridge Athletic Booster Club will be holding their annual “Grip It
and Rip It” Golf Outing on Wednesday, June 24. Proceeds that are

generated from this event are used to support the Cambridge School
District’s athletic department.

***PBIS Behavioral Data sheets are also included in my Board Report.

There are data sheets from both the Nikolay Middle School and Cambridge
High School.



Nikolay Middle School PBIS Data Reports
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Cambridge High School PBIS Data Reports
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